
	 GP/GS	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 FG%	 3FG%	 FT%	 MPG
	 34/34	 19.0	 6.6	 2.0	 .545	 .361	 .784	 28.8
▪ Has scored 20-or-more points in 18 contests, including 24 in the First Round win vs. Missouri
▪ Has registered nine double-doubles this season, six of which have come with 20+ points

MIAMI HURRICANES

DATE	 OPPONENT	 TV	 TIME/RESULT
November			 
3	 JACKSONVILLE 	 ACCNX	 W, 86-69
6	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 ACCNX	 W, 101-61
10	 STETSON	 ACCN	 W, 102-61
16	 vs. #10/10 Florida	 ESPN	 L, 68-82
20	 ELON	 ACCNX	 W, 99-72
23	 DELAWARE STATE	 ACCNX	 W, 97-41
27	 vs. #9/11 BYU^	 ESPN	 L, 62-72
28	 vs. Georgetown^	 ESPN	 W, 78-65

December			 
2	 at Ole Miss+	 SECN	 W, 75-66
6	 SOUTHERN MISS	 ACCN	 W, 88-64
13	 ULM	 ACCNX	 W, 104-79	
16	 FIU	 ACCNX	 W, 98-81
21	 NORTH FLORIDA	 ACCN	 W, 105-67	
30	 PITT*	 ACCN	 W,  76-69

January			 
7	 at Wake Forest*	 ESPNU	 W, 81-77
10	 GEORGIA TECH*	 ESPN2	 W, 91-81
13	 at Notre Dame*	 ESPNU	 W, 81-69
17	 at #22/21 Clemson*	 The CW	 L, 59-69
20	 FLORIDA STATE*	 ESPNU	 L, 63-65
24	 at Syracuse*	 ACCN	 W, 85-76
28	 STANFORD*	 ACCN	 W, 79-70
31	 CAL*	 ACCN	 L, 85-86

February			 
7	 at Boston College*	 ACCN	 W, 74-68	
10	 #11/13 NORTH CAROLINA*	 ESPN	 W, 75-66	
14	 at NC State*	 ESPN2	 W, 77-76	
17	 VIRGINIA TECH*	 ACCN	 W, 67-66
21	 at #14/14 Virginia*	 ESPN2	 L, 83-86
24	 at Florida State*	 ACCN	 W, 83-73
28	 BOSTON COLLEGE*	 ACCN	 W, 76-54

March			 
4	 at SMU*	 ACCN	 W, 77-69	
7	 LOUISVILLE*	 ESPNU	 L, 89-92
12	 vs. #24/24 Louisville	 ESPN2	 W, 78-73
13	 vs. #10/11 Virginia	 ESPN2	 L, 62-84
20	 vs. Missouri	 TruTV	 W, 80-66
22	 vs. #8/13 Purdue	 CBS	 12:10 p.m.
26	 Sweet Sixteen	 TBD	 TBD

BOLD CAPS - home game
* - ACC game
^ - Terry’s Chocolate ESPN Events Invitational (Orlando, Fla.)
+ - ACC/SEC Challenge
All times Eastern and subject to change.

MIAMI IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT
▪ Miami is making its 13th appearance in the Big Dance 
and first since its historic run to the Final Four in 2023. 
▪ The Hurricanes hold a 16-12 overall record in the 
tournament and are 5-2 in the second round. 
▪ This is the second time the Hurricanes have been 
named a No. 7 seed. Miami was the seventh seed in 
the South Region of the 2008 NCAA Tournament in 
which it defeated St. Mary’s, 78-64, in the first round 
before falling to No. 2 Texas, 75-72.
▪ The Hurricanes hold a 3-2 record against Big Ten 
opponents in the Big Dance. 
 
AGAINST PURDUE
▪ Purdue and Miami are meeting for the fifth time with 
the Boilermakers holding a 3-1 advantage. 
▪ Miami is 0-1 against Purdue in the NCAA Tournament, 
falling to the Boilermakers, 73-63, in the second round 
in 1999 in Boston. 
▪ Malik Reneau, who spent the last three seasons 
at Indiana, has gone up against the Boilermakers 
six times in his career. Last season, he had his best 
game against Purdue, going 7-of-7 from the field while 
scoring 15 points to og along with six rebounds and 
four assists. 
▪ Last season at Michigan, Tre Donaldson squared off 
against Purdue three times as he averaged 12.0 points 
and was 8-of-16 from 3-point range.  

MBB Contact: Evan Roberts (evan.roberts@miami.edu)
Cell Phone: 645-216-4955
Secondary Contact: Macy Parmer (macyparmer@miami.edu)
Cell Phone: 936-419-3194

2025-26  MEN ’S  BASKETBALL

13 Miami is making its 13th appearance 
in the NCAA Tournament and first 
since making the Final Four in 2023. 

SCHEDULE (H: 15-3, A: 8-2, N: 3-3)

PROBABLE STARTERS (FROM LAST GAME)

Date: Sun., Mar. 22, 2026
Time: 12:10 p.m. ET
Location: St. Louis, Mo.  
Arena: Enterprise Center
Live Stats: ncaa.statbroadcast.com
Television: CBS
Radio: 560 AM/104.5 FM WQAM
Series: Purdue leads, 3-1
at Miami: 1-0
at Purdue: 0-1
Neutral: 0-2
Last Meeting: W, 58-54 (12/8/20)

GAME INFO Miami (26-8, 13-5 ACC)
Head Coach: Jai Lucas (Texas ‘11)
Career Record: 26-8
Record at UM: same
Record vs. PU: 0-0

THE MATCHUP

-vs-

Purdue (28-8, 13-7 B1G)
Head Coach: Matt Painter (Purdue ‘94)
Career Record: 524-228
Record at PU: 499-223
Record vs. UM: 1-1

QUICK HITS

Points/Game
Field-Goal %

3-Point %
Free-Throw %

Rebounds/Game
Assists/Game
Blocks/Game
Steals/Game

Scoring Defense
FG% Defense

3FG% Defense
Rebound Margin

AST-TO Ratio

HEAD-T0-HEAD

19 Miami’s 19 win improvement from last 
season ties NCAA record for largest 
turnaround

THE NUMBERS

20 Jai Lucas is the second-fastest first-
time head coach in ACC history to 
reach 20 wins (Bill Guthridge).

24 Miami’s 24 regular seaon wins tied 
the school record for most in a 
regular season.

49.9 The Hurricanes are shooting 49.9% 
from the floor, which tops the ACC 
and is 15th nationally. 

COMMUNICATIONS

#35

MIAMI
81.9
.499
.351
.681
37.6
16.2
3.4
7.9

71.0
.442
.354
+7.7
1.5

PU
82.3
.503
.385
.741
35.6
20.0
2.9
5.5

70.2
.446
.340
+7.4
2.2

Tre
Donaldson

#3
G ▪ 6-3 ▪ 198

Malik
Reneau

#5
F ▪ 6-9 ▪ 238

Shelton
Henderson

#7
F ▪ 6-6 ▪ 240

Ernest
Udeh Jr.

#8
C ▪ 6-11 ▪ 266

Dante
Allen
#35

G ▪ 6-4 ▪ 220

	 GP/GS	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 FG%	 3FG%	 FT%	 MPG
	 34/32	 16.5	 3.6	 5.8	 .460	 .360	 .766	 34.0
▪ Hit a season-high five 3-pointers in the First Round win over Missouri
▪ Has scored in double figures in 69 career games, including 32 this season

	 GP/GS	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 FG%	 3FG%	 FT%	 MPG
	 34/34	 13.7	 4.9	 2.1	 .559	 .260	 .576	 31.0
▪ Third on the team in scoring in ACC play at 14.0 points per game
▪ Ranks fifth in the country in FG% among all freshmen

	 GP/GS	 PPG	 RPG	 BPG	 FG%	 3FG%	 FT%	 MPG
	 32/32	 6.8	 9.3	 1.4	 .731	 -	 .512	 28.1
▪ Ranks third in the ACC and 23rd nationally with 9.3 rebounds per game
▪ Highest jump ball rating nationally and is 75-20 in his career including a 25-7 mark this season

	 GP/GS	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 FG%	 3FG%	 FT%	 MPG
	 29/17	 6.5	 2.9	 2.2	 .431	 .311	 .583	 23.8
▪ Has scored in double figures in six games
▪ Registered nine points in the First Round win over Missouri
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NUMERICAL ROSTER 
#	 NAME 	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL. 	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL
1	 Jordyn Kee	 G	 6-3	 183	 R-Fr.	 Broward County, Fla. / Sagemont Prep / Georgia
3	 Tre Donaldson	 G	 6-3	 198	 Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / FSU High / Michigan
4	 Marcus Allen	 G/F	 6-7	 231	 So.	 Miami, Fla. / Miami Norland / Missouri
5	 Malik Reneau	 F	 6-9	 238	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla. / Montverde Academy / Indiana	
6	 Treyvon Maddox	 F	 6-6	 180	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Oak Ridge
7	 Shelton Henderson	 F	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Bellaire
8	 Ernest Udeh Jr.	 C	 6-11	 266	 Sr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Dr. Phillips / TCU
10	 Tru Washington	 G	 6-4	 204	 Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / AZ Compass Prep / New Mexico	
11	 Salih Altuntas	 C	 6-10	 274	 Fr.	 Istanbul, Turkey
12	 John Laboy II	 G	 6-3	 194	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / St. Francis Episcopal 
14	 Noam Dovrat	 G	 6-5	 213	 Jr.	 Rishon LeZion, Israel
35	 Dante Allen	 G	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla. / Montverde Academy
88	 Timo Malovec	 F	 6-8	 214	 Fr.	 Ivanka pri Dunaji, Slovakia

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 
#	 NAME 	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL. 	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL
35	 Dante Allen	 G	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla. / Montverde Academy
4	 Marcus Allen	 G/F	 6-7	 231	 So.	 Miami, Fla. / Miami Norland / Missouri
11	 Salih Altuntas	 C	 6-10	 274	 Fr.	 Istanbul, Turkey
3	 Tre Donaldson	 G	 6-3	 198	 Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / FSU High / Michigan
14	 Noam Dovrat	 G	 6-5	 213	 Jr.	 Rishon LeZion, Israel
7	 Shelton Henderson	 F	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Bellaire
1	 Jordyn Kee	 G	 6-3	 183	 R-Fr.	 Broward County, Fla. / Sagemont Prep / Georgia
12	 John Laboy II	 G	 6-3	 194	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / St. Francis Episcopal 
6	 Treyvon Maddox	 F	 6-6	 180	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Oak Ridge
88	 Timo Malovec	 F	 6-8	 214	 Fr.	 Ivanka pri Dunaji, Slovakia
5	 Malik Reneau	 F	 6-9	 238	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla. / Montverde Academy / Indiana	
8	 Ernest Udeh Jr.	 C	 6-11	 266	 Sr.	 Orlando, Fla. / Dr. Phillips / TCU
10	 Tru Washington	 G	 6-4	 204	 Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / AZ Compass Prep / New Mexico

BASKETBALL STAFF 
Head Coach: Jai Lucas (Texas ‘11, first season)
Associate Coach: Erik Pastrana (Florida State ‘08, first season)
Associate Coach: Charlton “C.Y.” Young (Georgia Southern ‘93, first season)
Assistant Coach / Director of Player Development: Andrew Moran (Florida State ‘08, first season)
Assistant Coach: Russell Springmann (Salisbury State ‘90, first season)
Chief of Staff: Sebrina Byer (South Carolina ‘92, first season)
Director of Basketball Operations: Jeff Dyer (Delaware ‘14, ninth season, fifth as DOBO)
General Manager: LJ Rose (Houston ‘16, first season)
Director of Player Personnel: Courtney Brooks (first season)
Director of Athletic Performance: Zack Zillner (Kansas ’11, first season)
Video Coordinator: Luke Testani (Michigan ‘19, first season)
Assistant Director, Player Development: Dame Wall (West Chester ‘23, third season, first as ADPD)
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Riley Welch (Kentucky, ’21, first season)
Athletic Trainer: Mark Armour II (Southeastern Louisiana ‘07, first season)
Physical Therapist: Tommy Otley (Asbury [Ky.] ‘17, fourth season)
Assistant Director of Basketball Administration: Camryn Brown (Miami ‘24, first season)
Director of Branding: Sathvik Chadive (Miami ‘25, first season)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
NAME	 FIRST	 LAST
Salih Altuntas	 Sah-LEE	 al-TOON-tas
Tre Donaldson	 TRAY	
Noam Dovrat	 NO-um	 DOVE-rat
Jai Lucas	 JAY
John Laboy II		  luh-BOY
Timo Malovec	 TEE-mo	 MAL-oh-vitz
Malik Reneau	 Muh-LEEK	 reh-NEW
Ernest Udeh Jr.		  OOH-day

CLASS BREAKDOWN
Freshmen	 6
Dante Allen
Salih Altuntas
Shelton Henderson
John Laboy II
Timo Malovec
Treyvon Maddox

Redshirt Freshman	 1
Jordyn Kee

Sophomore	 1
Marcus Allen

Junior	 2
Noam Dovrat
Tru Washington

Senior	 3
Tre Donaldson
Malik Reneau
Ernest Udeh Jr.

GEOGRAPHIC BREAKDOWN
Arizona	 1
Tru Washington

Florida	 7
Dante Allen
Marcus Allen
Tre Donaldson
Jordyn Kee
Treyvon Maddox
Malik Reneau
Ernest Udeh Jr.

Israel	 1
Noam Dovrat

Slovakia	 1
Timo Malovec

Texas	 2
Shelton Henderson
John Laboy II

Turkey	 1
Salih Altuntas

MIAMI HURRICANES ROSTER
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Record	 All	 ACC
All games	 26-8	 13-5
Home	 15-3	 6-3
Away	 8-2	 7-2
Neutral	 3-3	 0-0
November	 6-2	 0-0
December	 6-0	 1-0
January	 5-3	 5-3
February	 6-1	 6-1
March	 3-2	 1-1
April	 0-0	 0-0
		
vs. Top-10 opponents	 0-3	 0-0
vs. Top-25 (includes top-10)	 2-5	 1-2
vs. RV opponents	 1-1	 1-1
vs. Teams over .500 on gameday	 18-7	 11-4
vs. Teams under .500 on gameday	 6-1	 2-1
vs. Teams at .500 on gameday	 2-0	 0-0
While UM in Top 10	 0-0	 0-0
While UM in Top 25 (includes top 10)	 2-2	 1-1
While UM is RV (only)	 13-3	 12-3
In Top-25 matchups	 0-1	 0-0
In Top-10 matchups	 0-0	 0-0
~Note: above rankings records include teams that were top-25/top-10/RV in either 
poll, with precedence given to the team’s higher ranking	
~Note: 0-0 teams playing their first game are considered .500 on this list
	 	
Leading at halftime	 18-2	 8-1
Trailing at halftime	 5-6	 4-4
Tied at halftime	 3-0	 1-0
In overtime games	 0-0	 0-0
Single overtime	 0-0	 0-0
Double overtime	 0-0	 0-0
Leading w/2:00 left in regulation	 24-2	 11-2
Trailing w/2:00 left in regulation	 2-6	 2-3
Tied w/2:00 left in regulation	 0-0	 0-0
		
UM shoots 50% or better from field	 16-2	 7-2
UM shoots 40-49.9% from field	 10-2	 6-2
UM shoots under 40% from field	 0-4	 0-1
Opp. shoots 50% or better from field	 3-4	 2-3
Opp. shoots 40-49.9% from field	 15-4	 10-2
Opp. shoots under 40% from field	 8-0	 1-0
UM shoots 70% or better from line	 8-5	 4-4
UM shoots under 70% from line	 18-3	 9-1
UM makes more 3-point FGs	 9-0	 5-0
UM makes fewer 3-point FGs	 15-8	 8-5
3-point FGs are even	 2-0	 0-0
4+ Canes in double figures	 21-4	 11-4
3 Canes in double figures	 3-3	 1-1
2 or fewer Canes in double figures	 1-1	 1-0
		
Outrebounding opponent	 23-5	 11-5
Opponent outrebounds UM	 3-3	 2-0
Tied in rebounds	 0-0	 0-0
UM records 10 or more steals	 7-0	 3-0
UM records fewer than 10 steals	 19-8	 10-5
UM records 15 or more assists	 19-3	 9-3
UM records fewer than 15 assists	 7-5	 4-2
UM commits fewer than 15 turnovers	 20-7	 10-4
UM commits 15 or more turnovers	 6-1	 3-1
UM commits fewer turnovers than opp.	 16-3	 7-0
UM commits more turnovers than opp.	 9-3	 6-3
Tied in turnovers	 1-2	 0-2
		
Games decided by 3 points or fewer	 2-4	 2-4
Games decided by 4-9 points	 9-0	 7-0
Games decided by 10-19 points	 7-3	 3-1
Games decided by 20-29 points	 4-1	 1-0
Games decided by 30-39 points	 1-0	 0-0
Games decided by 40+ points	 3-0	 0-0
Playing in morning	 0-0	 0-0
Playing in afternoon (12-4:59 p.m.)	 10-4	 5-4
Playing in evening (5 p.m. or later)	 16-4	 8-1
~Note: above game times are based off local time at game location
	 	
UM scores 49 points or fewer	 0-0	 0-0
UM scores 50-59 points	 0-1	 0-1
UM scores 60-69 points	 1-4	 1-1
UM scores 70-79 points	 10-0	 7-0
UM scores 80-89 points	 7-3	 4-3
UM scores 90-99 points	 4-0	 1-0
UM scores 100 or more points	 4-0	 0-0
Opponent scores 39 points or fewer	 0-0	 0-0
Opponent scores 40-49 points	 1-0	 0-0
Opponent scores 50-59 points	 1-0	 1-0
Opponent scores 60-69 points	 14-2	 6-2
Opponent scores 70-79 points	 8-1	 5-0
Opponent scores 80-89 points	 2-4	 1-2
Opponent scores 90-99 points	 0-1	 0-1
Opponent scores 100 or more points	 0-0	 0-0

RECORD WHEN
TEAM
Team Scored 100+ Points
Miami ................................................................................................................................... 105, vs. UNF, 12/21/25
Opp. ...................................................................................................................................... 117, vs. SMU, 1/18/25
 
Team Scored 90-99 Points
Miami .........................................................................................................................91, vs. Georgia Tech, 1/10/26
Opp.  .................................................................................................................................. 92, vs. Louisville, 3/7/25

Team Scored 50 Points in a Half
Miami ............................................................................................................ 53, second half, vs. Missouri, 3/20/26
Opp.  ......................................................................................................50, second half, vs. No. 2/2 Duke, 2/25/25

Team Shot 50 Percent in Both Halves
Miami ..........................................................................................  .552 (16-29) / .577 (15-26), vs. Louisville, 3/7/26
Opp.  ...........................................................................................  .621 (18-29) / .600 (15-25), vs. Louisville, 3/7/26

Team Shot 60 Percent in a Half
Miami .....................................................................................  .640 (16-25), second half, at Boston College 2/7/26
Opp.  ..............................................................................  .607 (17-28), second half, vs. No. 10/11 Virginia, 3/13/26

Team Shot 60 Percent in Both Halves
Miami ...................................................................................714 (20-28) / .625 (15-24), vs. Presbyterian, 12/15/24
Opp.  ...........................................................................................  .621 (18-29) / .600 (15-25), vs. Louisville, 3/7/26

Team Shot 70 Percent in a Half
Miami .................................................................................  .731 (19-26), first half, vs. Bethune-Cookman, 11/6/25
Opp. ................................................................................. .700 (14-20), second half, at No. 14/14 Virginia, 2/21/26

Team Shot 60 Percent in a Game
Miami ................................................................................................................. .611 (33-54), at Syracuse, 1/24/26
Opp.  ..................................................................................................................  .611 (33-54), vs. Louisville, 3/7/26

Team Shot Under 30 Percent in a Game
Miami ...................................................................................................................... .286 (14-49), at Virginia, 2/5/24
Opp.  ..................................................................................................... .259 (14-54), vs. Delaware State, 11/23/25

Team Shot 60 Percent on 3-Pointers in a Game
Miami ........................................................................................................... .600 (6-10), vs. Georgetown, 11/28/25
Opp.  ............................................................................................................600 (15-25), vs. No. 2/2 Duke, 2/25/25

Team Won by 50+ Points
Miami ....................................................................................................... 56, vs. Delaware State (97-41), 11/23/25
Opp.  ............................................................................................................. 53, vs. Notre Dame (126-73), 2/22/86

Team won by 40-49 Points
Miami ..................................................................................................................41, vs. Stetson (102-61), 11/10/25
Opp.  ....................................................................................................................................... 43, vs. SMU, 1/18/25

Team Won by 30-39 Points
Miami ..................................................................................................................................... 38, vs. UNF, 12/21/25
Opp. .......................................................................................................................... 37,  vs. No. 2/2 Duke, 2/25/25

Overtime
Miami won in overtime ............................................... 71-69 (OT), vs. Boston College in ACC Tournament, 3/10/22
Miami lost in overtime ............................................................................78-74 (OT), vs. Mount St. Mary’s, 12/21/24

Rankings
Miami defeated a ranked opponent .............................................................78-73, vs. No. 24/24 Louisville, 3/12/26
Miami lost to a ranked opponent ....................................................................84-63, vs. No. 10/11 Virginia, 3/13/26
Miami defeated a top-10 opponent .....................................88-81, vs. No. 5/7 Texas in NCAA Tournament, 3/26/23
Miami lost to a top-10 opponent .....................................................................84-63, vs. No. 10/11 Virginia, 3/13/26
Miami defeated a top-five opponent ...................................88-81, vs. No. 5/7 Texas in NCAA Tournament, 3/26/23
Miami lost to a top-five opponent .............................................................................89-54, at No. 3/3 Duke, 1/14/25

Comebacks
Miami won when down 10+ points......................................................................76-69 (down 13), vs. Pitt, 12/30/25
Miami lost when up 10+ points.............................................................86-83 (up 11), at No. 14/14 Virginia, 2/21/26
Miami won when down 15+ points............................................................ 80-73 (down 16), vs. NC State, 12/10/22
Miami lost when up 15+ points...................................................................78-68 (up 19), at Boston College, 1/1/25
Miami won when down 20+ points................................................................. 58-54 (down 20), vs. Purdue, 12/8/20
Miami lost when up 20+ points................................................................... 85-84 (up 25), vs. Florida State, 2/25/23
Miami lost when up 25+ points................................................................... 85-84 (up 25), vs. Florida State, 2/25/23
Miami won when down at halftime............................................................67-66 (down 6), vs. Virginia Tech, 2/17/26
Miami lost when up at halftime.............................................................86-83 (up 11), at No. 14/14 Virginia, 2/21/26
Miami won when down 10+ at halftime.....................................................63-57 (down 11), vs. Notre Dame, 2/1/25
Miami lost when up 10+ at halftime....................................................78-74 (up 10), vs. Mount St. Mary’s, 12/21/24
Miami won when down 15+ at halftime.......................................................... 58-54 (down 18), vs. Purdue, 12/8/20
Miami lost when up 15+ at halftime............................................................ 85-84 (up 23), vs. Florida State, 2/25/23
Miami lost when up 20+ at halftime............................................................ 85-84 (up 23), vs. Florida State, 2/25/23

last time it happened
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INDIVIDUAL
Player Scored 40+ Points
Miami .................................................................................................................Darius Rice (43), vs. Connecticut, 1/20/03
Opp. .................................................................................................................... RJ Davis (42), at North Carolina, 2/26/24

Player Scored 35+ Points
Miami ....................................................................................................................... Isaiah Wong (36), vs. Cornell, 12/7/22
Opp. ................................................................................................. Xavier Rathan-Mayes (35), vs. Florida State, 2/25/15

Player Scored 30+ Points
Miami .......................................................................................................... Tre Donaldson (32), vs. Virginia Tech, 2/17/26
Opp. ....................................................................................................................Lance Terry (31), at Georgia Tech, 3/4/25

Two Players (not 2+) Scored 20 Points
Miami .............................................................................Malik Reneau (23), Tre Donaldson (21), at Florida State, 2/24/26
Opp. .....................................................................................Lance Terry (31), Baye Ndongo (22), at Georgia Tech, 3/4/25

Three Players Scored 20+ Points
Miami ...................................Matthew Cleveland (24), Brandon Johnson (22), Lynn Kidd (20), vs. Presbyterian, 12/15/24
Opp. ................................. RJ Johnson (23), Thompson Camara (21), Taje’ Kelly (20), vs. Charleston Southern, 11/30/24

Player Scored 20+ Points in a Half
Miami ......................................................................................Tre Donaldson (24), second half, vs. Virginia Tech, 2/17/26
Opp. ......................................................................................Josh Cohen (20), second half, vs. St. Francis (PA), 12/17/22

Five (not 5+) Players Scored in Double Figures
Miami ................................Donaldson (17), Washington (15), Reneau (14), Dovrat (12), Henderson (11), at SMU, 3/4/26
Opp. .................... Oneyenso (17), Lewis (16), De Ridder (16), Thomas (15), Mallory (12), vs. No. 10/11 Virginia, 3/13/26

Six (not 6+) Players Scored in Double Figures
Miami .. Donaldson (21), Henderson (20), Reneau (19), Washington (11), Malovec (11), Altuntas (10), vs. UNF, 12/21/25
Opp.........White (17), Lewis (15), De Ridder (14), Grunloh (12), Mallory (12), Thomas (10), at No. 14/14 Virginia, 2/21/26

Seven+ Players Scored in Double Figures
Miami .......................................McClellan (18), Newton (15), Palmer (14), Izundu (11), Rodriguez (11), Cruz Uceda (10), 
.................................................................................................................. Lawrence II (10), vs. Mississippi State, 11/19/15

Player Grabbed 15+ Rebounds
Miami ................................................................................................ Ernest Udeh Jr. (17), at No. 22/21 Clemson, 1/17/26
Opp. .........................................................................................................Khaman Maluach (15), at No. 3/3 Duke, 1/14/25

Player Grabbed 20+ Rebounds
Miami .....................................................................................................Reggie Johnson (20), vs. Florida Atlantic, 3/16/11
Opp. .......................................................................................................................Kelly Wise (21), vs. Memphis, 12/21/00

Two Players Grabbed 10+ Rebounds
Miami ........................................................................................Malik Reneau (11) & Ernest Udeh Jr. (10), at SMU, 3/4/26
Opp. ...............................................................Alex Condon (10) & Rueben Chinyelu (10), vs. No. 10/10 Florida, 11/16/25

Three Players Grabbed 10+ Rebounds
Miami .....................................................................Mark Richardson (11), Eric Brown (10), Joe Wylie (10) vs. FIU, 3/6/89
Opp. .................................................Matt Harpring (12), Dion Glover (10), Michael Maddox (10), Georgia Tech, 12/27/97

Player Had 10+ Assists
Miami ..........................................................................................................Tre Donaldson (10), vs. Georgia Tech, 1/10/26
Opp. .....................................................................................................Lamar Washington (12), vs. Georgia Tech, 1/10/26

Player Had 10+ Blocks
Miami ........................................................................................................Anthony King (10), vs. Florida Atlantic, 11/29/04
Opp. ....................................................................................................Zakai Zeigler (10), vs. No. 1/1 Tennessee, 12/10/24

Player Had 5+ Blocks
Miami ...............................................................................................................Tonye Jekiri (5), vs. Northeastern, 11/27/15
Opp. ......................................................................................................Johann Grunloh (5), at No. 14/14 Virginia, 2/21/26

Player Had 5+ Steals
Miami .......................................................................................................Tru Washington (6), vs. Boston College, 2/28/26
Opp. .......................................................................................................................KJ Lewis (5), vs. Georgetown, 11/28/25

Player Had a Double-Double
Miami .......................................................................................................... Malik Reneau (14 pts, 11 reb), at SMU, 3/4/26
Opp. ............................................................................................ Boden Kapke (18 pts, 11 reb), at Boston College, 2/7/26

Player Had a Triple-Double
Miami .....................................................................Bruce Brown, Jr. (10 pts, 11 reb, 10 ast), vs. Gardner-Webb, 11/10/17
Opp. ............................................................................Brendan Haywood (18 pts, 14 reb, 10 blk), North Carolina, 12/4/00

Two Players Had Double-Doubles
Miami ....................  Malik Reneau (16 pts, 10 reb) & Ernest Udeh Jr. (15 pts, 10 reb), vs. No. 11 North Carolina, 2/10/26
Opp. ...........................Alex Condon (19 pts, 10 reb) & Rueben Chinyelu (16 pts, 10 reb), vs. No. 10/10 Florida, 11/16/25

Three Players Had Double-Doubles
Miami .......................Reneau (22 pts, 10 reb), Donaldson (18 pts, 11 ast) & Udeh Jr. (14 pts, 15 reb), vs. ULM, 12/13/25

Hit Last-Second Shot to Win
Miami ............... Jordan Miller, vs. Boston College, fast-break layup at the buzzer off a 50-foot pass, 71-69 (OT), 3/10/22
Opp. ...................................................................... Quadir Copeland, 3-pointer at the buzzer, 72-69, at Syracuse, 1/20/24

MIAMI FRESHMAN
Scored 30 Points: 
Shelton Henderson (30), vs. FIU, 12/16/25

Scored 20+ Points: 
Shelton Henderson (30), vs. FIU, 12/16/25

Perfect from Field (5+ att): 
Reggie Johnson (RS), 8-of-8, vs. Wake Forest, 3/11/10

Perfect from 3-Pt (3+ att): 
Anthony Lawrence II, 4-of-4, vs. Notre Dame, 2/3/16

Perfect from FT Line (5+ att): 
Isaiah Wong, 14-of-14, at Virginia Tech, 2/19/20

10+ Rebounds: 
Divine Ugochukwu, 10, vs. No. 2/2 Duke, 2/25/25

10+ Assists: 
Bruce Brown, Jr., 10, vs. South Carolina State, 12/6/16

5-9 Assists: 
Shelton Henderson, 5, at Ole Miss, 12/2/25

5+ Steals: 
Earl Timberlake, 5, vs. North Carolina, 1/5/21

4+ Blocks: 
Raphael Akpejiori, 4, vs. McNeese State, 11/24/10

Double-Double: 
Salih Altuntas (13 pts, 11 reb), vs. Delaware State, 11/23/25

Triple-Double: 
Bruce Brown Jr. (11 pts, 11 reb, 10 ast), vs. SC State, 12/6/16

last time it happened
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2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-8 15-3 8-2 3-3
CONFERENCE 13-5 6-3 7-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-3 9-0 1-0 3-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Miami (FL) 1332 1452 0 2784
Opponents 1191 1224 0 2415

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 RENEAU, Malik 34-34 979:02 28.8 230-422 .545 26-72 .361 160-204 .784 82 141 223 6.6 83 3 69 92 27 33 646 19.0
3 DONALDSON, Tre 34-32 1154:24 34.0 204-443 .460 58-161 .360 95-124 .766 22 101 123 3.6 56 0 198 74 7 48 561 16.5
7 HENDERSON, Shelton 34-34 1053:34 31.0 181-324 .559 13-50 .260 91-158 .576 61 104 165 4.9 71 1 70 61 12 38 466 13.7

10 WASHINGTON, Tru 30-19 823:34 27.5 128-287 .446 36-100 .360 67-90 .744 39 80 119 4.0 52 0 51 43 0 55 359 12.0
8 UDEH JR., Ernest 32-32 898:00 28.1 87-119 .731 0-0 .000 43-84 .512 99 199 298 9.3 76 2 18 19 45 33 217 6.8

35 ALLEN, Dante 29-17 691:22 23.8 69-160 .431 23-74 .311 28-48 .583 15 69 84 2.9 37 0 64 29 3 28 189 6.5
4 ALLEN, Marcus 8-0 150:49 18.9 14-33 .424 5-13 .385 9-13 .692 7 18 25 3.1 14 0 13 2 0 2 42 5.3

88 MALOVEC, Timotej 32-2 489:56 15.3 43-123 .350 37-111 .333 15-21 .714 4 40 44 1.4 57 2 29 20 7 10 138 4.3
14 DOVRAT, Noam 27-0 254:42 9.4 33-73 .452 27-58 .466 9-9 1.000 1 13 14 0.5 17 0 28 11 0 10 102 3.8
11 ALTUNTAS, Salih 32-0 251:45 7.9 23-35 .657 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 20 42 62 1.9 54 3 4 12 13 7 52 1.6
12 LABOY, II, John 6-0 27:35 4.6 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 3 3 0 2 7 1.2
1 KEE, Jordyn 8-0 25:16 3.2 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 6 0 3 2 0 1 3 0.4

Team 69 47 116 11
Total 34 6800 1015-2034 .499 228-649 .351 524-769 .681 420 857 1277 37.6 526 11 550 379 114 267 2784 81.9
Opponents 34 6800 864-1954 .442 285-804 .354 400-569 .703 302 712 1014 29.8 616 18 474 429 143 226 2415 71.0

Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 2784 2415
Points per game 81.9 71.0
Scoring margin +10.9 -

Field goals-att 1015-2034 864-1954
Field goal pct .499 .442

3 point fg-att 228-649 285-804
3-point FG pct .351 .354
3-pt FG made per game 6.7 8.4

Free throws-att 524-769 400-569
Free throw pct .681 .703
F-Throws made per game 15.4 11.8

Rebounds 1277 1014
Rebounds per game 37.6 29.8
Rebounding margin +7.7 -

Assists 550 474
Assists per game 16.2 13.9

Turnovers 379 429
Turnovers per game 11.1 12.6
Turnover margin +1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.1

Steals 267 226
Steals per game 7.9 6.6

Blocks 114 143
Blocks per game 3.4 4.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 95283 109283
Home games-Avg/Game 18-5294 10-10928
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-10647

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Jacksonville W 86-69 5633
11/06/2025 Bethune-Cookman W 101-61 4508
11/10/2025 Stetson W 102-61 4105
11/16/2025 vs Florida L 68-82 8321
11/20/2025 Elon W 99-72 4131
11/23/2025 Delaware St. W 97-41 4126
11/27/2025 vs BYU L 62-72 4267
11/28/2025 vs Georgetown W 78-65 4135
12/02/2025 at Ole Miss W 75-66 9373
12/06/2025 Southern Miss. W 88-64 3907
12/13/2025 ULM W 104-79 3751
12/16/2025 FIU W 98-81 4930
12/21/2025 North Florida W 105-67 3862
12/30/2025 Pittsburgh W 76-69 4832
01/07/2026 at Wake Forest W 81-77 7869
01/10/2026 Georgia Tech W 91-81 5328
01/13/2026 at Notre Dame W 81-69 5278
01/17/2026 at Clemson L 59-69 9000
01/20/2026 Florida St. L 63-65 5664
01/24/2026 at Syracuse W 85-76 21417
01/28/2026 Stanford W 79-70 4987
01/31/2026 California L 85-86 6513
02/07/2026 at Boston College W 74-68 6133
02/10/2026 North Carolina W 75-66 7355
02/14/2026 at NC State W 77-76 18410
02/17/2026 Virginia Tech W 67-66 7639
02/21/2026 at Virginia L 83-86 14637
02/24/2026 at Florida St. W 83-73 10317
02/28/2026 Boston College W 76-54 6040
03/04/2026 at SMU W 77-69 6849
03/07/2026 Louisville L 89-92 7972
03/12/2026 vs Louisville W 78-73 11722
03/13/2026 vs Virginia L 62-84 17711
03/20/2026 vs Missouri W 80-66 17726

2025-26 OVERALL STATS
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2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-8 15-3 8-2 3-3
CONFERENCE 13-5 6-3 7-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-3 9-0 1-0 3-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Miami (FL) 1332 1452 0 2784
Opponents 1191 1224 0 2415

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 RENEAU, Malik 34-34 979:02 28.8 230-422 .545 26-72 .361 160-204 .784 82 141 223 6.6 83 3 69 92 27 33 646 19.0
3 DONALDSON, Tre 34-32 1154:24 34.0 204-443 .460 58-161 .360 95-124 .766 22 101 123 3.6 56 0 198 74 7 48 561 16.5
7 HENDERSON, Shelton 34-34 1053:34 31.0 181-324 .559 13-50 .260 91-158 .576 61 104 165 4.9 71 1 70 61 12 38 466 13.7

10 WASHINGTON, Tru 30-19 823:34 27.5 128-287 .446 36-100 .360 67-90 .744 39 80 119 4.0 52 0 51 43 0 55 359 12.0
8 UDEH JR., Ernest 32-32 898:00 28.1 87-119 .731 0-0 .000 43-84 .512 99 199 298 9.3 76 2 18 19 45 33 217 6.8

35 ALLEN, Dante 29-17 691:22 23.8 69-160 .431 23-74 .311 28-48 .583 15 69 84 2.9 37 0 64 29 3 28 189 6.5
4 ALLEN, Marcus 8-0 150:49 18.9 14-33 .424 5-13 .385 9-13 .692 7 18 25 3.1 14 0 13 2 0 2 42 5.3

88 MALOVEC, Timotej 32-2 489:56 15.3 43-123 .350 37-111 .333 15-21 .714 4 40 44 1.4 57 2 29 20 7 10 138 4.3
14 DOVRAT, Noam 27-0 254:42 9.4 33-73 .452 27-58 .466 9-9 1.000 1 13 14 0.5 17 0 28 11 0 10 102 3.8
11 ALTUNTAS, Salih 32-0 251:45 7.9 23-35 .657 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 20 42 62 1.9 54 3 4 12 13 7 52 1.6
12 LABOY, II, John 6-0 27:35 4.6 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 3 3 0 2 7 1.2
1 KEE, Jordyn 8-0 25:16 3.2 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 6 0 3 2 0 1 3 0.4

Team 69 47 116 11
Total 34 6800 1015-2034 .499 228-649 .351 524-769 .681 420 857 1277 37.6 526 11 550 379 114 267 2784 81.9
Opponents 34 6800 864-1954 .442 285-804 .354 400-569 .703 302 712 1014 29.8 616 18 474 429 143 226 2415 71.0

Team Statistics
UM OPP

Scoring 2784 2415
Points per game 81.9 71.0
Scoring margin +10.9 -

Field goals-att 1015-2034 864-1954
Field goal pct .499 .442

3 point fg-att 228-649 285-804
3-point FG pct .351 .354
3-pt FG made per game 6.7 8.4

Free throws-att 524-769 400-569
Free throw pct .681 .703
F-Throws made per game 15.4 11.8

Rebounds 1277 1014
Rebounds per game 37.6 29.8
Rebounding margin +7.7 -

Assists 550 474
Assists per game 16.2 13.9

Turnovers 379 429
Turnovers per game 11.1 12.6
Turnover margin +1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.1

Steals 267 226
Steals per game 7.9 6.6

Blocks 114 143
Blocks per game 3.4 4.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 95283 109283
Home games-Avg/Game 18-5294 10-10928
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-10647

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Jacksonville W 86-69 5633
11/06/2025 Bethune-Cookman W 101-61 4508
11/10/2025 Stetson W 102-61 4105
11/16/2025 vs Florida L 68-82 8321
11/20/2025 Elon W 99-72 4131
11/23/2025 Delaware St. W 97-41 4126
11/27/2025 vs BYU L 62-72 4267
11/28/2025 vs Georgetown W 78-65 4135
12/02/2025 at Ole Miss W 75-66 9373
12/06/2025 Southern Miss. W 88-64 3907
12/13/2025 ULM W 104-79 3751
12/16/2025 FIU W 98-81 4930
12/21/2025 North Florida W 105-67 3862
12/30/2025 Pittsburgh W 76-69 4832
01/07/2026 at Wake Forest W 81-77 7869
01/10/2026 Georgia Tech W 91-81 5328
01/13/2026 at Notre Dame W 81-69 5278
01/17/2026 at Clemson L 59-69 9000
01/20/2026 Florida St. L 63-65 5664
01/24/2026 at Syracuse W 85-76 21417
01/28/2026 Stanford W 79-70 4987
01/31/2026 California L 85-86 6513
02/07/2026 at Boston College W 74-68 6133
02/10/2026 North Carolina W 75-66 7355
02/14/2026 at NC State W 77-76 18410
02/17/2026 Virginia Tech W 67-66 7639
02/21/2026 at Virginia L 83-86 14637
02/24/2026 at Florida St. W 83-73 10317
02/28/2026 Boston College W 76-54 6040
03/04/2026 at SMU W 77-69 6849
03/07/2026 Louisville L 89-92 7972
03/12/2026 vs Louisville W 78-73 11722
03/13/2026 vs Virginia L 62-84 17711
03/20/2026 vs Missouri W 80-66 17726

2025-26 ACC STATS
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2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/03/2025 86-69 W 27-49 .551 3-14 .214 29-37 .784 8 27 35 35.0 15 18 15 3 7 86 86.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 101-61 W 39-66 .591 8-17 .471 15-22 .682 10 34 44 39.5 20 25 6 7 8 101 93.5
Stetson 11/10/2025 102-61 W 37-66 .561 8-23 .348 18-26 .692 11 34 45 41.3 19 28 12 1 11 102 96.3
vs Florida 11/16/2025 68-82 L 24-71 .338 5-17 .294 15-27 .556 17 25 42 41.5 25 13 10 5 8 68 89.3
Elon 11/20/2025 99-72 W 37-68 .544 9-24 .375 16-23 .696 15 23 38 40.8 15 18 10 2 14 99 91.2
Delaware St. 11/23/2025 97-41 W 38-62 .613 10-23 .435 11-19 .579 11 33 44 41.3 14 28 11 3 10 97 92.2
vs BYU 11/27/2025 62-72 L 25-66 .379 5-22 .227 7-17 .412 15 24 39 41.0 17 10 10 4 6 62 87.9
vs Georgetown 11/28/2025 78-65 W 30-51 .588 6-10 .600 12-16 .750 8 25 33 40.0 19 14 15 2 8 78 86.6
at Ole Miss 12/02/2025 75-66 W 27-55 .491 11-25 .440 10-15 .667 15 30 45 40.6 10 15 19 5 7 75 85.3
Southern Miss. 12/06/2025 88-64 W 32-68 .471 7-20 .350 17-24 .708 18 21 39 40.4 18 20 14 7 9 88 85.6
ULM 12/13/2025 104-79 W 42-70 .600 11-25 .440 9-17 .529 15 30 45 40.8 16 28 8 2 7 104 87.3
FIU 12/16/2025 98-81 W 35-65 .538 6-23 .261 22-31 .710 15 22 37 40.5 19 22 12 5 7 98 88.2
North Florida 12/21/2025 105-67 W 38-67 .567 9-25 .360 20-29 .690 16 28 44 40.8 12 20 10 3 13 105 89.5
Pittsburgh 12/30/2025 76-69 W 26-58 .448 4-22 .182 20-26 .769 15 28 43 40.9 13 6 10 2 5 76 88.5
at Wake Forest 01/07/2026 81-77 W 27-54 .500 4-18 .222 23-30 .767 13 24 37 40.7 19 15 13 1 6 81 88.0
Georgia Tech 01/10/2026 91-81 W 30-58 .517 10-25 .400 21-32 .656 8 23 31 40.1 23 20 8 2 11 91 88.2
at Notre Dame 01/13/2026 81-69 W 29-58 .500 6-22 .273 17-21 .810 8 20 28 39.4 17 10 8 1 13 81 87.8
at Clemson 01/17/2026 59-69 L 21-54 .389 6-24 .250 11-14 .786 11 23 34 39.1 15 9 16 2 5 59 86.2
Florida St. 01/20/2026 63-65 L 24-57 .421 4-16 .250 11-15 .733 9 26 35 38.8 13 15 14 4 7 63 84.9
at Syracuse 01/24/2026 85-76 W 33-54 .611 7-13 .538 12-15 .800 8 29 37 38.8 13 20 16 4 4 85 85.0
Stanford 01/28/2026 79-70 W 27-57 .474 6-15 .400 19-31 .613 15 24 39 38.8 13 15 9 5 8 79 84.7
California 01/31/2026 85-86 L 29-51 .569 4-12 .333 23-33 .697 7 25 32 38.5 20 14 7 4 3 85 84.7
at Boston College 02/07/2026 74-68 W 28-54 .519 5-15 .333 13-25 .520 9 33 42 38.6 11 13 13 3 6 74 84.2
North Carolina 02/10/2026 75-66 W 29-62 .468 3-13 .231 14-23 .609 12 29 41 38.7 9 15 8 5 7 75 83.8
at NC State 02/14/2026 77-76 W 32-67 .478 3-17 .176 10-20 .500 20 20 40 38.8 11 8 9 2 7 77 83.6
Virginia Tech 02/17/2026 67-66 W 27-61 .443 4-16 .250 9-13 .692 13 20 33 38.5 11 7 10 1 6 67 82.9
at Virginia 02/21/2026 83-86 L 29-61 .475 9-18 .500 16-17 .941 12 18 30 38.2 15 16 9 2 9 83 82.9
at Florida St. 02/24/2026 83-73 W 31-59 .525 9-21 .429 12-19 .632 16 26 42 38.4 17 15 18 5 7 83 82.9
Boston College 02/28/2026 76-54 W 29-58 .500 7-20 .350 11-18 .611 13 22 35 38.2 13 15 11 4 14 76 82.7
at SMU 03/04/2026 77-69 W 27-57 .474 11-18 .611 12-18 .667 12 25 37 38.2 7 20 16 4 7 77 82.5
Louisville 03/07/2026 89-92 L 31-55 .564 8-19 .421 19-23 .826 9 17 26 37.8 18 22 8 1 5 89 82.7
vs Louisville 03/12/2026 78-73 W 27-58 .466 5-13 .385 19-29 .655 11 22 33 37.7 17 11 8 8 9 78 82.6
vs Virginia 03/13/2026 62-84 L 22-57 .386 4-20 .200 14-15 .933 9 17 26 37.3 16 6 7 3 6 62 81.9
vs Missouri 03/20/2026 80-66 W 26-60 .433 11-24 .458 17-29 .586 16 30 46 37.6 16 19 9 2 7 80 81.9
Total 2784 1015-2034 .499 228-649 .351 524-769 .681 420 857 1277 37.6 526 550 379 114 267 2784 81.9
Opponents 2415 864-1954 .442 285-804 .354 400-569 .703 302 712 1014 29.8 616 474 429 143 226 2415 71.0

Miami (FL) Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 81.9 49.9 35.1 68.1 37.6 16.2 11.1 1.5 7.9 3.4

MIAMI GAME-BY-GAME
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2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 21, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jacksonville 11/03/2025 86-69 W 27-58 .466 8-27 .296 7-14 .500 5 15 20 20.0 27 11 14 2 8 69 69.0
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 101-61 W 21-66 .318 6-28 .214 13-19 .684 15 20 35 27.5 18 10 12 4 3 61 65.0
Stetson 11/10/2025 102-61 W 19-57 .333 8-29 .276 15-26 .577 8 23 31 28.7 17 11 17 5 8 61 63.7
vs Florida 11/16/2025 68-82 L 27-61 .443 9-28 .321 19-29 .655 14 36 50 34.0 23 15 16 6 5 82 68.3
Elon 11/20/2025 99-72 W 26-51 .510 10-21 .476 10-18 .556 5 17 22 31.6 15 15 18 3 3 72 69.0
Delaware St. 11/23/2025 97-41 W 14-54 .259 4-18 .222 9-17 .529 11 18 29 31.2 16 8 19 0 10 41 64.3
vs BYU 11/27/2025 62-72 L 25-55 .455 9-19 .474 13-20 .650 9 33 42 32.7 16 12 13 8 7 72 65.4
vs Georgetown 11/28/2025 78-65 W 21-59 .356 7-26 .269 16-24 .667 17 14 31 32.5 14 15 11 1 9 65 65.4
at Ole Miss 12/02/2025 75-66 W 23-66 .348 11-26 .423 9-11 .818 14 15 29 32.1 18 16 11 10 10 66 65.4
Southern Miss. 12/06/2025 88-64 W 24-55 .436 3-13 .231 13-19 .684 12 20 32 32.1 21 16 20 5 7 64 65.3
ULM 12/13/2025 104-79 W 28-63 .444 15-32 .469 8-14 .571 9 17 26 31.5 14 15 10 5 2 79 66.5
FIU 12/16/2025 98-81 W 30-63 .476 7-22 .318 14-21 .667 12 19 31 31.5 26 16 14 6 7 81 67.8
North Florida 12/21/2025 105-67 W 21-56 .375 11-31 .355 14-16 .875 8 16 24 30.9 20 9 20 0 6 67 67.7
Pittsburgh 12/30/2025 76-69 W 27-60 .450 6-25 .240 9-17 .529 8 20 28 30.7 17 13 7 1 6 69 67.8
at Wake Forest 01/07/2026 81-77 W 28-54 .519 11-21 .524 10-14 .714 4 16 20 30.0 22 15 12 6 10 77 68.4
Georgia Tech 01/10/2026 91-81 W 26-57 .456 6-14 .429 23-27 .852 8 24 32 30.1 23 18 14 5 4 81 69.2
at Notre Dame 01/13/2026 81-69 W 25-53 .472 7-23 .304 12-18 .667 12 23 35 30.4 20 7 18 3 4 69 69.2
at Clemson 01/17/2026 59-69 L 27-51 .529 8-17 .471 7-10 .700 4 24 28 30.3 13 13 12 2 12 69 69.2
Florida St. 01/20/2026 63-65 L 24-53 .453 6-17 .353 11-15 .733 4 26 30 30.3 15 13 13 7 12 65 68.9
at Syracuse 01/24/2026 85-76 W 30-61 .492 6-21 .286 10-15 .667 5 16 21 29.8 14 13 6 3 11 76 69.3
Stanford 01/28/2026 79-70 W 27-62 .435 11-24 .458 5-10 .500 13 17 30 29.8 22 16 14 1 6 70 69.3
California 01/31/2026 85-86 L 26-53 .491 10-23 .435 24-32 .750 7 21 28 29.7 24 16 7 3 4 86 70.1
at Boston College 02/07/2026 74-68 W 26-65 .400 9-28 .321 7-10 .700 7 24 31 29.8 17 11 7 3 7 68 70.0
North Carolina 02/10/2026 75-66 W 25-63 .397 8-27 .296 8-10 .800 9 26 35 30.0 18 16 11 3 5 66 69.8
at NC State 02/14/2026 77-76 W 27-55 .491 9-24 .375 13-15 .867 8 21 29 30.0 15 12 10 8 6 76 70.1
Virginia Tech 02/17/2026 67-66 W 28-56 .500 8-20 .400 2-3 .667 7 24 31 30.0 13 20 11 1 5 66 69.9
at Virginia 02/21/2026 83-86 L 29-50 .580 12-24 .500 16-18 .889 4 19 23 29.7 17 18 9 8 6 86 70.5
at Florida St. 02/24/2026 83-73 W 27-59 .458 8-28 .286 11-16 .688 7 16 23 29.5 18 12 12 7 7 73 70.6
Boston College 02/28/2026 76-54 W 20-50 .400 5-22 .227 9-12 .750 9 19 28 29.4 15 9 18 1 7 54 70.0
at SMU 03/04/2026 77-69 W 26-63 .413 8-24 .333 9-11 .818 13 21 34 29.6 13 12 14 7 10 69 70.0
Louisville 03/07/2026 89-92 L 32-53 .604 12-24 .500 14-21 .667 6 16 22 29.4 19 22 7 1 4 92 70.7
vs Louisville 03/12/2026 78-73 W 27-56 .482 6-24 .250 13-17 .765 9 27 36 29.6 20 16 13 7 5 73 70.8
vs Virginia 03/13/2026 62-84 L 31-59 .525 11-26 .423 11-12 .917 12 26 38 29.8 15 17 10 6 5 84 71.2
vs Missouri 03/20/2026 80-66 W 20-57 .351 10-28 .357 16-18 .889 7 23 30 29.8 21 16 9 5 5 66 71.0
Total 2415 864-1954 .442 285-804 .354 400-569 .703 302 712 1014 29.8 616 474 429 143 226 2415 71.0
Miami (FL) 2784 1015-2034 .499 228-649 .351 524-769 .681 420 857 1277 37.6 526 550 379 114 267 2784 81.9

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 71.0 44.2 35.4 70.3 29.8 13.9 12.6 1.1 6.6 4.2

OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME
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Miami (FL) - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 32 Tre Donaldson vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)

30 Shelton Henderson vs FIU (12/16/2025)
28 Malik Reneau vs Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)
27 Tre Donaldson vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
26 Malik Reneau at NC State (02/14/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Tre Donaldson vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
12 Malik Reneau at NC State (02/14/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 24 Tre Donaldson vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
23 Malik Reneau vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (10-10) Malik Reneau vs Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
1.000 (8-8) Tre Donaldson vs Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Ernest Udeh Jr. vs Jacksonville (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Tre Donaldson vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
4 Noam Dovrat at SMU (03/04/2026)
4 Noam Dovrat vs Boston College (02/28/2026)
4 Tre Donaldson at Florida St. (02/24/2026)
4 Tre Donaldson vs ULM (12/13/2025)
4 Timotej Malovec vs ULM (12/13/2025)
4 Timotej Malovec vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
4 Tru Washington at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
4 Tre Donaldson vs Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
4 Timotej Malovec vs Stetson (11/10/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Tre Donaldson vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
10 Timotej Malovec vs FIU (12/16/2025)
10 Timotej Malovec vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Tre Donaldson vs Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Tru Washington at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Malik Reneau vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Timotej Malovec vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Timotej Malovec vs Stanford (01/28/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Shelton Henderson vs Florida St. (01/20/2026)
1.000 (2-2) John Laboy, II vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Noam Dovrat vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 14 Malik Reneau vs Louisville (03/07/2026)
12 Malik Reneau vs California (01/31/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 16 Malik Reneau vs Louisville (03/07/2026)
14 Malik Reneau vs California (01/31/2026)

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball

Player Highs Analysis
All games

Page 3/4
as of Mar 21, 2026

Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 29 Kamrin Oriol vs North Florida (12/21/2025)

28 Juke Harris at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
27 Jaron Pierre Jr. at SMU (03/04/2026)
26 John Camden vs California (01/31/2026)
24 Ryan Conwell vs Louisville (03/07/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Kowacie Reeves Jr. vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
10 Corey Stephenson vs FIU (12/16/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Ebuka Okorie vs Stanford (01/28/2026)
20 Ryan Conwell vs Louisville (N) (03/12/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .889 (8-9) Ugonna Onyenso vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
.857 (6-7) Djahi Binet vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
.857 (6-7) Bryson Cokley vs Elon (11/20/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 7 Kamrin Oriol vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
6 Jaron Pierre Jr. at SMU (03/04/2026)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Jaron Pierre Jr. at SMU (03/04/2026)
10 Ryan Conwell vs Louisville (N) (03/12/2026)
10 Kamrin Oriol vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
10 Renars Sondors vs ULM (12/13/2025)
10 Caleb Williams vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Aly Khalifa vs Louisville (03/07/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Johann Grünloh at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Jake Wahlin at Clemson (01/17/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Zach Day at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Robert Wright III vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Ja'Juan Carr vs Elon (11/20/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Bryson Cokley vs Elon (11/20/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Lamar Washington vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
8 Mark Mitchell vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
8 John Camden vs California (01/31/2026)
8 Malik Mack vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Mark Mitchell vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
10 Jalen Haralson at Notre Dame (01/13/2026)
10 Lamar Washington vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
10 Juke Harris at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
10 Malik Mack vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Lamar Washington vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
1.000 (7-7) Chance Mallory at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Jayden Stone vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Chance Mallory vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Ryan Conwell vs Louisville (03/07/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Chris Bell vs California (01/31/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Malik Thomas at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Seth Trimble vs North Carolina (02/10/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Carter Welling at Clemson (01/17/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Zawdie Jackson vs FIU (12/16/2025)
1.000 (3-3) J'Vonne Hadley vs Louisville (N) (03/12/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Lajae Jones at Florida St. (02/24/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Omari Witherspoon vs Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Kent Jackson vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Krystian Lewis vs ULM (12/13/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Urban Klavzar vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Jake Johnson vs Stetson (11/10/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Jakobi Heady vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Chris Lockett vs Jacksonville (11/03/2025)

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Mar 21, 2026

Miami (FL) - Individual Game Highs
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Malik Reneau vs Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)

1.000 (6-6) Malik Reneau vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Ernest Udeh Jr. at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Tre Donaldson at Notre Dame (01/13/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Tre Donaldson at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
1.000 (5-5) Tre Donaldson vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Tre Donaldson vs Stetson (11/10/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Tru Washington vs Stanford (01/28/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Tre Donaldson at Syracuse (01/24/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Ernest Udeh Jr. at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Noam Dovrat vs ULM (12/13/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Malik Reneau vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Malik Reneau vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Tre Donaldson at Virginia (02/21/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Malik Reneau vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Tru Washington at NC State (02/14/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Malik Reneau at Syracuse (01/24/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Salih Altuntas vs Elon (11/20/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Tru Washington vs Stetson (11/10/2025)

REBOUNDS 17 Ernest Udeh Jr. at Clemson (01/17/2026)
15 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
15 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs ULM (12/13/2025)

ASSISTS 12 Tre Donaldson vs FIU (12/16/2025)
12 Tre Donaldson vs ULM (12/13/2025)

STEALS 6 Tru Washington vs Boston College (02/28/2026)
5 Malik Reneau at Notre Dame (01/13/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Ernest Udeh Jr. at SMU (03/04/2026)
4 Ernest Udeh Jr. at Syracuse (01/24/2026)
4 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

TURNOVERS 7 Malik Reneau at Syracuse (01/24/2026)
6 Malik Reneau at Virginia (02/21/2026)
6 Malik Reneau at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)

FOULS 5 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
5 Shelton Henderson vs Louisville (03/07/2026)
5 Malik Reneau at Clemson (01/17/2026)
5 Timotej Malovec vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
5 Timotej Malovec at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
5 Malik Reneau vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
5 Salih Altuntas vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
5 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
5 Malik Reneau vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
5 Salih Altuntas vs Stetson (11/10/2025)
5 Salih Altuntas vs Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Opponent - Individual Game Highs
REBOUNDS 13 Lavell Brodnex vs ULM (12/13/2025)

11 Boden Kapke at Boston College (02/07/2026)
ASSISTS 12 Lamar Washington vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)

8 Neoklis Avdalas vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
8 Justin Pippen vs California (01/31/2026)

STEALS 5 KJ Lewis vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)
4 Tre Holloman at NC State (02/14/2026)
4 Martin Somerville vs Florida St. (01/20/2026)
4 Dillon Hunter at Clemson (01/17/2026)
4 Ponce James vs Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
4 Ethan Copeland vs Stetson (11/10/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Keba Keita vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
5 Johann Grünloh at Virginia (02/21/2026)

TURNOVERS 7 Boopie Miller at SMU (03/04/2026)
7 Nate Calmese at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
7 Tylik Weeks vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)

FOULS 5 Anthony Robinson II vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
5 Tobi Lawal vs Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
5 Darrion Williams at NC State (02/14/2026)
5 Donald Hand Jr. at Boston College (02/07/2026)
5 Milos Ilic vs California (01/31/2026)
5 Mantas Kocanas vs California (01/31/2026)
5 Aidan Cammann vs Stanford (01/28/2026)
5 Baye Ndongo vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
5 Tre'Von Spillers at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
5 Nestor Dyachok vs North Florida (12/21/2025)
5 Hamed Olayinka vs FIU (12/16/2025)
5 Ibrahim Olajuwon vs FIU (12/16/2025)
5 Eric Dibami vs FIU (12/16/2025)
5 Tegra Izay vs Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
5 Alex Condon vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
5 Rueben Chinyelu vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
5 Donovan Rivers vs Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
5 Jaylen Jordon vs Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
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Miami (FL) - Game Highs
POINTS 105 North Florida (12/21/2025)

104 ULM (12/13/2025)
102 Stetson (11/10/2025)
101 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
99 Elon (11/20/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 42 ULM (12/13/2025)
39 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
70 ULM (12/13/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .613 (38-62) Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
.611 (33-54) at Syracuse (01/24/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 11 vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
11 at SMU (03/04/2026)
11 ULM (12/13/2025)
11 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 25 Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)
25 North Florida (12/21/2025)
25 ULM (12/13/2025)
25 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .611 (11-18) at SMU (03/04/2026)
.600 (6-10) vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 29 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
23 California (01/31/2026)
23 at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 37 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
33 California (01/31/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .941 (16-17) at Virginia (02/21/2026)
.933 (14-15) vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)

REBOUNDS 46 vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
45 ULM (12/13/2025)
45 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
45 Stetson (11/10/2025)

ASSISTS 28 ULM (12/13/2025)
28 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
28 Stetson (11/10/2025)

STEALS 14 Boston College (02/28/2026)
14 Elon (11/20/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 vs Louisville (N) (03/12/2026)
7 Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
7 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

TURNOVERS 19 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
18 at Florida St. (02/24/2026)

FOULS 25 vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
23 Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 92 Louisville (03/07/2026)

86 at Virginia (02/21/2026)
86 California (01/31/2026)
84 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
82 vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 32 Louisville (03/07/2026)
31 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
66 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .604 (32-53) Louisville (03/07/2026)
.580 (29-50) at Virginia (02/21/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 15 ULM (12/13/2025)
12 Louisville (03/07/2026)
12 at Virginia (02/21/2026)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 ULM (12/13/2025)
31 North Florida (12/21/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .524 (11-21) at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
.500 (12-24) Louisville (03/07/2026)
.500 (12-24) at Virginia (02/21/2026)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 California (01/31/2026)
23 Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 32 California (01/31/2026)
29 vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (11-12) vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
.889 (16-18) vs Missouri (N) (03/20/2026)
.889 (16-18) at Virginia (02/21/2026)

REBOUNDS 50 vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
42 vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)

ASSISTS 22 Louisville (03/07/2026)
20 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)

STEALS 12 Florida St. (01/20/2026)
12 at Clemson (01/17/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 at Ole Miss (12/02/2025)
8 at Virginia (02/21/2026)
8 at NC State (02/14/2026)
8 vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)

TURNOVERS 20 North Florida (12/21/2025)
20 Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)

FOULS 27 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
26 FIU (12/16/2025)

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Miami (FL) - Game Lows
POINTS 59 at Clemson (01/17/2026)

62 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
62 vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
63 Florida St. (01/20/2026)
67 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 21 at Clemson (01/17/2026)
22 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
51 California (01/31/2026)
51 vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .338 (24-71) vs Florida (N) (11/16/2025)
.379 (25-66) vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 3 at NC State (02/14/2026)
3 North Carolina (02/10/2026)
3 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 vs Georgetown (N) (11/28/2025)
12 California (01/31/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .176 (3-17) at NC State (02/14/2026)
.182 (4-22) Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
9 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
9 ULM (12/13/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
14 at Clemson (01/17/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .412 (7-17) vs BYU (N) (11/27/2025)
.500 (10-20) at NC State (02/14/2026)

REBOUNDS 26 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
26 Louisville (03/07/2026)

ASSISTS 6 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
6 Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)

STEALS 3 California (01/31/2026)
4 at Syracuse (01/24/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Louisville (03/07/2026)
1 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
1 at Notre Dame (01/13/2026)
1 at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
1 Stetson (11/10/2025)

TURNOVERS 6 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
7 vs Virginia (N) (03/13/2026)
7 California (01/31/2026)

FOULS 7 at SMU (03/04/2026)
9 North Carolina (02/10/2026)

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis
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as of Mar 21, 2026

Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 41 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)

54 Boston College (02/28/2026)
61 Stetson (11/10/2025)
61 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
64 Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
19 Stetson (11/10/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 50 Boston College (02/28/2026)
50 at Virginia (02/21/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .259 (14-54) Delaware St. (11/23/2025)
.318 (21-66) Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
4 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Southern Miss. (12/06/2025)
14 Georgia Tech (01/10/2026)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .214 (6-28) Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)
.222 (4-18) Delaware St. (11/23/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
5 Stanford (01/28/2026)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
10 North Carolina (02/10/2026)
10 at Boston College (02/07/2026)
10 Stanford (01/28/2026)
10 at Clemson (01/17/2026)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (7-14) Jacksonville (11/03/2025)
.500 (5-10) Stanford (01/28/2026)

REBOUNDS 20 at Wake Forest (01/07/2026)
20 Jacksonville (11/03/2025)

ASSISTS 7 at Notre Dame (01/13/2026)
8 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)

STEALS 2 ULM (12/13/2025)
3 Elon (11/20/2025)
3 Bethune-Cookman (11/06/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 North Florida (12/21/2025)
0 Delaware St. (11/23/2025)

TURNOVERS 6 at Syracuse (01/24/2026)
7 Louisville (03/07/2026)
7 at Boston College (02/07/2026)
7 California (01/31/2026)
7 Pittsburgh (12/30/2025)

FOULS 13 at SMU (03/04/2026)
13 Virginia Tech (02/17/2026)
13 at Clemson (01/17/2026)

TEAM GAME HIGHS/LOWS
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Opponent Date Score
1 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 12 14 35

KEE,JORDYN DONALDSON, ALLEN,MARC RENEAU,MAL HENDERSON, UDEH JR.,E WASHINGTON ALTUNTAS,S LABOY,
II, DOVRAT,NOA ALLEN,DANT

Jacksonville 11/03/2025 86-69 W 0-0-0 11-5-4 7-3-3 20-2-2 15-0-1 14-14-1 12-4-4 0-1-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-2
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 101-61 W 3-1-0 23-1-4 4-5-4 22-6-5 7-9-3 8-10-0 13-1-3 0-2-0 0-1-1 DNP 12-7-4
Stetson 11/10/2025 102-61 W 0-0-0 15-5-10 7-4-1 22-10-3 15-5-3 4-3-0 17-6-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-2-5 8-3-3
vs Florida 11/16/2025 68-82 L DNP 13-4-6 6-1-0 22-11-0 7-2-2 3-10-0 14-1-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 3-5-3
Elon 11/20/2025 99-72 W DNP 18-3-5 5-3-1 19-6-4 16-2-2 DNP 18-10-3 7-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 14-5-1
Delaware St. 11/23/2025 97-41 W 0-0-2 21-2-6 5-5-3 24-10-3 11-3-3 DNP DNP 13-11-1 1-0-0 9-1-5 8-4-3
vs BYU 11/27/2025 62-72 L DNP 12-4-2 4-2-0 14-9-1 13-5-4 6-8-0 5-4-1 1-3-0 DNP DNP 7-2-2
vs Georgetown 11/28/2025 78-65 W DNP 13-4-6 4-2-1 23-4-1 5-2-0 2-11-0 17-6-1 4-3-0 DNP 6-0-0 4-1-5
at Ole Miss 12/02/2025 75-66 W DNP 11-4-4 DNP 15-6-3 18-9-5 2-5-1 17-7-1 0-3-0 DNP 6-0-0 DNP
Southern Miss. 12/06/2025 88-64 W 0-1-0 12-3-11 DNP 21-2-0 12-5-4 9-10-3 14-5-0 4-3-0 DNP DNP DNP
ULM 12/13/2025 104-79 W 0-0-0 18-6-12 DNP 22-10-2 9-1-1 14-15-0 13-1-2 6-4-1 0-0-0 10-2-3 DNP
FIU 12/16/2025 98-81 W DNP 10-2-12 DNP 22-6-4 30-5-2 12-8-0 13-3-2 2-5-0 DNP 0-0-1 DNP
North Florida 12/21/2025 105-67 W 0-1-0 21-5-9 DNP 19-5-2 20-5-1 1-14-0 11-5-1 10-3-0 6-0-2 6-1-3 DNP
Pittsburgh 12/30/2025 76-69 W DNP 19-4-3 DNP 28-8-1 10-8-1 6-11-0 11-5-0 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-1 2-3-0
at Wake Forest 01/07/2026 81-77 W DNP 21-3-6 DNP 18-6-4 9-4-0 10-13-0 13-4-1 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-2 7-0-1
Georgia Tech 01/10/2026 91-81 W DNP 27-1-10 DNP 18-4-2 17-5-0 13-15-1 7-1-2 0-1-0 DNP 3-0-2 2-1-2
at Notre Dame 01/13/2026 81-69 W DNP 23-2-5 DNP 17-10-1 17-3-2 0-2-0 9-4-1 0-1-0 DNP 3-0-0 11-3-1
at Clemson 01/17/2026 59-69 L DNP 5-3-2 DNP 11-1-0 22-5-3 4-17-0 4-2-2 0-1-0 DNP 3-0-1 10-2-1
Florida St. 01/20/2026 63-65 L DNP 11-2-5 DNP 16-3-1 18-8-2 10-9-1 3-2-1 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-1 2-4-3
at Syracuse 01/24/2026 85-76 W DNP 16-3-5 DNP 20-11-5 16-3-4 8-6-0 14-3-2 0-1-0 DNP 5-1-0 0-2-3
Stanford 01/28/2026 79-70 W DNP 18-3-3 DNP 20-5-3 12-7-3 2-9-0 12-5-4 0-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 9-1-2
California 01/31/2026 85-86 L DNP 14-5-5 DNP 24-6-2 16-5-1 12-7-1 DNP 2-2-0 DNP 0-2-0 12-5-3
at Boston College 02/07/2026 74-68 W DNP 14-8-7 DNP 23-8-0 19-6-2 4-4-0 DNP 1-4-0 DNP 0-1-1 7-6-3
North Carolina 02/10/2026 75-66 W DNP 14-6-5 DNP 16-10-4 12-5-0 15-10-1 DNP 0-1-0 DNP 4-1-0 9-2-4
at NC State 02/14/2026 77-76 W DNP 14-5-4 DNP 26-6-1 17-9-1 1-8-1 13-6-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 6-2-1
Virginia Tech 02/17/2026 67-66 W DNP 32-2-2 DNP 9-6-2 9-6-0 4-9-1 3-3-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 10-5-0
at Virginia 02/21/2026 83-86 L DNP 18-2-7 DNP 16-3-2 18-3-3 8-9-1 15-4-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP 3-3-2
at Florida St. 02/24/2026 83-73 W DNP 21-6-6 DNP 23-12-2 10-6-2 7-7-1 11-7-3 0-0-0 DNP DNP 8-2-0
Boston College 02/28/2026 76-54 W 0-0-1 15-3-3 DNP 8-3-1 8-7-4 11-12-0 14-3-3 2-1-0 DNP 12-0-0 4-2-2
at SMU 03/04/2026 77-69 W DNP 17-7-9 DNP 14-11-4 11-1-3 8-10-0 15-4-0 0-0-0 DNP 12-1-0 0-0-4
Louisville 03/07/2026 89-92 L DNP 25-0-6 DNP 18-5-0 11-4-2 8-8-3 12-5-4 0-0-0 DNP 9-0-3 6-3-4
vs Louisville 03/12/2026 78-73 W DNP 14-1-6 DNP 24-6-0 9-8-2 7-9-0 17-1-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 7-4-1
vs Virginia 03/13/2026 62-84 L DNP 8-1-2 DNP 8-6-1 12-3-0 1-5-1 13-1-0 0-2-0 DNP 8-2-0 9-1-2
vs Missouri 03/20/2026 80-66 W DNP 17-8-6 DNP 24-6-3 15-6-4 3-10-1 9-6-3 DNP DNP 3-0-0 9-5-2

POINTS-REBOUNDS-ASSISTS

2025-26 Miami (FL) Men's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 21, 2026

Opponent Date Score 88
MALOVEC,TI

Jacksonville 11/03/2025 86-69 W 7-0-1
Bethune-Cookman 11/06/2025 101-61 W 9-1-1
Stetson 11/10/2025 102-61 W 12-3-0
vs Florida 11/16/2025 68-82 L 0-1-0
Elon 11/20/2025 99-72 W 2-1-1
Delaware St. 11/23/2025 97-41 W 5-6-2
vs BYU 11/27/2025 62-72 L 0-0-0
vs Georgetown 11/28/2025 78-65 W 0-0-0
at Ole Miss 12/02/2025 75-66 W 6-2-1
Southern Miss. 12/06/2025 88-64 W 16-2-2
ULM 12/13/2025 104-79 W 12-3-7
FIU 12/16/2025 98-81 W 9-5-1
North Florida 12/21/2025 105-67 W 11-4-2
Pittsburgh 12/30/2025 76-69 W 0-1-0
at Wake Forest 01/07/2026 81-77 W 3-3-1
Georgia Tech 01/10/2026 91-81 W 4-2-1
at Notre Dame 01/13/2026 81-69 W 1-0-0
at Clemson 01/17/2026 59-69 L 0-1-0
Florida St. 01/20/2026 63-65 L 0-0-1
at Syracuse 01/24/2026 85-76 W 6-2-1
Stanford 01/28/2026 79-70 W 6-0-0
California 01/31/2026 85-86 L 5-0-2
at Boston College 02/07/2026 74-68 W 6-4-0
North Carolina 02/10/2026 75-66 W 5-0-1
at NC State 02/14/2026 77-76 W 0-1-0
Virginia Tech 02/17/2026 67-66 W 0-0-1
at Virginia 02/21/2026 83-86 L 5-0-1
at Florida St. 02/24/2026 83-73 W 3-1-1
Boston College 02/28/2026 76-54 W 2-0-1
at SMU 03/04/2026 77-69 W DNP
Louisville 03/07/2026 89-92 L DNP
vs Louisville 03/12/2026 78-73 W 0-0-0
vs Virginia 03/13/2026 62-84 L 3-0-0
vs Missouri 03/20/2026 80-66 W 0-1-0
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GAME 35 - PURDUE

BOX SCORES

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

33 Donovan Rivers 10:32 1-1 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 -11

2 Jaylen Jones 28:27 6-12 1-3 1-1 0 3 3 3 2 14 4 4 2 0 3 -11

8 Hayden Wood 28:00 4-6 2-4 0-0 1 2 3 2 1 10 0 2 0 1 0 -11

31 Jason Thirdkill, Jr. 12:47 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

34 Evan Sterck 20:18 4-9 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 9 5 1 0 0 0 -14

0 Jaylen Jordon 17:55 3-3 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 -9

23 Enrico Borio 22:13 1-4 1-4 2-5 0 1 1 1 3 5 0 1 0 1 0 -13

1 Chris Arias 23:15 4-10 3-8 1-2 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 -8

11 Chris Lockett 12:47 2-6 0-2 3-3 0 2 2 4 3 7 0 1 1 0 0 -7

14 Allen Udemadu 10:12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 2

10 Simon Wheeler 08:53 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Tito Deng 01:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

9 Michael Harper 01:57 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

4 Anakin Brown 01:23 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 0 1 1 0 0 2

Totals 27-58 8-27 7-14 5 15 20 27 15 69 11 14 8 2 3 -17

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-30 43.3%

3PT% 4-14 28.6%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

2nd FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%

FT% 2-5 40%

GM FG% 27-58 46.6%

3PT% 8-27 29.6%

FT% 7-14 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 27:33 5-9 0-1 10-12 0 2 2 3 7 20 2 0 0 0 0 18

7 Shelton Henderson 21:48 6-8 0-1 3-4 0 0 0 4 5 15 1 3 0 0 0 8

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 26:07 5-5 0-0 4-6 4 10 14 1 5 14 1 1 1 2 0 16

3 Tre Donaldson 27:09 3-10 0-3 5-7 1 4 5 2 4 11 4 4 1 0 0 20

10 Tru Washington 31:52 3-5 1-2 5-6 1 3 4 1 3 12 4 4 3 0 0 21

11 Salih Altuntas 07:39 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

35 Dante Allen 17:32 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 2

4 Marcus Allen 23:06 3-6 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 1 1 7 3 0 1 0 1 0

88 Timotej Malovec 15:00 2-3 1-2 2-2 0 0 0 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 5

1 Jordyn Kee 01:07 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

12 John Laboy, II 01:07 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 4 5 0 0 0

Totals 27-49 3-14 29-37 8 27 35 15 27 86 18 15 7 3 2 17

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-24 54.2%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 14-19 73.7%

2nd FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 15-18 83.3%

GM FG% 27-49 55.1%

3PT% 3-14 21.4%

FT% 29-37 78.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 7, 1

Jacksonville - 69  Record: 0-1

Miami (FL) - 86  Record: 1-0

JU UM

Biggest lead 4 (1 st 15:59) 21 (2 nd 3:35)

Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 16:53) 10 (1 st 12:42)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 02:00 37:01
 

Points from JU UM

Turnovers 23 16

Paint 30 44

Second Chance 6 16

Fast Breaks 11 11

Bench 34 14
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

JU 35 34 69

UM 41 45 86

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Jacksonville at Miami (FL)
11/03/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 8:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:15

Attendance: 5,633

 

Officials: Mark Schnur, Clare Aubry, Ben Stirt

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Quentin Heady 22:06 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -30

23 Daniel Rouzan 24:23 4-9 0-2 1-3 3 3 6 3 4 9 1 0 0 1 0 -25

0 Jakobi Heady 24:42 6-13 4-7 3-3 0 3 3 0 2 19 2 0 1 0 0 -21

3 Seneca Willoughby 23:49 2-6 1-4 3-4 0 3 3 1 2 8 1 3 0 0 0 -23

11 Jordan Johnson 27:25 3-12 0-6 1-1 1 5 6 2 2 7 1 1 0 0 3 -34

1 Arterio Morris 27:20 1-13 0-4 2-4 1 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 1 2 3 -27

2 Rickey Mitchell Jr. 15:56 1-6 1-5 2-2 2 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 -15

4 Ariel Bland 17:01 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 -8

33 David Onanina 16:30 3-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 -17

12 Dailon Minor 00:48 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 5 0 5 0 0 1

Totals 21-66 6-28 13-19 15 20 35 18 19 61 10 12 3 4 7 -40

Major Fouls: Morris (TF) 1 st 1:06

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-33 27.3%

3PT% 5-15 33.3%

FT% 8-10 80%

2nd FG% 12-33 36.4%

3PT% 1-13 7.7%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

GM FG% 21-66 31.8%

3PT% 6-28 21.4%

FT% 13-19 68.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 25:49 9-12 0-1 4-4 2 4 6 1 5 22 5 1 0 2 0 19

7 Shelton Henderson 22:27 2-8 0-1 3-5 3 6 9 3 3 7 3 0 0 0 0 25

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 19:52 4-5 0-0 0-2 1 9 10 3 1 8 0 0 1 4 0 30

3 Tre Donaldson 27:24 9-11 1-1 4-5 0 1 1 0 3 23 4 2 1 0 2 23

10 Tru Washington 24:05 5-9 2-4 1-2 1 0 1 4 1 13 3 1 4 0 1 25

11 Salih Altuntas 09:28 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 8

35 Dante Allen 25:26 5-7 1-3 1-2 0 7 7 2 1 12 4 0 2 0 0 24

4 Marcus Allen 22:07 1-5 0-2 2-2 0 5 5 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 1 23

88 Timotej Malovec 17:54 3-5 3-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 23

1 Jordyn Kee 02:44 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 John Laboy, II 02:44 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39-66 8-17 15-22 10 34 44 20 17 101 25 6 8 7 4 40

Major Fouls: Washington (TF) 1 st 1:06

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 19-26 73.1%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

2nd FG% 20-40 50.0%

3PT% 5-11 45.5%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

GM FG% 39-66 59.1%

3PT% 8-17 47.1%

FT% 15-22 68.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Bethune-Cookman - 61  Record: 0-2

Miami (FL) - 101  Record: 2-0

B-CU UM

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 42 (2 nd 3:35)

Best Scoring Run 10 (2 nd 14:47) 12 (2 nd 19:30)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:22
 

Points from B-CU UM

Turnovers 4 18

Paint 26 58

Second Chance 16 9

Fast Breaks 4 12

Bench 18 28
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

B-CU 31 30 61

UM 50 51 101

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Bethune-Cookman at Miami (FL)
11/06/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:09

Attendance: 4,508

 

Officials: Ron Groover, Bill Covington Jr., Joe Switzer

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

9 Collin Kuhl 15:06 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -10

12 Matar Diop 15:54 3-3 1-1 1-2 0 3 3 0 2 8 0 0 0 1 0 -24

0 Jamie Phillips Jr. 31:55 2-11 1-4 2-6 2 2 4 4 5 7 3 4 0 1 0 -33

1 Ethan Copeland 23:36 3-9 2-7 4-5 0 2 2 1 2 12 2 1 4 0 1 -27

3 Calvin Sirmans III 28:45 1-6 1-2 0-1 0 1 1 2 3 3 5 4 2 0 0 -29

32 Jake Johnson 21:43 0-5 0-4 3-3 0 4 4 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 -31

18 Janusz Ratowski 12:08 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 7 0 0 1 2 0 -9

13 Alex Doyle 10:55 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 -9

21 Finley Sheridan 05:47 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3

51 Sean Morgan 10:21 1-5 0-3 3-4 0 2 2 1 2 5 0 3 0 0 0 -15

15 J.R. Leonard 17:30 4-9 1-4 2-5 1 1 2 0 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 -20

2 Isaac Jones 03:32 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 Miller McGowan 01:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

20 Ben Gladieux 01:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 3 2 5 0 0 3

Totals 19-57 8-29 15-26 8 23 31 17 19 61 11 17 8 5 1 -41

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-27 37.0%

3PT% 7-17 41.2%

FT% 9-12 75%

2nd FG% 9-30 30.0%

3PT% 1-12 8.3%

FT% 6-14 42.9%

GM FG% 19-57 33.3%

3PT% 8-29 27.6%

FT% 15-26 57.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 7, 0

F

F

F

C

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 22:33 9-15 1-1 3-4 4 6 10 1 4 22 3 2 1 0 2 35

7 Shelton Henderson 19:43 6-8 0-1 3-5 2 3 5 1 3 15 3 3 2 0 0 27

88 Timotej Malovec 17:44 4-6 4-6 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 9

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 20:42 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 29

10 Tru Washington 21:29 6-9 2-4 3-3 1 5 6 2 1 17 2 3 2 0 0 32

3 Tre Donaldson 24:53 5-9 0-4 5-5 1 4 5 1 3 15 10 3 1 1 0 44

11 Salih Altuntas 07:57 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

4 Marcus Allen 24:58 2-5 0-0 3-6 1 3 4 1 3 7 1 1 1 0 2 16

35 Dante Allen 18:59 3-9 1-5 1-3 0 3 3 2 3 8 3 0 2 0 1 12

14 Noam Dovrat 14:44 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 2

12 John Laboy, II 03:50 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

1 Jordyn Kee 02:28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 1 3 0 2 0

Totals 38-67 8-23 18-26 11 34 45 19 17 102 28 12 11 1 5 41

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 22-37 59.5%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 6-7 85.7%

2nd FG% 16-30 53.3%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 12-19 63.2%

GM FG% 38-67 56.7%

3PT% 8-23 34.8%

FT% 18-26 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Stetson - 61  Record: 1-2

Miami (FL) - 102  Record: 3-0

STET UM

Biggest lead 6 (1 st 17:10) 46 (2 nd 2:12)

Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 17:10) 15 (1 st 6:57)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 08:47 28:44
 

Points from STET UM

Turnovers 8 21

Paint 20 56

Second Chance 10 11

Fast Breaks 8 18

Bench 29 30
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

STET 36 25 61

UM 55 47 102

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Stetson at Miami (FL)
11/10/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:06

Attendance: 4,105

 

Officials: Clarence Armstrong, A.J. Desai, Ryan Sassano

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 29:42 8-23 1-5 5-6 5 6 11 5 5 22 0 4 0 2 3 -7

7 Shelton Henderson 21:02 2-6 0-0 3-8 0 2 2 4 4 7 2 2 1 0 1 -9

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 29:54 1-3 0-0 1-4 3 7 10 3 5 3 0 1 0 2 0 -13

3 Tre Donaldson 36:59 5-17 1-4 2-4 2 2 4 1 4 13 6 1 3 1 1 -10

10 Tru Washington 37:36 5-14 1-4 3-4 0 1 1 1 3 14 2 1 3 0 1 -17

11 Salih Altuntas 08:52 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 Marcus Allen 10:30 2-3 1-1 1-1 1 0 1 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 -7

35 Dante Allen 15:01 1-5 1-3 0-0 1 4 5 2 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 -3

88 Timotej Malovec 10:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 5 2 7 0 0 0

Totals 24-71 5-17 15-27 17 25 42 25 23 68 13 10 8 5 6 -14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-34 35.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 3-9 33.3%

2nd FG% 12-37 32.4%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 12-18 66.7%

GM FG% 24-71 33.8%

3PT% 5-17 29.4%

FT% 15-27 55.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 6, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

10 Thomas Haugh 36:38 5-12 3-6 4-7 2 7 9 1 4 17 3 2 1 1 1 9

21 Alex Condon 22:46 8-13 2-4 1-2 2 8 10 5 5 19 1 2 0 1 1 9

9 Rueben Chinyelu 26:17 7-10 0-0 2-3 4 6 10 5 4 16 1 1 1 2 0 17

0 Boogie Fland 31:16 2-10 0-5 4-6 0 2 2 1 4 8 2 3 0 0 2 6

1 Xaivian Lee 26:35 1-6 0-5 3-4 1 5 6 3 3 5 5 3 2 0 0 10

3 Micah Handlogten 08:51 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 8

20 Isaiah Brown 18:59 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 3

7 Urban Klavzar 25:56 4-8 4-7 3-3 1 2 3 1 2 15 2 1 0 0 0 12

12 Viktor Mikic 02:42 0-1 0-0 0-2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -4

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0

Totals 27-61 9-28 19-29 14 36 50 23 25 82 15 16 5 6 5 14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-27 51.9%

3PT% 5-9 55.6%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

2nd FG% 13-34 38.2%

3PT% 4-19 21.1%

FT% 13-20 65%

GM FG% 27-61 44.3%

3PT% 9-28 32.1%

FT% 19-29 65.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

Miami (FL) - 68  Record: 3-2

Florida - 82  Record: 4-1

MIA FLA

Biggest lead 2 (1 st 19:14) 19 (2 nd 1:32)

Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 16:02) 9 (1 st 16:27)

Lead Changes 5

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 01:55 36:45
 

Points from MIA FLA

Turnovers 17 16

Paint 36 36

Second Chance 6 10

Fast Breaks 12 11

Bench 9 17
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 29 39 68

FLA 39 43 82

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Florida
11/16/25 VyStar Veterans Memorial Arena, Jacksonville

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 8:30 PM

Game Duration: 2:17

Attendance: 8,321

 

Officials: James Breeding, AJ Desai, Byron Jarrett
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BOX SCORES

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

6 Kacper Klaczek 24:57 2-6 0-1 0-0 2 0 2 3 0 4 4 4 1 1 2 -8

7 Chandler Cuthrell 27:58 5-8 1-2 4-7 0 4 4 2 6 15 2 2 0 1 0 -26

12 Isaac Harrell 15:52 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 -11

3 Ja'Juan Carr 23:10 3-6 2-2 4-6 1 2 3 0 5 12 5 4 0 0 0 -17

11 Randall Pettus II 27:11 6-13 4-8 1-1 0 2 2 1 1 17 1 2 1 1 0 -21

0 Bryson Cokley 24:08 6-7 2-2 0-0 2 4 6 1 0 14 0 1 0 0 0 -16

5 Caleb Middleton 15:53 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -7

8 DeMarco Johnson 19:25 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 -15

22 Ned Hull 10:14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 -1

33 Bryson Spell 08:14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -9

4 Iker Garmendia 02:58 0-0 0-0 1-4 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 0 3 3 0 0 0

Totals 26-51 10-21 10-18 5 17 22 15 15 72 15 18 3 3 2 -27

Major Fouls: Pettus II (TF) 2 nd 6:00

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-26 61.5%

3PT% 7-13 53.8%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

2nd FG% 10-25 40.0%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 8-15 53.3%

GM FG% 26-51 51.0%

3PT% 10-21 47.6%

FT% 10-18 55.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 2

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 30:05 8-15 0-3 3-6 3 3 6 1 4 19 4 4 2 1 2 30

7 Shelton Henderson 30:25 7-11 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 16 2 1 4 0 0 18

3 Tre Donaldson 28:20 6-11 1-5 5-7 2 1 3 3 3 18 5 1 3 0 0 23

10 Tru Washington 30:39 7-9 2-3 2-2 3 7 10 2 1 18 3 1 2 0 0 22

35 Dante Allen 28:00 4-8 3-5 3-4 0 5 5 0 3 14 1 2 2 0 1 17

4 Marcus Allen 16:28 2-4 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 3

11 Salih Altuntas 17:18 2-4 0-0 3-3 2 2 4 2 3 7 1 0 0 1 0 14

88 Timotej Malovec 12:09 1-4 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 9

14 Noam Dovrat 06:36 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 2 4 0 0 1

Totals 37-68 9-24 16-23 15 23 38 15 15 99 18 10 14 2 3 27

Major Fouls: Team (TF) 1 st 1:22

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 19-38 50.0%

3PT% 4-14 28.6%

FT% 6-10 60%

2nd FG% 18-30 60.0%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%

FT% 10-13 76.9%

GM FG% 37-68 54.4%

3PT% 9-24 37.5%

FT% 16-23 69.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Elon - 72  Record: 3-2

Miami (FL) - 99  Record: 4-1

Elon UM

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 27 (2 nd 0:23)

Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 11:29) 11 (2 nd 16:33)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:42
 

Points from Elon UM

Turnovers 7 25

Paint 28 54

Second Chance 6 19

Fast Breaks 4 17

Bench 21 14
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

Elon 41 31 72

UM 48 51 99

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Elon at Miami (FL)
11/20/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:04

Attendance: 4,131

 

Officials: Ron Groover, Tommy Morrissey, Chase Shaw

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Miles Webb 12:56 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -17

10 Cyril Obasogie 18:49 2-4 0-0 0-2 3 6 9 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 -32

0 Rahmir Moore 20:17 2-5 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 -25

1 Ponce James 22:17 1-6 0-3 2-2 0 0 0 4 1 4 3 3 4 0 0 -36

4 Zion Bethea 29:28 1-5 1-3 6-8 0 2 2 0 4 9 1 3 3 0 0 -48

35 Muazibini Adamu 18:22 0-3 0-0 0-2 3 1 4 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 -25

37 Ademar Santos 25:24 4-16 2-5 0-0 1 3 4 4 0 10 1 2 1 0 3 -41

2 Corey Perkins 21:39 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 7 0 3 1 0 0 -24

8 Jalen StClair 10:55 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -22

13 Kareem Watson 06:39 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -2

22 Dean Shepherd 08:39 1-3 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 -5

5 John Clemmons 04:35 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 3 5 0 0 1

Totals 14-54 4-18 9-17 11 18 29 16 14 41 8 19 10 0 3 -56

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-25 28.0%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 3-5 60%

2nd FG% 7-29 24.1%

3PT% 2-10 20.0%

FT% 6-12 50%

GM FG% 14-54 25.9%

3PT% 4-18 22.2%

FT% 9-17 52.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 1

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 19:29 10-10 1-1 3-4 3 7 10 1 3 24 3 2 1 2 0 41

7 Shelton Henderson 21:40 4-7 1-1 2-5 1 2 3 2 3 11 3 0 1 0 0 40

88 Timotej Malovec 28:35 1-5 1-5 2-3 0 6 6 1 1 5 2 2 1 1 0 37

3 Tre Donaldson 19:03 8-8 4-4 1-1 0 2 2 0 2 21 6 0 0 0 0 45

35 Dante Allen 22:46 3-6 1-2 1-2 1 3 4 2 3 8 3 2 2 0 0 31

14 Noam Dovrat 25:03 4-8 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 9 5 2 0 0 0 30

4 Marcus Allen 26:08 2-6 1-3 0-0 3 2 5 3 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 20

11 Salih Altuntas 20:53 6-7 0-0 1-2 2 9 11 1 3 13 1 0 4 0 0 34

12 John Laboy, II 08:35 0-3 0-2 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

1 Jordyn Kee 07:48 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 -1

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 38-62 10-23 11-19 11 33 44 14 16 97 28 11 10 3 0 56

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 20-31 64.5%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

2nd FG% 18-31 58.1%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 6-11 54.5%

GM FG% 38-62 61.3%

3PT% 10-23 43.5%

FT% 11-19 57.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Delaware St. - 41  Record: 2-5

Miami (FL) - 97  Record: 5-1

DSU MIA

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 59 (2 nd 5:05)

Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 2:02) 14 (1 st 4:58)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 00:00 37:52
 

Points from DSU MIA

Turnovers 7 35

Paint 12 52

Second Chance 1 12

Fast Breaks 9 14

Bench 20 28
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

DSU 19 22 41

MIA 50 47 97

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Delaware St. at Miami (FL)
11/23/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 1:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 4,126

 

Officials: Bert Smith, Tony Padilla, Michael Kitts

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 AJ Dybantsa 31:55 5-14 0-2 6-7 0 8 8 2 6 16 2 3 1 0 1 10

13 Keba Keita 23:25 2-2 0-0 2-4 1 9 10 2 3 6 0 0 1 7 0 9

1 Robert Wright III 36:32 5-13 2-2 5-6 0 2 2 2 4 17 4 2 3 0 2 19

15 Richie Saunders 32:07 3-10 2-6 0-1 1 3 4 2 1 8 5 1 1 0 1 5

30 Kennard Davis Jr. 32:19 7-10 4-7 0-0 2 3 5 4 2 18 1 3 0 0 0 10

7 Khadim Mboup 16:35 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 Dawson Baker 13:35 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 -1

24 Dominique Diomande 04:48 1-1 1-1 0-2 1 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Tyler Mrus 05:18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3

5 Mihailo Boskovic 03:26 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 3 1 4 0 0 1

Totals 25-55 9-19 13-20 9 33 42 16 17 72 12 13 7 8 4 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-33 39.4%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 0-2 0%

2nd FG% 12-22 54.5%

3PT% 6-10 60.0%

FT% 13-18 72.2%

GM FG% 25-55 45.5%

3PT% 9-19 47.4%

FT% 13-20 65.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 28:56 7-16 0-2 0-1 6 3 9 3 1 14 1 2 0 1 2 -9

7 Shelton Henderson 35:58 6-13 0-1 1-4 4 1 5 2 4 13 4 2 0 0 3 -14

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 27:53 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 5 8 5 3 6 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Tre Donaldson 36:49 4-16 3-11 1-2 0 4 4 2 2 12 2 5 3 0 1 -6

10 Tru Washington 25:16 2-9 0-4 1-1 1 3 4 1 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 -10

11 Salih Altuntas 06:20 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 -2

35 Dante Allen 23:06 2-5 1-3 2-2 0 2 2 4 2 7 2 0 1 0 1 -5

4 Marcus Allen 12:16 1-2 1-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 -4

88 Timotej Malovec 03:26 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team 0 2 2 0 0 0

Totals 25-66 5-22 7-17 15 24 39 17 16 62 10 10 6 4 8 -10

Major Fouls: Udeh Jr. (F1) 2 nd 1:12

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-33 42.4%

3PT% 3-14 21.4%

FT% 2-9 22.2%

2nd FG% 11-33 33.3%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 25-66 37.9%

3PT% 5-22 22.7%

FT% 7-17 41.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

BYU - 72  Record: 5-1

Miami (FL) - 62  Record: 5-2

BYU UM

Biggest lead 14 (2 nd 6:52) 6 (1 st 0:23)

Best Scoring Run 10 (2 nd 14:18) 8 (1 st 9:20)

Lead Changes 11

Times Tied 6

Time with Lead 21:25 14:54
 

Points from BYU UM

Turnovers 15 14

Paint 24 34

Second Chance 9 18

Fast Breaks 11 7

Bench 7 12
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

BYU 29 43 72

UM 33 29 62

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

BYU at Miami (FL)
11/27/25 State Farm Field House, Lake Buena Vista

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 5:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:02

Attendance: 4,267

 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, AJ Desai, Sean Hull

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 26:37 8-14 3-3 4-4 2 2 4 3 5 23 1 0 0 2 1 15

7 Shelton Henderson 19:39 2-5 0-0 1-3 0 2 2 2 2 5 0 5 1 0 0 -2

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 25:35 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 9 11 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 11

3 Tre Donaldson 33:26 6-11 1-3 0-0 0 4 4 1 1 13 6 3 0 0 0 11

10 Tru Washington 28:28 7-10 0-0 3-5 2 4 6 0 1 17 1 1 4 0 0 24

11 Salih Altuntas 12:32 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

35 Dante Allen 25:38 1-3 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 4 5 2 1 0 0 1

4 Marcus Allen 15:16 1-2 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 -2

88 Timotej Malovec 06:35 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -3

14 Noam Dovrat 06:14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 1 1 0 0 8

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30-51 6-10 12-16 8 25 33 19 14 78 14 15 8 2 1 13

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-29 51.7%

3PT% 5-7 71.4%

FT% 6-6 100%

2nd FG% 15-22 68.2%

3PT% 1-3 33.3%

FT% 6-10 60%

GM FG% 30-51 58.8%

3PT% 6-10 60.0%

FT% 12-16 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

4 Caleb Williams 30:14 8-14 5-10 2-2 4 2 6 1 3 23 1 1 1 0 1 -8

7 Isaiah Abraham 11:07 0-2 0-2 0-0 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -20

11 Julius Halaifonua 30:23 2-7 0-3 1-2 2 1 3 1 2 5 1 0 0 1 0 -10

2 Malik Mack 34:25 3-11 2-6 8-10 1 2 3 1 6 16 7 1 1 0 0 -9

5 KJ Lewis 29:34 3-12 0-2 5-8 1 4 5 3 4 11 2 5 5 0 0 0

14 Seal Diouf 02:38 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

1 DeShawn Harris-Smith 18:29 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 2 0 0 4

25 Jeremiah Williams 18:12 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -13

0 Jayden Fort 10:32 1-3 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 -3

45 Kayvaun Mulready 02:24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

13 Langston Love 11:23 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

30 Michael Van Raaphorst 00:39 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2

Team 2 0 2 0 0 1

Totals 21-59 7-26 16-24 17 14 31 14 19 65 15 11 9 1 2 -13

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-27 18.5%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 7-10 70%

2nd FG% 16-32 50.0%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%

FT% 9-14 64.3%

GM FG% 21-59 35.6%

3PT% 7-26 26.9%

FT% 16-24 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Miami (FL) - 78  Record: 6-2

Georgetown - 65  Record: 5-2

UM GU

Biggest lead 24 (2 nd 9:23) 0 (1 st 20:00)

Best Scoring Run 10 (1 st 6:12) 9 (2 nd 4:22)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 39:42 00:00
 

Points from UM GU

Turnovers 18 24

Paint 32 22

Second Chance 8 23

Fast Breaks 11 14

Bench 18 10
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UM 41 37 78

GU 20 45 65

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Georgetown
11/28/25 State Farm Field House, Lake Buena Vista, FL

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:03

Attendance: 4,135

 

Officials: Clarence Armstrong, Tony Chiazzo, Sean Hull
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BOX SCORES

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 31:59 7-12 1-3 0-0 3 3 6 1 1 15 3 6 1 2 3 13

7 Shelton Henderson 32:13 7-12 0-1 4-7 5 4 9 2 8 18 5 1 0 2 1 4

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 17:32 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 -3

3 Tre Donaldson 37:17 3-7 2-4 3-4 1 3 4 2 4 11 4 3 0 0 1 5

10 Tru Washington 34:50 5-10 4-6 3-4 1 6 7 3 3 17 1 4 3 0 3 3

11 Salih Altuntas 13:10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 11

88 Timotej Malovec 24:36 2-8 2-8 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 6 1 2 2 0 0 4

14 Noam Dovrat 08:23 2-3 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 8

Team 4 5 9 0 0 1

Totals 27-55 11-25 10-15 15 30 45 10 18 75 15 19 7 5 10 9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-30 46.7%

3PT% 8-15 53.3%

FT% 6-8 75%

2nd FG% 13-25 52.0%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

GM FG% 27-55 49.1%

3PT% 11-25 44.0%

FT% 10-15 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Malik Dia 17:37 2-10 0-1 5-6 5 4 9 0 3 9 1 2 0 1 2 -13

4 James Scott 20:28 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 0 4 2 0 1 3 1 -10

2 AJ Storr 23:49 2-9 2-5 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 6 2 3 2 0 0 -21

6 Ilias Kamardine 24:37 1-11 1-4 1-2 0 3 3 3 1 4 6 2 2 2 2 -10

23 Patton Pinkins 27:22 4-8 1-3 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 11 1 0 0 1 0 -15

88 Augusto Cassia 12:45 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 4 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 5

1 Corey Chest 11:26 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 10

11 Travis Perry 22:45 4-7 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 11 2 1 0 0 0 2

31 Zach Day 15:23 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 9

13 Kezza Giffa 04:55 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -5

5 Hobert Grayson IV 06:27 2-3 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2

8 Eduardo Klafke 01:58 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

3 Koren Johnson 10:28 2-7 1-4 1-1 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 0 1 0 6

Team 4 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 23-66 11-26 9-11 14 15 29 18 10 66 16 11 10 10 5 -9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-31 25.8%

3PT% 4-9 44.4%

FT% 6-8 75%

2nd FG% 15-35 42.9%

3PT% 7-17 41.2%

FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 23-66 34.8%

3PT% 11-26 42.3%

FT% 9-11 81.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Miami (FL) - 75  Record: 7-2

Ole Miss - 66  Record: 5-3

MIA OM

Biggest lead 19 (2 nd 19:32) 2 (1 st 15:40)

Best Scoring Run 8 (2 nd 19:32) 9 (2 nd 15:47)

Lead Changes 8

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 34:28 03:57
 

Points from MIA OM

Turnovers 9 19

Paint 28 18

Second Chance 16 16

Fast Breaks 11 5

Bench 12 32
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 42 33 75

OM 26 40 66

Game Notes: 2nd Half 16:51 - Official Review - OM #3 Koren Johnson Made 3 pt FG confirmed ♦

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Ole Miss
12/02/25 The Sandy and John Black Pavilion at Ole Miss, Oxford, Miss.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 8:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:01

Attendance: 9,373

 

Officials: Byron Jarrett, Courtney Green, Jeb Hartness

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

4 Tylik Weeks 25:29 3-7 0-0 6-8 1 4 5 3 5 12 0 7 1 0 0 -6

15 Djahi Binet 24:05 6-7 0-0 0-1 5 4 9 2 3 12 3 6 0 1 1 -4

1 Curt Lewis 23:23 3-5 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 -10

10 Isaac Taveras 31:34 3-11 0-1 0-1 2 4 6 3 2 6 5 3 2 1 2 -15

13 Dylan Brumfield 23:48 2-4 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 3 1 6 5 0 1 0 2 -11

2 Brewer Carruth 01:35 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Tegra Izay 08:12 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 2 3 5 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 -15

3 Chiante Tramble 12:39 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 -9

7 Fallou Diagne 10:55 1-3 0-2 0-1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -12

0 Israel Hart 13:18 1-6 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 -10

12 Felipe Patino 06:54 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -11

21 IJ Ezuma 07:43 1-1 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -5

9 Dalyn Brandon 03:33 1-1 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 -4

11 EJ Paymon 03:33 0-1 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 -4

6 Robert Cowherd 03:19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -4

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0

Totals 24-55 3-13 13-19 12 20 32 21 18 64 16 20 7 5 7 -24

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

2nd FG% 10-27 37.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

GM FG% 24-55 43.6%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 13-19 68.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 17:45 6-12 2-3 7-8 2 0 2 5 7 21 0 3 0 1 1 8

7 Shelton Henderson 34:17 4-5 0-0 4-5 1 4 5 2 4 12 4 4 3 1 0 24

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 23:20 4-5 0-0 1-4 4 6 10 1 3 9 3 0 1 2 1 11

3 Tre Donaldson 40:00 5-15 1-4 1-2 0 3 3 2 1 12 11 1 2 1 1 24

10 Tru Washington 35:10 6-16 0-3 2-3 1 4 5 1 2 14 0 2 3 0 1 18

11 Salih Altuntas 17:12 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 5 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 13

88 Timotej Malovec 30:44 5-11 4-10 2-2 1 1 2 2 2 16 2 1 0 1 0 25

1 Jordyn Kee 01:32 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3

Team 6 2 8 0 0 2

Totals 32-68 7-20 17-24 18 21 39 18 21 88 20 14 9 7 5 24

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-31 35.5%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

2nd FG% 21-37 56.8%

3PT% 4-10 40.0%

FT% 8-11 72.7%

GM FG% 32-68 47.1%

3PT% 7-20 35.0%

FT% 17-24 70.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

Southern Miss - 64  Record: 5-4

Miami (FL) - 88  Record: 8-2

USM Miami

Biggest lead 8 (1 st 17:24) 27 (2 nd 1:44)

Best Scoring Run 8 (1 st 17:24) 14 (2 nd 10:00)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 8

Time with Lead 15:45 18:39
 

Points from USM Miami

Turnovers 17 24

Paint 32 46

Second Chance 15 14

Fast Breaks 9 8

Bench 20 20
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

USM 34 30 64

Miami 34 54 88

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Southern Miss at Miami (FL)
12/06/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables, Fla.

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:13

Attendance: 3,907

 

Officials: Bill Covington Jr., Bart Lenox, Trey Styons

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Renars Sondors 30:39 5-11 4-10 0-0 1 1 2 3 2 14 1 0 0 0 0 -20

3 Krystian Lewis 37:02 5-11 3-6 3-3 0 3 3 1 3 16 4 3 0 0 0 -17

4 Lavell Brodnex 35:24 3-12 0-1 4-7 6 7 13 2 7 10 4 2 1 1 0 -29

8 Alex Molofeev 15:54 2-4 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 -6

21 MJ Russell 40:00 7-15 3-6 1-2 0 3 3 3 3 18 4 2 1 0 2 -25

0 Dylan Diaz 20:33 4-6 4-6 0-1 0 0 0 3 0 12 1 2 0 3 0 -8

1 Przemek Hartman 03:11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Micah Caster 03:33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8

11 William Ball 02:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8

23 Ayomide Bamisile 10:46 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 28-63 15-32 8-14 9 17 26 14 16 79 15 10 2 5 2 -25

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-28 53.6%

3PT% 7-15 46.7%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

2nd FG% 13-35 37.1%

3PT% 8-17 47.1%

FT% 7-11 63.6%

GM FG% 28-63 44.4%

3PT% 15-32 46.9%

FT% 8-14 57.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 25:09 10-15 0-1 2-2 2 8 10 3 3 22 2 2 1 0 2 12

7 Shelton Henderson 16:35 4-5 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 9 1 1 1 0 0 5

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 24:38 6-8 0-0 2-7 5 10 15 3 5 14 0 0 0 1 1 22

3 Tre Donaldson 34:35 7-14 4-9 0-0 4 2 6 0 0 18 12 1 0 0 0 28

10 Tru Washington 25:19 6-11 1-3 0-2 0 1 1 2 2 13 2 0 1 0 1 6

11 Salih Altuntas 15:14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 4 0 6 1 2 1 0 0 12

88 Timotej Malovec 30:31 4-8 4-7 0-0 1 2 3 2 1 12 7 0 1 1 1 27

14 Noam Dovrat 19:36 2-4 2-4 4-4 0 2 2 1 2 10 3 0 2 0 0 20

12 John Laboy, II 03:33 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -4

1 Jordyn Kee 04:50 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 1 3 0 0 0

Totals 42-70 11-25 9-17 15 30 45 16 14 104 28 8 7 2 5 25

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 23-38 60.5%

3PT% 2-11 18.2%

FT% 1-6 16.7%

2nd FG% 19-32 59.4%

3PT% 9-14 64.3%

FT% 8-11 72.7%

GM FG% 42-70 60.0%

3PT% 11-25 44.0%

FT% 9-17 52.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

ULM - 79  Record: 3-8

Miami (FL) - 104  Record: 9-2

ULM MIA

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 25 (2 nd 2:49)

Best Scoring Run 7 (1 st 15:36) 13 (1 st 8:40)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 00:00 39:35
 

Points from ULM MIA

Turnovers 9 12

Paint 22 62

Second Chance 11 15

Fast Breaks 2 19

Bench 16 28
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

ULM 38 41 79

MIA 49 55 104

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

ULM at Miami (FL)
12/13/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:30

Attendance: 3,751

 

Officials: Jeffrey Clark, Kellen Miliner, Joe Switzer

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Corey Stephenson 34:46 10-15 3-6 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 23 6 2 3 1 0 -16

5 Hamed Olayinka 21:10 3-6 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 5 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 -15

9 Eric Dibami 10:20 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 2 4 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 -4

2 Zawdie Jackson 25:25 2-7 1-2 4-4 2 3 5 1 3 9 1 1 0 0 1 -20

4 Ashton Williamson 20:06 3-8 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 -7

34 Ibrahim Olajuwon 14:26 2-3 0-0 1-3 0 1 1 5 2 5 0 0 0 4 0 -13

1 Brit Harris 18:20 1-5 1-5 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 1

10 Julian Mackey 24:35 5-9 1-3 6-8 0 5 5 2 7 17 2 2 2 0 0 -9

6 Thiago Sucatzky 22:19 4-7 0-1 2-2 2 1 3 1 2 10 2 1 2 0 2 -4

25 Kennedy Brown 08:12 0-2 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

15 Renato Ruiz 00:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 3 1 4 0 0 2

Totals 30-63 7-22 14-21 12 19 31 26 18 81 16 14 7 6 5 -17

Major Fouls: Brown (TF) 2 nd 0:06

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 18-34 52.9%

3PT% 5-11 45.5%

FT% 2-4 50%

2nd FG% 12-29 41.4%

3PT% 2-11 18.2%

FT% 12-17 70.6%

GM FG% 30-63 47.6%

3PT% 7-22 31.8%

FT% 14-21 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 29:00 8-12 0-1 6-8 3 3 6 4 6 22 4 2 1 0 1 10

7 Shelton Henderson 37:14 10-12 0-1 10-11 2 3 5 2 8 30 2 0 1 1 0 24

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 20:41 5-7 0-0 2-4 4 4 8 3 3 12 0 1 1 3 1 3

3 Tre Donaldson 35:36 3-14 1-6 3-5 0 2 2 1 6 10 12 2 1 0 3 14

10 Tru Washington 26:33 5-8 2-4 1-1 1 2 3 3 1 13 2 4 2 0 1 12

11 Salih Altuntas 08:20 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 6

88 Timotej Malovec 28:46 3-10 3-10 0-0 0 5 5 2 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 12

14 Noam Dovrat 13:50 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

Team 3 0 3 0 0 1

Totals 35-65 6-23 22-31 15 22 37 19 25 98 22 12 7 5 6 17

Major Fouls: Reneau (TF) 2 nd 0:06

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-34 47.1%

3PT% 1-10 10.0%

FT% 10-15 66.7%

2nd FG% 19-31 61.3%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 12-16 75%

GM FG% 35-65 53.8%

3PT% 6-23 26.1%

FT% 22-31 71.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 3

FIU - 81  Record: 5-4

Miami (FL) - 98  Record: 10-2

FIU UM

Biggest lead 5 (1 st 3:21) 17 (2 nd 0:21)

Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 12:49) 9 (1 st 14:47)

Lead Changes 6

Times Tied 9

Time with Lead 04:03 30:42
 

Points from FIU UM

Turnovers 19 20

Paint 42 54

Second Chance 11 14

Fast Breaks 12 16

Bench 35 11
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

FIU 43 38 81

UM 43 55 98

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

FIU at Miami (FL)
12/16/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables, FL

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:10

Attendance: 4,930

 

Officials: A.J. Desai, Mark Schnur, Trey Styons



1515@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

BOX SCORES

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Dalton Gayman 17:12 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 -16

2 Mason Lee 28:28 1-4 1-3 0-0 1 4 5 4 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 -32

4 Devin Hines 26:25 4-8 1-2 2-2 2 2 4 3 1 11 1 3 0 0 1 -19

10 Kent Jackson 29:52 2-10 1-6 3-3 1 1 2 0 1 8 2 3 2 0 0 -23

11 Kamrin Oriol 35:06 8-14 7-10 6-8 0 0 0 3 5 29 3 3 0 0 0 -32

1 BJ Plummer 20:50 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 -24

7 Nestor Dyachok 13:34 1-4 0-3 1-1 0 1 1 5 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 -6

22 Trey Cady 16:58 2-6 0-3 2-2 1 1 2 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 1 -22

5 Dante Oliver 10:04 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 -15

3 Taylor Thompson 01:31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0

Totals 21-56 11-31 14-16 8 16 24 20 12 67 9 20 6 0 3 -38

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-28 39.3%

3PT% 8-14 57.1%

FT% 5-5 100%

2nd FG% 10-28 35.7%

3PT% 3-17 17.6%

FT% 9-11 81.8%

GM FG% 21-56 37.5%

3PT% 11-31 35.5%

FT% 14-16 87.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 22:10 8-9 0-1 3-4 1 4 5 0 2 19 2 2 1 2 0 20

7 Shelton Henderson 29:17 7-9 1-2 5-9 5 0 5 0 6 20 1 0 1 0 0 29

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 27:57 0-4 0-0 1-2 4 10 14 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 27

3 Tre Donaldson 31:59 7-15 2-5 5-5 1 4 5 1 4 21 9 1 3 0 0 24

10 Tru Washington 25:36 4-7 1-3 2-2 2 3 5 1 2 11 1 2 1 0 0 22

88 Timotej Malovec 25:55 3-8 3-8 2-2 0 4 4 4 1 11 2 3 1 0 0 25

11 Salih Altuntas 10:43 5-6 0-0 0-3 2 1 3 3 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

14 Noam Dovrat 16:02 2-6 0-4 2-2 0 1 1 0 1 6 3 1 2 0 0 16

12 John Laboy, II 07:46 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 6 2 0 2 0 0 15

1 Jordyn Kee 02:35 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 38-67 9-25 20-29 16 28 44 12 20 105 20 10 13 3 0 38

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 20-34 58.8%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 8-12 66.7%

2nd FG% 18-33 54.5%

3PT% 6-16 37.5%

FT% 12-17 70.6%

GM FG% 38-67 56.7%

3PT% 9-25 36.0%

FT% 20-29 69.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

North Florida - 67  Record: 2-10

Miami (FL) - 105  Record: 11-2

UNF UM

Biggest lead 3 (1 st 18:37) 40 (2 nd 1:03)

Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 4:02) 11 (1 st 2:24)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 01:04 36:56
 

Points from UNF UM

Turnovers 16 36

Paint 18 54

Second Chance 12 16

Fast Breaks 5 27

Bench 11 33
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UNF 35 32 67

UM 51 54 105

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

North Florida at Miami (FL)
12/21/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:04

Attendance: 3,862

 

Officials: Bill Covington Jr., Tim Clougherty, Ben Stirt

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 Cameron Corhen 39:00 8-12 0-0 1-4 2 6 8 3 3 17 2 1 1 0 0 -9

13 Roman Siulepa 24:01 4-8 1-4 1-1 3 1 4 4 2 10 1 0 0 0 1 -12

7 Damarco Minor 32:48 5-10 2-6 2-2 0 2 2 4 1 14 4 2 1 0 0 1

22 Barry Dunning Jr. 37:55 6-13 2-7 2-2 2 1 3 3 2 16 0 0 2 1 0 -11

25 Nojus Indrusaitis 21:46 0-6 0-3 0-2 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

3 Brandin Cummings 16:59 3-6 1-4 0-3 0 2 2 0 1 7 2 1 0 0 0 -12

12 Kieran Mullen 06:17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -5

8 Omari Witherspoon 21:14 1-5 0-1 3-3 0 4 4 3 3 5 2 3 2 0 1 7

Team 0 2 2 0 0 0

Totals 27-60 6-25 9-17 8 20 28 17 13 69 13 7 6 1 2 -7

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-30 53.3%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 6-11 54.5%

2nd FG% 11-30 36.7%

3PT% 1-13 7.7%

FT% 3-6 50%

GM FG% 27-60 45.0%

3PT% 6-25 24.0%

FT% 9-17 52.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 28:25 8-13 2-5 10-10 3 5 8 4 5 28 1 2 0 0 0 21

7 Shelton Henderson 34:45 4-10 0-3 2-4 4 4 8 3 3 10 1 2 1 0 1 1

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 29:53 3-4 0-0 0-0 3 8 11 2 0 6 0 3 3 0 0 14

3 Tre Donaldson 35:54 6-14 1-4 6-10 1 3 4 2 6 19 3 1 1 0 0 5

10 Tru Washington 33:11 4-9 1-6 2-2 1 4 5 0 1 11 0 2 0 0 0 1

11 Salih Altuntas 10:07 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -7

35 Dante Allen 14:10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1

88 Timotej Malovec 10:40 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

14 Noam Dovrat 02:55 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 26-58 4-22 20-26 15 28 43 13 17 76 6 10 5 2 1 7

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-33 36.4%

3PT% 1-11 9.1%

FT% 8-8 100%

2nd FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 12-18 66.7%

GM FG% 26-58 44.8%

3PT% 4-22 18.2%

FT% 20-26 76.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Pittsburgh - 69  Record: 7-7 (0-1)

Miami (FL) - 76  Record: 12-2 (1-0)

Pitt UM

Biggest lead 13 (1 st 1:42) 10 (1 st 9:31)

Best Scoring Run 20 (1 st 3:14) 13 (2 nd 13:23)

Lead Changes 11

Times Tied 4

Time with Lead 20:13 16:49
 

Points from Pitt UM

Turnovers 13 13

Paint 36 42

Second Chance 13 18

Fast Breaks 4 13

Bench 12 2
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

Pitt 43 26 69

UM 33 43 76

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Pittsburgh at Miami (FL)
12/30/25 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:10

Attendance: 4,832

 

Officials: Bert Smith, Ron Groover, John Gaffney

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 28:59 6-13 1-3 5-7 1 5 6 4 5 18 4 2 2 0 3 0

7 Shelton Henderson 30:58 4-7 1-3 0-2 2 2 4 3 4 9 0 3 0 0 0 -4

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 24:05 3-4 0-0 4-4 5 8 13 2 2 10 0 1 2 0 1 11

3 Tre Donaldson 36:21 7-10 1-2 6-6 0 3 3 2 5 21 6 3 0 0 1 6

10 Tru Washington 30:45 4-6 0-1 5-7 3 1 4 1 4 13 1 2 0 0 0 11

11 Salih Altuntas 06:24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -10

35 Dante Allen 16:03 2-5 0-1 3-4 0 0 0 1 2 7 1 1 2 0 1 2

88 Timotej Malovec 19:45 1-7 1-7 0-0 0 3 3 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6

14 Noam Dovrat 06:40 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 2 1 3 0 0 0

Totals 27-54 4-18 23-30 13 24 37 19 22 81 15 13 6 1 6 4

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-29 55.2%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

2nd FG% 11-25 44.0%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 18-22 81.8%

GM FG% 27-54 50.0%

3PT% 4-18 22.2%

FT% 23-30 76.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 Juke Harris 35:37 9-15 4-8 6-10 0 2 2 4 11 28 1 2 3 1 1 -1

13 Cooper Schwieger 15:44 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 -4

25 Tre'Von Spillers 35:36 1-6 0-0 2-2 2 6 8 5 1 4 4 1 0 2 0 6

1 Nate Calmese 31:54 8-13 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 19 4 7 0 1 0 -4

6 Myles Colvin 36:47 5-8 3-4 0-0 0 3 3 2 3 13 3 1 3 0 0 1

0 Omaha Biliew 16:25 0-3 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -8

8 Mekhi Mason 19:51 2-2 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 5 0 1 1 2 0 -10

10 Sebastian Akins 08:06 2-5 0-2 2-2 0 0 0 1 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 2 2 0 0 0

Totals 28-54 11-21 10-14 4 16 20 22 19 77 15 12 10 6 1 -4

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-27 51.9%

3PT% 7-10 70.0%

FT% 3-4 75%

2nd FG% 14-27 51.9%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 7-10 70%

GM FG% 28-54 51.9%

3PT% 11-21 52.4%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 2

Miami (FL) - 81  Record: 13-2 (2-0)

Wake Forest - 77  Record: 10-6 (1-2)

MIA WFU

Biggest lead 5 (2 nd 2:15) 7 (1 st 13:06)

Best Scoring Run 10 (2 nd 2:15) 8 (1 st 4:34)

Lead Changes 15

Times Tied 15

Time with Lead 12:38 21:04
 

Points from MIA WFU

Turnovers 19 19

Paint 42 20

Second Chance 17 7

Fast Breaks 11 13

Bench 10 11
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 39 42 81

WFU 38 39 77

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Wake Forest
01/07/26 LJVM Coliseum, Winston-Salem

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:13

Attendance: 7,869

 

Officials: A.J. Desai, Tony Henderson, Tommy Morrissey

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

11 Baye Ndongo 27:53 7-13 1-1 1-2 2 5 7 5 2 16 0 2 0 2 0 -2

14 Kowacie Reeves Jr. 36:29 10-17 1-3 2-3 0 6 6 4 3 23 1 1 1 1 0 -8

6 Mouhamed Sylla 02:29 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -9

0 Akai Fleming 22:48 0-6 0-2 3-4 1 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 0 1 2 -11

1 Lamar Washington 38:10 5-10 1-2 10-10 0 6 6 3 9 21 12 4 3 0 0 -7

3 Jaeden Mustaf 15:58 1-3 1-1 3-4 2 1 3 1 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 -13

5 Peyton Marshall 04:58 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 -4

7 Chas Kelley III 18:59 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 -1

8 Cole Kirouac 08:47 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

12 Kam Craft 23:29 1-3 0-2 2-2 1 1 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 9

Team 0 1 1 0 0 1

Totals 26-57 6-14 23-27 8 24 32 23 23 81 18 14 4 5 2 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-27 33.3%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 13-14 92.9%

2nd FG% 17-30 56.7%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%

FT% 10-13 76.9%

GM FG% 26-57 45.6%

3PT% 6-14 42.9%

FT% 23-27 85.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 29:39 5-12 2-3 6-8 2 2 4 4 5 18 2 3 1 1 1 18

7 Shelton Henderson 34:17 7-9 2-4 1-5 1 4 5 3 3 17 0 2 3 0 0 12

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 29:09 5-6 0-0 3-4 4 11 15 2 4 13 1 0 1 1 1 2

3 Tre Donaldson 32:31 8-13 3-6 8-9 0 1 1 3 6 27 10 1 3 0 0 16

10 Tru Washington 29:26 2-9 1-5 2-4 0 1 1 2 4 7 2 1 2 0 1 6

11 Salih Altuntas 07:59 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

35 Dante Allen 17:57 1-4 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 -10

14 Noam Dovrat 08:44 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 2

88 Timotej Malovec 10:18 1-2 1-2 1-2 0 2 2 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 0

Team 1 0 1 0 0 1

Totals 30-58 10-25 21-32 8 23 31 23 23 91 20 8 11 2 5 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-30 50.0%

3PT% 7-16 43.8%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

2nd FG% 15-28 53.6%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 11-18 61.1%

GM FG% 30-58 51.7%

3PT% 10-25 40.0%

FT% 21-32 65.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 6, 0

Georgia Tech - 81  Record: 10-7 (1-3)

Miami (FL) - 91  Record: 14-2 (3-0)

GT UM

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 15 (2 nd 19:38)

Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 4:13) 9 (1 st 17:31)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:44
 

Points from GT UM

Turnovers 16 18

Paint 28 34

Second Chance 9 11

Fast Breaks 8 10

Bench 18 9
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

GT 33 48 81

UM 47 44 91

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Georgia Tech at Miami (FL)
01/10/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:21

Attendance: 5,328

 

Officials: Eric Lewis, Jemel Spearman, Ryan Sassano



1616 @CANESHOOPS |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

BOX SCORES

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 35:28 7-15 0-3 3-4 3 7 10 1 5 17 1 1 5 1 1 14

7 Shelton Henderson 26:15 6-8 1-3 4-5 1 2 3 3 3 17 2 0 0 0 0 18

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 12:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

3 Tre Donaldson 37:56 8-14 1-4 6-6 0 2 2 1 4 23 5 2 3 0 2 13

10 Tru Washington 33:07 4-11 1-4 0-0 0 4 4 1 1 9 1 1 1 0 0 8

11 Salih Altuntas 08:56 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -2

88 Timotej Malovec 15:51 0-2 0-2 1-2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 -2

35 Dante Allen 24:48 3-6 2-5 3-4 1 2 3 2 3 11 1 2 2 0 0 5

14 Noam Dovrat 05:18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 3 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 29-58 6-22 17-21 8 20 28 17 19 81 10 8 13 1 3 12

Major Fouls: Donaldson (TF) 1 st 5:37

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-30 50.0%

3PT% 3-12 25.0%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

2nd FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 11-12 91.7%

GM FG% 29-58 50.0%

3PT% 6-22 27.3%

FT% 17-21 81.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

12 Garrett Sundra 30:35 0-3 0-3 2-2 3 2 5 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 -3

33 Carson Towt 22:03 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 4 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 -3

2 Logan Imes 30:44 1-4 0-1 0-0 4 4 8 0 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 -16

10 Jalen Haralson 33:32 6-13 0-1 6-10 0 3 3 1 5 18 2 5 0 0 0 -9

11 Braeden Shrewsberry 25:07 3-6 2-5 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 8 3 0 1 0 0 -8

14 Kebba Njie 01:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7

5 Cole Certa 23:38 3-8 2-5 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 -6

6 Brady Koehler 08:16 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 -3

13 Sir Mohammed 12:42 6-8 0-2 3-4 2 0 2 1 3 15 0 3 0 0 0 -6

7 Ryder Frost 11:39 2-5 2-5 1-2 0 2 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 25-53 7-23 12-18 12 23 35 20 16 69 7 18 4 3 1 -12

Major Fouls: Certa (TF) 1 st 5:37

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-28 42.9%

3PT% 5-14 35.7%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

2nd FG% 13-25 52.0%

3PT% 2-9 22.2%

FT% 2-4 50%

GM FG% 25-53 47.2%

3PT% 7-23 30.4%

FT% 12-18 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

Miami (FL) - 81  Record: 15-2 (4-0)

Notre Dame - 69  Record: 10-7 (1-3)

MIA ND

Biggest lead 13 (2 nd 4:08) 6 (1 st 17:05)

Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 15:36) 6 (1 st 17:05)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 6

Time with Lead 31:52 03:36
 

Points from MIA ND

Turnovers 19 6

Paint 40 28

Second Chance 6 11

Fast Breaks 13 2

Bench 15 35
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 39 42 81

ND 39 30 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Notre Dame
01/13/26 Purcell Pavilion at the Joyce Center, Notre Dame

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:05

Attendance: 5,278

 

Officials: Ron Groover, Pat Driscoll, Justin Porterfield

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 21:03 4-9 1-4 2-2 1 0 1 5 3 11 0 5 0 0 0 -5

7 Shelton Henderson 35:31 8-12 2-3 4-6 3 2 5 2 5 22 3 3 0 0 1 -4

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 32:57 0-0 0-0 4-5 4 13 17 2 3 4 0 1 1 1 0 -11

3 Tre Donaldson 35:45 2-10 0-3 1-1 0 3 3 0 2 5 2 3 0 0 1 -9

10 Tru Washington 26:00 2-10 0-5 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 4 2 2 1 0 0 -14

35 Dante Allen 21:24 4-8 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 -3

11 Salih Altuntas 05:53 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

88 Timotej Malovec 11:02 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -12

14 Noam Dovrat 10:25 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 21-54 6-24 11-14 11 23 34 15 13 59 9 16 5 2 2 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-30 36.7%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 10-24 41.7%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 10-12 83.3%

GM FG% 21-54 38.9%

3PT% 6-24 25.0%

FT% 11-14 78.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 RJ Godfrey 27:59 4-8 0-1 2-2 0 3 3 3 5 10 1 4 2 1 0 15

10 Jake Wahlin 20:59 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 4 4 4 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 11

22 Carter Welling 29:12 6-10 2-3 4-4 2 7 9 3 2 18 1 2 0 0 1 6

1 Jestin Porter 33:21 5-10 1-3 0-1 0 1 1 2 1 11 2 0 3 0 0 17

2 Dillon Hunter 33:30 3-6 1-3 0-0 1 4 5 1 1 7 7 2 4 0 0 13

3 Chase Thompson 02:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

4 Efrem Johnson 19:21 1-5 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 -3

8 Dallas Thomas 02:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

11 Nick Davidson 20:28 3-7 0-1 1-3 1 3 4 0 5 7 1 1 2 1 0 4

21 Ace Buckner 10:29 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 -3

Team 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 27-51 8-17 7-10 4 24 28 13 15 69 13 12 12 2 2 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-31 45.2%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 13-20 65.0%

3PT% 3-5 60.0%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 27-51 52.9%

3PT% 8-17 47.1%

FT% 7-10 70.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

Miami (FL) - 59  Record: 15-3 (4-1)

Clemson - 69  Record: 16-3 (6-0)

MIA CU

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 17 (2 nd 9:52)

Best Scoring Run 9 (2 nd 7:33) 8 (1 st 16:31)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 38:46
 

Points from MIA CU

Turnovers 10 14

Paint 28 34

Second Chance 10 4

Fast Breaks 5 6

Bench 13 15
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 26 33 59

CU 35 34 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Clemson
01/17/26 Littlejohn Coliseum, Clemson

2025-26 Clemson Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:15 PM

Game Duration: 2:00

Attendance: 9,000

 

Officials: Clarence Armstrong, Brian O'Connell, Trey Styons

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

7 Chauncey Wiggins 30:43 4-5 1-2 1-2 1 0 1 2 1 10 0 1 0 0 0 3

25 Alex Steen 21:49 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 3 0 4 0 3 1 1 0 -14

3 Thomas Bassong 30:40 3-5 0-0 2-2 0 6 6 0 1 8 0 1 2 1 1 -3

6 Robert McCray V 30:52 7-17 0-2 6-8 1 3 4 2 6 20 4 3 0 3 0 11

10 Lajae Jones 30:55 1-6 0-2 1-2 0 9 9 4 1 3 2 0 2 2 1 4

19 AJ Swinton 16:25 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 5 0 1 2 0 0 0

1 Martin Somerville 21:29 3-7 2-4 1-1 0 1 1 0 1 9 3 1 4 0 0 7

5 Kobe MaGee 09:10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 2

2 Cam Miles 07:57 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 0

Team 0 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 24-53 6-17 11-15 4 26 30 15 13 65 13 13 12 7 4 2

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-29 51.7%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

2nd FG% 9-24 37.5%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 6-9 66.7%

GM FG% 24-53 45.3%

3PT% 6-17 35.3%

FT% 11-15 73.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 32:49 7-13 0-1 2-4 0 3 3 1 4 16 1 2 1 1 1 -1

7 Shelton Henderson 36:04 5-8 2-2 6-7 1 7 8 1 8 18 2 4 1 0 1 -5

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 29:39 4-4 0-0 2-2 3 6 9 3 1 10 1 0 2 1 0 -2

3 Tre Donaldson 37:34 5-14 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 4 1 11 5 3 2 1 1 1

10 Tru Washington 19:50 1-6 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 2 -10

11 Salih Altuntas 02:55 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

35 Dante Allen 22:28 1-8 0-4 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 -1

88 Timotej Malovec 09:07 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 9

14 Noam Dovrat 09:34 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

Team 4 3 7 0 0 0

Totals 24-57 4-16 11-15 9 26 35 13 15 63 15 14 7 4 7 -2

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-29 55.2%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

2nd FG% 8-28 28.6%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 9-12 75%

GM FG% 24-57 42.1%

3PT% 4-16 25.0%

FT% 11-15 73.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Florida St. - 65  Record: 8-11 (1-5)

Miami (FL) - 63  Record: 15-4 (4-2)

FSU UM

Biggest lead 5 (2 nd 14:47) 6 (1 st 11:30)

Best Scoring Run 6 (1 st 13:57) 9 (1 st 11:30)

Lead Changes 8

Times Tied 8

Time with Lead 18:22 15:56
 

Points from FSU UM

Turnovers 12 11

Paint 32 36

Second Chance 2 11

Fast Breaks 10 11

Bench 20 5
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

FSU 38 27 65

UM 37 26 63

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Florida St. at Miami (FL)
01/20/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:09

Attendance: 5,664

 

Officials: A.J. Desai, Tim Clougherty, Matt Potter

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 34:17 8-12 1-2 3-3 2 9 11 0 3 20 5 7 0 0 1 6

7 Shelton Henderson 38:08 6-9 0-2 4-5 1 2 3 2 3 16 4 2 2 0 0 11

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 31:11 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 5 6 3 1 8 0 0 0 4 0 -3

10 Tru Washington 29:03 6-13 1-2 1-2 1 2 3 0 2 14 2 1 1 0 2 5

35 Dante Allen 17:48 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 8

3 Tre Donaldson 28:40 5-8 2-3 4-4 0 3 3 3 5 16 5 2 0 0 0 8

11 Salih Altuntas 03:59 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8

88 Timotej Malovec 13:45 2-3 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 4

14 Noam Dovrat 03:09 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 3 2 5 0 0 1

Totals 33-54 7-13 12-15 8 29 37 13 14 85 20 16 4 4 3 9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-26 57.7%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 8-10 80%

2nd FG% 18-28 64.3%

3PT% 4-7 57.1%

FT% 4-5 80%

GM FG% 33-54 61.1%

3PT% 7-13 53.8%

FT% 12-15 80.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Donnie Freeman 32:21 7-11 0-2 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 14 1 1 2 0 1 -6

42 William Kyle III 28:37 4-7 0-0 2-3 1 3 4 0 4 10 1 0 1 2 1 -3

2 JJ Starling 27:19 3-10 0-3 2-2 1 0 1 2 2 8 3 0 2 0 1 -2

4 Nate Kingz 25:16 4-7 1-3 2-2 1 1 2 3 1 11 2 0 1 0 0 -10

11 Naithan George 31:08 4-11 2-6 3-4 1 3 4 2 2 13 5 3 3 1 0 -12

10 Ibrahim Souare 06:28 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -7

5 Tyler Betsey 19:16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1

7 Kiyan Anthony 21:04 5-8 2-4 1-4 0 2 2 0 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 -6

0 Sadiq White Jr. 08:31 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 30-61 6-21 10-15 5 16 21 14 13 76 13 6 11 3 4 -9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-31 45.2%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

2nd FG% 16-30 53.3%

3PT% 3-12 25.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

GM FG% 30-61 49.2%

3PT% 6-21 28.6%

FT% 10-15 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Miami (FL) - 85  Record: 16-4 (5-2)

Syracuse - 76  Record: 12-8 (3-4)

MIA SYR

Biggest lead 13 (2 nd 9:50) 0 (1 st 20:00)

Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 16:33) 6 (1 st 15:10)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 38:21 00:00
 

Points from MIA SYR

Turnovers 4 17

Paint 52 42

Second Chance 13 4

Fast Breaks 16 16

Bench 27 20
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 41 44 85

SYR 36 40 76

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Syracuse
01/24/26 JMA Wireless Dome, Syracuse

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:00

Attendance: 21,417

 

Officials: Ron Groover, Sean Hull, Kellen Miliner



1717@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

BOX SCORES

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 Donavin Young 03:29 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -7

4 AJ Rohosy 24:06 4-7 0-0 2-3 3 1 4 3 4 10 2 1 0 0 1 -13

1 Ebuka Okorie 32:28 8-21 1-5 2-3 1 4 5 1 2 19 4 5 1 0 3 -3

11 Ryan Agarwal 34:16 4-10 2-4 1-2 0 6 6 2 2 11 2 1 1 0 1 -12

25 Jeremy Dent-Smith 24:16 2-7 1-3 0-0 1 1 2 1 3 5 1 0 1 1 0 -17

5 Benny Gealer 23:16 6-9 5-8 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 17 3 2 1 0 0 2

15 Oskar Giltay 06:42 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -5

52 Aidan Cammann 29:21 2-5 1-2 0-2 3 3 6 5 2 5 3 1 2 0 0 10

20 Cameron Grant 22:07 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team 3 0 3 0 0 1

Totals 27-62 11-24 5-10 13 17 30 22 13 70 16 14 6 1 5 -9

Major Fouls: Gealer (TF) 2 nd 0:55

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-31 51.6%

3PT% 7-14 50.0%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 11-31 35.5%

3PT% 4-10 40.0%

FT% 4-8 50%

GM FG% 27-62 43.5%

3PT% 11-24 45.8%

FT% 5-10 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 2

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 28:22 6-10 1-1 7-9 1 4 5 3 5 20 3 3 0 0 0 10

7 Shelton Henderson 33:35 4-11 0-3 4-9 5 2 7 3 6 12 3 1 1 1 0 18

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 27:24 1-2 0-0 0-0 4 5 9 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 -6

3 Tre Donaldson 37:52 7-14 2-4 2-4 0 3 3 1 3 18 3 2 1 1 0 8

35 Dante Allen 25:08 3-7 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 1 1 9 2 1 3 0 0 5

11 Salih Altuntas 03:09 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tru Washington 26:19 4-10 0-2 4-4 1 4 5 2 3 12 4 1 3 0 1 15

88 Timotej Malovec 16:17 2-2 2-2 0-3 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 -3

14 Noam Dovrat 01:54 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 4 3 7 0 0 1

Totals 27-57 6-15 19-31 15 24 39 13 22 79 15 9 8 5 1 9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-29 44.8%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 7-11 63.6%

2nd FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 12-20 60%

GM FG% 27-57 47.4%

3PT% 6-15 40.0%

FT% 19-31 61.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 8, 0

Stanford - 70  Record: 14-7 (3-5)

Miami (FL) - 79  Record: 17-4 (6-2)

STAN UM

Biggest lead 9 (2 nd 16:20) 10 (1 st 12:41)

Best Scoring Run 8 (1 st 1:17) 10 (2 nd 3:46)

Lead Changes 2

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 13:56 23:44
 

Points from STAN UM

Turnovers 8 17

Paint 24 38

Second Chance 14 11

Fast Breaks 0 13

Bench 25 18
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

STAN 40 30 70

UM 35 44 79

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Stanford at Miami (FL)
01/28/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 9:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 4,987

 

Officials: Bert Smith, Clarence Armstrong, Brian O'Connell

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 John Camden 34:08 7-10 4-5 8-9 0 2 2 3 4 26 1 0 2 0 0 4

22 Chris Bell 29:30 4-8 2-5 6-6 0 3 3 0 3 16 0 0 0 0 1 -4

8 Milos Ilic 23:56 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3

7 Dai Dai Ames 28:25 4-13 1-5 5-6 0 2 2 1 4 14 2 2 1 0 1 -8

10 Justin Pippen 34:00 6-13 1-4 4-6 1 3 4 1 5 17 8 2 1 1 1 9

3 Semetri (TT) Carr 17:35 1-3 0-0 1-3 0 1 1 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 1

17 Mantas Kocanas 09:17 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 5 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 -1

21 Nolan Dorsey 05:39 0-2 0-2 0-2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

1 DeJuan Campbell 10:49 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 5

12 Dhiaukuei Manyiel Dut 06:41 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -1

Team 3 2 5 0 0 0

Totals 26-53 10-23 24-32 7 21 28 24 20 86 16 7 4 3 4 1

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-28 53.6%

3PT% 6-12 50.0%

FT% 9-10 90%

2nd FG% 11-25 44.0%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 15-22 68.2%

GM FG% 26-53 49.1%

3PT% 10-23 43.5%

FT% 24-32 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 30:13 6-8 0-1 12-14 2 4 6 3 8 24 2 2 0 1 0 -8

7 Shelton Henderson 33:18 7-11 0-0 2-3 1 4 5 4 2 16 1 0 1 0 0 8

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 23:47 4-5 0-0 4-6 1 6 7 3 5 12 1 0 0 1 1 2

3 Tre Donaldson 38:43 5-11 2-4 2-3 1 4 5 3 3 14 5 3 1 0 2 3

35 Dante Allen 35:10 4-7 2-3 2-6 1 4 5 1 3 12 3 1 0 1 0 -3

11 Salih Altuntas 07:48 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

88 Timotej Malovec 21:49 2-6 0-3 1-1 0 0 0 4 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 -5

14 Noam Dovrat 09:12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -3

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29-51 4-12 23-33 7 25 32 20 24 85 14 7 3 4 3 -1

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 17-28 60.7%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 6-8 75%

2nd FG% 12-23 52.2%

3PT% 0-4 0.0%

FT% 17-25 68%

GM FG% 29-51 56.9%

3PT% 4-12 33.3%

FT% 23-33 69.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

California - 86  Record: 16-6 (4-5)

Miami (FL) - 85  Record: 17-5 (6-3)

CAL UM

Biggest lead 7 (1 st 7:21) 11 (2 nd 10:05)

Best Scoring Run 10 (1 st 8:58) 9 (1 st 13:26)

Lead Changes 14

Times Tied 11

Time with Lead 14:21 21:33
 

Points from CAL UM

Turnovers 15 10

Paint 26 48

Second Chance 8 15

Fast Breaks 0 2

Bench 11 7
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

CAL 45 41 86

UM 44 41 85

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

California at Miami (FL)
01/31/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:27

Attendance: 6,513

 

Officials: Tony Henderson, Issac Barnett, Adam Flore

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 34:52 9-20 1-3 4-7 3 5 8 2 4 23 0 4 2 1 2 1

7 Shelton Henderson 34:51 8-11 0-1 3-6 1 5 6 2 5 19 2 2 1 2 0 12

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 24:39 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4

3 Tre Donaldson 36:31 4-9 1-3 5-8 0 8 8 2 6 14 7 2 1 0 0 7

35 Dante Allen 34:34 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 6 6 2 0 7 3 1 1 0 1 12

11 Salih Altuntas 09:26 0-0 0-0 1-4 2 2 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

88 Timotej Malovec 15:39 2-5 2-5 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 -4

14 Noam Dovrat 09:28 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -6

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 28-54 5-15 13-25 9 33 42 11 17 74 13 13 6 3 3 6

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-29 41.4%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 7-12 58.3%

2nd FG% 16-25 64.0%

3PT% 2-5 40.0%

FT% 6-13 46.2%

GM FG% 28-54 51.9%

3PT% 5-15 33.3%

FT% 13-25 52.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Jayden Hastings 22:48 3-5 0-0 1-1 1 3 4 4 1 7 0 0 1 3 0 0

33 Boden Kapke 36:32 7-16 2-6 2-2 2 9 11 2 2 18 2 0 2 0 1 -7

5 Fred Payne 37:10 5-18 1-8 0-0 1 3 4 1 2 11 2 3 2 0 0 -6

10 Luka Toews 14:55 1-7 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 -9

13 Donald Hand Jr. 37:53 6-9 4-6 4-7 1 3 4 5 5 20 2 2 0 0 1 -3

9 Chase Forte 16:12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 1

23 Aidan Shaw 19:11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 Caleb Steger 13:50 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 -1

55 Jason Asemota 01:29 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 26-65 9-28 7-10 7 24 31 17 11 68 11 7 7 3 3 -6

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-35 37.1%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

2nd FG% 13-30 43.3%

3PT% 6-18 33.3%

FT% 3-5 60%

GM FG% 26-65 40.0%

3PT% 9-28 32.1%

FT% 7-10 70.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Miami (FL) - 74  Record: 18-5 (7-3)

Boston College - 68  Record: 9-14 (2-8)

MIA BOC

Biggest lead 10 (1 st 5:36) 1 (1 st 15:18)

Best Scoring Run 7 (1 st 5:36) 7 (2 nd 5:31)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 37:55 00:58
 

Points from MIA BOC

Turnovers 4 9

Paint 44 30

Second Chance 7 12

Fast Breaks 11 7

Bench 7 10
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 34 40 74

BOC 33 35 68

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Boston College
02/07/26 Silvio O. Conte Forum, Boston

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:04

Attendance: 6,133

 

Officials: Mark Schnur, Eric Lewis, Michael Kitts

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

8 Caleb Wilson 26:16 4-10 0-1 4-6 1 5 6 1 5 12 0 2 0 3 0 -15

15 Jarin Stevenson 25:39 6-10 1-3 0-0 2 4 6 4 0 13 0 1 0 0 1 1

13 Henri Veesaar 32:53 5-12 1-4 0-0 1 5 6 4 0 11 2 0 1 0 1 -10

3 Derek Dixon 19:45 1-9 0-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 4 1 0 2 -3

7 Seth Trimble 27:29 0-5 0-3 4-4 1 0 1 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 -7

1 Zayden High 07:07 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1

44 Luka Bogavac 11:32 2-5 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 1 -7

0 Kyan Evans 18:43 3-4 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 8 4 1 0 0 0 -2

11 Jonathan Powell 19:50 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 5 5 1 1 5 1 0 2 0 0 -2

4 Jaydon Young 10:46 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Team 4 0 4 0 0 1

Totals 25-63 8-27 8-10 9 26 35 18 9 66 16 11 5 3 5 -9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-29 55.2%

3PT% 7-13 53.8%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 9-34 26.5%

3PT% 1-14 7.1%

FT% 7-9 77.8%

GM FG% 25-63 39.7%

3PT% 8-27 29.6%

FT% 8-10 80.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 34:33 5-11 1-1 5-9 1 9 10 3 6 16 4 2 3 0 1 7

7 Shelton Henderson 35:44 5-14 0-1 2-2 1 4 5 1 2 12 0 1 2 2 2 12

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 34:56 7-8 0-0 1-4 5 5 10 1 3 15 1 2 1 1 0 15

3 Tre Donaldson 35:48 6-16 0-4 2-2 1 5 6 0 2 14 5 3 1 1 0 8

35 Dante Allen 33:11 4-8 0-2 1-3 0 2 2 1 3 9 4 0 0 0 0 8

11 Salih Altuntas 02:41 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

88 Timotej Malovec 15:54 1-3 1-3 2-2 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 -2

14 Noam Dovrat 07:13 1-2 1-2 1-1 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 4 2 6 0 0 0

Totals 29-62 3-13 14-23 12 29 41 9 18 75 15 8 7 5 3 9

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 18-31 58.1%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

2nd FG% 11-31 35.5%

3PT% 0-6 0.0%

FT% 10-17 58.8%

GM FG% 29-62 46.8%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 14-23 60.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

North Carolina - 66  Record: 19-5 (7-4)

Miami (FL) - 75  Record: 19-5 (8-3)

UNC UM

Biggest lead 0 (1 st 20:00) 10 (1 st 12:41)

Best Scoring Run 8 (1 st 10:05) 7 (1 st 14:19)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 00:00 37:10
 

Points from UNC UM

Turnovers 7 10

Paint 28 46

Second Chance 9 9

Fast Breaks 2 8

Bench 24 9
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UNC 40 26 66

UM 43 32 75

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

North Carolina at Miami (FL)
02/10/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:04

Attendance: 7,355

 

Officials: AJ Desai, Tommy Morrissey, Paul Szelc
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BOX SCORES

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 36:12 12-19 1-2 1-2 4 2 6 1 3 26 1 3 1 1 3 -1

7 Shelton Henderson 35:23 8-13 0-4 1-4 2 7 9 2 3 17 1 1 2 0 0 -1

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 30:13 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 8 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 -1

3 Tre Donaldson 38:56 5-17 0-5 4-5 0 5 5 2 3 14 4 3 2 0 1 3

35 Dante Allen 22:18 3-5 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 6 1 0 1 0 1 -2

11 Salih Altuntas 02:49 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

88 Timotej Malovec 12:35 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

10 Tru Washington 19:43 4-10 2-3 3-3 4 2 6 2 1 13 0 1 0 0 3 0

14 Noam Dovrat 01:51 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 3 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 32-67 3-17 10-20 20 20 40 11 14 77 8 9 7 2 8 1

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 17-35 48.6%

3PT% 1-7 14.3%

FT% 2-7 28.6%

2nd FG% 15-32 46.9%

3PT% 2-10 20.0%

FT% 8-13 61.5%

GM FG% 32-67 47.8%

3PT% 3-17 17.6%

FT% 10-20 50.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Darrion Williams 32:49 5-12 1-5 0-0 0 3 3 5 0 11 3 3 1 1 0 0

22 Ven-Allen Lubin 32:04 7-9 0-0 3-4 4 5 9 0 3 17 0 1 0 4 1 7

2 Paul McNeil, Jr. 30:54 5-8 4-7 0-0 1 3 4 2 1 14 0 1 0 2 0 -9

5 Tre Holloman 33:23 0-5 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 2 4 1 4 0 1 5

11 Quadir Copeland 25:44 3-10 1-5 4-5 0 3 3 3 3 11 5 2 1 0 0 1

3 Matt Able 22:13 6-10 3-6 2-2 0 1 1 2 1 17 0 0 0 1 0 4

13 Musa Sagnia 09:14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -13

21 Terrance Arceneaux 13:39 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 27-55 9-24 13-15 8 21 29 15 11 76 12 10 6 8 2 -1

Major Fouls: Williams (TF) 2 nd 5:44

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-27 55.6%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 7-7 100%

2nd FG% 12-28 42.9%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 6-8 75%

GM FG% 27-55 49.1%

3PT% 9-24 37.5%

FT% 13-15 86.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Miami (FL) - 77  Record: 20-5 (9-3)

NC State - 76  Record: 18-8 (9-4)

UM ST

Biggest lead 5 (1 st 9:47) 8 (2 nd 19:23)

Best Scoring Run 8 (2 nd 0:03) 11 (2 nd 1:07)

Lead Changes 19

Times Tied 14

Time with Lead 10:34 21:32
 

Points from UM ST

Turnovers 6 7

Paint 56 32

Second Chance 22 10

Fast Breaks 8 3

Bench 13 21
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UM 37 40 77

ST 42 34 76

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at NC State
02/14/26 Lenovo Center, Raleigh

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 4:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:12

Attendance: 18,410

 

Officials: Clarence Armstrong, Matt Potter, Isaac Barnett

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Tobi Lawal 24:14 3-8 1-2 1-2 3 4 7 5 2 8 2 1 0 0 1 -5

13 Amani Hansberry 31:59 7-15 2-5 0-0 2 3 5 2 1 16 0 1 0 0 0 -1

0 Jailen Bedford 29:07 5-10 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 12 6 2 2 0 0 -1

3 Ben Hammond 38:47 4-8 1-3 1-1 0 3 3 2 5 10 3 1 3 0 0 3

17 Neoklis Avdalas 30:01 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 5 5 0 1 2 8 1 0 1 0 1

32 Christian Gurdak 13:16 3-3 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 Jaden Schutt 19:11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 -7

4 Izaiah Pasha 02:58 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

77 Antonio Dorn 10:28 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 0 1 1 0 0 3

Totals 28-56 8-20 2-3 7 24 31 13 11 66 20 11 5 1 1 -1

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 5-11 45.5%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 28-56 50.0%

3PT% 8-20 40.0%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 23:59 3-6 0-2 3-3 2 4 6 2 3 9 2 2 0 0 0 -7

7 Shelton Henderson 36:54 4-10 0-1 1-2 2 4 6 0 2 9 0 1 2 0 0 8

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 33:10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 7 9 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 19

3 Tre Donaldson 35:40 13-24 3-7 3-4 2 0 2 0 4 32 2 1 2 0 1 0

35 Dante Allen 30:01 4-10 1-4 1-1 1 4 5 0 1 10 0 4 1 0 0 3

11 Salih Altuntas 01:51 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

10 Tru Washington 22:17 1-7 0-1 1-3 2 1 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 -3

88 Timotej Malovec 13:36 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -4

14 Noam Dovrat 02:32 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -5

Team 2 0 2 0 0 1

Totals 27-61 4-16 9-13 13 20 33 11 13 67 7 10 6 1 1 1

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-31 41.9%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

2nd FG% 14-30 46.7%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%

FT% 5-7 71.4%

GM FG% 27-61 44.3%

3PT% 4-16 25.0%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Virginia Tech - 66  Record: 17-10 (6-8)

Miami (FL) - 67  Record: 21-5 (10-3)

VT UM

Biggest lead 6 (1 st 4:35) 7 (1 st 17:07)

Best Scoring Run 7 (1 st 13:13) 8 (1 st 9:24)

Lead Changes 12

Times Tied 10

Time with Lead 22:47 11:54
 

Points from VT UM

Turnovers 14 13

Paint 34 42

Second Chance 7 19

Fast Breaks 12 10

Bench 18 3
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

VT 34 32 66

UM 31 36 67

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Virginia Tech at Miami (FL)
02/17/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 8:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:03

Attendance: 7,639

 

Officials: Roger Ayers, Michael Roberts, Chance Moore

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 28:00 7-10 1-1 1-1 1 2 3 4 2 16 2 6 1 1 1 -7

7 Shelton Henderson 31:55 6-12 0-0 6-7 1 2 3 2 5 18 3 1 2 0 3 -10

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 38:38 1-2 0-0 6-6 4 5 9 2 5 8 1 1 1 1 0 -5

3 Tre Donaldson 38:28 6-17 3-8 3-3 0 2 2 2 3 18 7 1 1 0 1 -3

35 Dante Allen 22:50 1-4 1-3 0-0 2 1 3 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 1 -12

10 Tru Washington 22:51 6-12 3-3 0-0 2 2 4 2 0 15 0 0 2 0 2 11

11 Salih Altuntas 01:22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

88 Timotej Malovec 15:56 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 9

Team 2 3 5 0 0 0

Totals 29-61 9-18 16-17 12 18 30 15 17 83 16 9 9 2 8 -3

Major Fouls: Reneau (TF) 1 st 6:25

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 17-30 56.7%

3PT% 5-8 62.5%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

2nd FG% 12-31 38.7%

3PT% 4-10 40.0%

FT% 11-11 100%

GM FG% 29-61 47.5%

3PT% 9-18 50.0%

FT% 16-17 94.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

28 Thijs De Ridder 36:00 6-14 1-4 1-3 1 1 2 1 2 14 3 3 2 1 2 4

17 Johann Grünloh 27:12 4-5 2-2 2-2 1 3 4 1 1 12 0 0 0 5 0 8

1 Malik Thomas 17:56 2-5 2-5 4-4 1 2 3 0 3 10 2 1 0 0 0 2

5 Sam Lewis 28:30 6-8 1-1 2-2 0 2 2 2 1 15 0 1 1 0 0 3

30 Dallin Hall 27:53 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 3 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 -7

2 Chance Mallory 21:42 2-3 1-2 7-7 0 6 6 4 4 12 6 2 0 0 0 11

6 Jacari White 27:59 6-9 5-8 0-0 0 1 1 4 2 17 5 0 1 2 0 -1

33 Ugonna Onyenso 12:48 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 -5

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 29-50 12-24 16-18 4 19 23 17 14 86 18 9 6 8 2 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-30 50.0%

3PT% 7-16 43.8%

FT% 2-2 100%

2nd FG% 14-20 70.0%

3PT% 5-8 62.5%

FT% 14-16 87.5%

GM FG% 29-50 58.0%

3PT% 12-24 50.0%

FT% 16-18 88.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Miami (FL) - 83  Record: 21-6 (10-4)

Virginia - 86  Record: 24-3 (12-2)

MIA UVA

Biggest lead 11 (1 st 9:26) 7 (2 nd 8:54)

Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 9:26) 8 (2 nd 15:58)

Lead Changes 12

Times Tied 14

Time with Lead 14:00 18:46
 

Points from MIA UVA

Turnovers 14 14

Paint 40 30

Second Chance 18 2

Fast Breaks 12 20

Bench 20 33
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

MIA 44 39 83

UVA 39 47 86

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Virginia
02/21/26 John Paul Jones Arena, Charlottesville

No. 14 Virginia vs Miami Men's Basketball - Tony Bennett Court Dedication

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:08

Attendance: 14,637

 

Officials: Bill Covington, Jr, Sean Hull, Earl Walton

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 35:31 9-14 0-1 5-7 7 5 12 3 6 23 2 4 0 0 2 9

7 Shelton Henderson 34:10 3-7 0-0 4-5 2 4 6 4 5 10 2 5 1 0 3 1

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 34:44 3-3 0-0 1-2 2 5 7 2 2 7 1 0 1 3 0 12

3 Tre Donaldson 36:41 8-16 4-8 1-2 1 5 6 3 2 21 6 3 1 1 1 18

35 Dante Allen 23:22 3-6 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 8 0 2 0 1 1 8

10 Tru Washington 24:42 4-8 2-4 1-2 2 5 7 1 2 11 3 3 4 0 0 8

11 Salih Altuntas 01:03 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

88 Timotej Malovec 09:47 1-5 1-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 1 0 1 0 0 1

Totals 31-59 9-21 12-19 16 26 42 17 18 83 15 18 7 5 7 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-30 46.7%

3PT% 6-12 50.0%

FT% 4-7 57.1%

2nd FG% 17-29 58.6%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 8-12 66.7%

GM FG% 31-59 52.5%

3PT% 9-21 42.9%

FT% 12-19 63.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 2

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

7 Chauncey Wiggins 29:02 5-8 2-4 2-2 1 4 5 1 1 14 2 1 0 1 0 -21

25 Alex Steen 23:06 1-1 0-0 1-2 1 2 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

3 Thomas Bassong 16:28 3-5 0-2 1-3 2 2 4 3 2 7 0 2 2 0 0 -11

6 Robert McCray V 32:51 4-14 0-4 1-1 0 3 3 2 3 9 6 5 1 0 3 -17

10 Lajae Jones 34:48 8-14 2-5 3-3 1 1 2 4 5 21 0 1 0 3 1 -10

1 Martin Somerville 28:12 1-7 1-5 0-0 0 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 3 0 0 -1

19 AJ Swinton 21:30 3-4 1-2 2-4 0 1 1 3 2 9 0 1 1 1 1 13

5 Kobe MaGee 14:03 2-6 2-6 1-1 0 1 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 2 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 27-59 8-28 11-16 7 16 23 18 17 73 12 12 7 7 5 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-28 42.9%

3PT% 4-15 26.7%

FT% 4-8 50%

2nd FG% 15-31 48.4%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

GM FG% 27-59 45.8%

3PT% 8-28 28.6%

FT% 11-16 68.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

Miami (FL) - 83  Record: 22-6 (11-4)

Florida State - 73  Record: 14-14 (7-8)

UM FSU

Biggest lead 11 (2 nd 3:16) 2 (1 st 19:38)

Best Scoring Run 7 (2 nd 3:16) 9 (2 nd 10:12)

Lead Changes 7

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 36:38 02:35
 

Points from UM FSU

Turnovers 17 26

Paint 42 30

Second Chance 25 7

Fast Breaks 12 9

Bench 14 19
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UM 38 45 83

FSU 32 41 73

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Florida State
02/24/26 Donald L. Tucker Center, Tallahassee

2025-26 ACC Men's Basketball

Game Time: 9:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:08

Attendance: 10,317

 

Officials: Bert Smith, Tommy Morrissey, Greg Evans
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F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

22 Jayden Hastings 30:08 5-6 0-1 1-4 2 4 6 3 5 11 2 1 1 0 0 -11

33 Boden Kapke 32:51 7-13 2-4 2-2 1 2 3 2 2 18 1 2 1 0 3 -11

5 Fred Payne 35:01 4-12 1-5 2-2 0 4 4 2 1 11 3 4 2 0 1 -13

9 Chase Forte 27:27 0-6 0-4 2-2 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 -9

10 Luka Toews 25:20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 -13

13 Donald Hand Jr. 16:41 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 -15

23 Aidan Shaw 17:01 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 2 1 6 0 2 1 1 0 -22

30 Caleb Steger 11:49 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -10

55 Jason Asemota 03:42 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6

Team 4 1 5 0 0 2

Totals 20-50 5-22 9-12 9 19 28 15 13 54 9 18 7 1 4 -22

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-27 29.6%

3PT% 3-15 20.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

2nd FG% 12-23 52.2%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 9-10 90%

GM FG% 20-50 40.0%

3PT% 5-22 22.7%

FT% 9-12 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 22:33 3-6 0-1 2-2 1 2 3 2 1 8 1 2 0 0 0 11

7 Shelton Henderson 30:47 4-12 0-1 0-3 4 3 7 0 4 8 4 1 2 0 1 22

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 35:08 5-6 0-0 1-2 7 5 12 3 1 11 0 2 3 3 0 16

3 Tre Donaldson 29:47 6-13 1-4 2-3 0 3 3 0 2 15 3 1 0 0 0 18

35 Dante Allen 25:50 1-4 0-2 2-4 0 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 0 0 5

10 Tru Washington 26:02 5-8 2-4 2-2 0 3 3 0 2 14 3 1 6 0 0 30

88 Timotej Malovec 09:42 0-3 0-3 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 13

11 Salih Altuntas 06:15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

14 Noam Dovrat 11:44 4-5 4-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Jordyn Kee 02:12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 1 3 4 0 0 0

Totals 29-58 7-20 11-18 13 22 35 13 15 76 15 11 14 4 1 22

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-31 45.2%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 7-13 53.8%

2nd FG% 15-27 55.6%

3PT% 6-12 50.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

GM FG% 29-58 50.0%

3PT% 7-20 35.0%

FT% 11-18 61.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 4, 0

Boston College - 54  Record: 10-19 (3-13)

Miami (FL) - 76  Record: 23-6 (12-4)

BC UM

Biggest lead 7 (1 st 15:15) 27 (2 nd 2:28)

Best Scoring Run 6 (2 nd 16:39) 11 (2 nd 19:12)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 1

Time with Lead 05:26 32:00
 

Points from BC UM

Turnovers 10 22

Paint 28 42

Second Chance 10 12

Fast Breaks 0 12

Bench 12 30
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

BC 19 35 54

UM 36 40 76

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Boston College at Miami (FL)
02/28/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:55

Attendance: 6,040

 

Officials: Tony Henderson, Trey Styons, Ben Stirt

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 32:11 4-14 2-3 4-7 3 8 11 1 4 14 4 3 3 0 4 0

7 Shelton Henderson 35:51 4-7 1-2 2-2 1 0 1 0 1 11 3 4 0 0 1 13

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 27:25 4-5 0-0 0-2 3 7 10 3 2 8 0 1 0 4 0 4

3 Tre Donaldson 35:45 6-15 3-5 2-2 2 5 7 0 2 17 9 4 1 0 1 10

35 Dante Allen 22:40 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 6

10 Tru Washington 28:25 5-9 1-2 4-5 1 3 4 0 3 15 0 2 2 0 0 2

11 Salih Altuntas 03:30 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

14 Noam Dovrat 14:13 4-5 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 2 1 3 0 0 1

Totals 27-57 11-18 12-18 12 25 37 7 13 77 20 16 7 4 7 8

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 15-33 45.5%

3PT% 6-9 66.7%

FT% 2-3 66.7%

2nd FG% 12-24 50.0%

3PT% 5-9 55.6%

FT% 10-15 66.7%

GM FG% 27-57 47.4%

3PT% 11-18 61.1%

FT% 12-18 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Corey Washington 23:44 1-10 0-5 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 -15

7 Jermaine O'Neal Jr. 24:38 1-4 1-2 0-0 4 2 6 1 0 3 1 1 3 0 1 -8

24 Samet Yigitoglu 36:05 5-9 0-0 2-2 5 2 7 2 1 12 0 1 1 4 2 -1

2 Boopie Miller 40:00 8-17 1-5 4-5 0 4 4 4 3 21 6 7 1 0 0 -8

5 Jaron Pierre Jr. 40:00 9-18 6-11 3-4 0 4 4 2 2 27 2 1 3 2 0 -8

10 Jaden Toombs 22:00 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 6 7 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 0 1

9 B.J. Davis-Ray 13:27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

1 Chance Puryear 00:06 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 1 3 0 0 1

Totals 26-63 8-24 9-11 13 21 34 13 7 69 12 14 10 7 4 -8

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-29 41.4%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

2nd FG% 14-34 41.2%

3PT% 6-16 37.5%

FT% 4-5 80%

GM FG% 26-63 41.3%

3PT% 8-24 33.3%

FT% 9-11 81.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Miami (FL) - 77  Record: 24-6 (13-4)

SMU - 69  Record: 19-11 (8-9)

Miami SMU

Biggest lead 16 (2 nd 14:37) 0 (1 st 20:00)

Best Scoring Run 12 (2 nd 18:01) 7 (2 nd 11:05)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 4

Time with Lead 37:26 00:00
 

Points from Miami SMU

Turnovers 22 13

Paint 28 34

Second Chance 14 11

Fast Breaks 15 9

Bench 27 4
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

Miami 38 39 77

SMU 31 38 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at SMU
03/04/26 Moody Coliseum, Dallas, Texas

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 6:06 PM

Game Duration: 2:10

Attendance: 6,849

 

Officials: Roger Ayers, Marques Pettigrew, Chance Moore

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

53 Vangelis Zougris 07:42 2-4 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6

1 J'Vonne Hadley 32:39 6-8 2-3 2-4 0 2 2 3 2 16 2 1 3 0 1 7

3 Ryan Conwell 37:26 7-14 4-9 6-6 0 2 2 1 6 24 2 3 1 0 0 2

10 Isaac McKneely 35:20 6-11 2-6 1-2 1 3 4 2 2 15 5 1 0 0 0 9

14 Adrian Wooley 28:10 5-9 1-3 4-6 2 2 4 3 4 15 6 0 0 0 0 4

13 Sananda Fru 22:48 2-2 0-0 1-2 1 2 3 4 3 5 2 1 0 1 0 8

9 Khani Rooths 08:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7

11 Kobe Rodgers 15:59 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -5

15 Aly Khalifa 11:06 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 8 5 0 0 0 0 -9

Team 1 2 3 0 2 1

Totals 33-54 12-24 14-21 6 16 22 19 18 92 22 7 4 1 1 3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 18-29 62.1%

3PT% 9-15 60.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

2nd FG% 15-25 60.0%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 13-18 72.2%

GM FG% 33-54 61.1%

3PT% 12-24 50.0%

FT% 14-21 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 25:38 2-4 0-0 14-16 1 4 5 3 10 18 0 2 0 1 0 8

7 Shelton Henderson 32:42 5-11 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 5 2 11 2 1 0 0 0 -2

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 37:24 3-3 0-0 2-2 2 6 8 0 1 8 3 0 2 0 0 -1

3 Tre Donaldson 36:13 11-16 3-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 25 6 3 2 0 0 1

35 Dante Allen 23:58 3-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 6 4 2 0 0 0 -14

10 Tru Washington 26:27 4-11 2-5 2-3 3 2 5 4 2 12 4 0 1 0 1 -2

14 Noam Dovrat 15:05 3-6 3-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 9 3 0 0 0 0 -4

11 Salih Altuntas 02:34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 31-55 8-19 19-23 9 17 26 18 19 89 22 8 5 1 1 -3

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-29 55.2%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 15-26 57.7%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 18-21 85.7%

GM FG% 31-55 56.4%

3PT% 8-19 42.1%

FT% 19-23 82.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Louisville - 92  Record: 22-9 (11-7)

Miami (FL) - 89  Record: 24-7 (13-5)

LOU UM

Biggest lead 12 (1 st 9:44) 2 (2 nd 2:33)

Best Scoring Run 10 (1 st 15:41) 8 (2 nd 4:21)

Lead Changes 8

Times Tied 3

Time with Lead 37:02 01:46
 

Points from LOU UM

Turnovers 10 11

Paint 38 38

Second Chance 4 17

Fast Breaks 2 10

Bench 16 21
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

LOU 46 46 92

UM 37 52 89

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Louisville at Miami (FL)
03/07/26 Watsco Center, Coral Gables

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 7,972

 

Officials: Ron Groover, Justin Porterfield, Michael Kitts

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

53 Vangelis Zougris 11:21 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 -11

1 J'Vonne Hadley 37:17 7-12 2-3 3-3 1 5 6 1 1 19 3 0 1 2 2 -9

3 Ryan Conwell 37:42 8-20 1-10 5-6 1 8 9 2 5 22 3 1 1 0 3 -7

10 Isaac McKneely 30:25 2-8 1-6 1-2 1 2 3 1 2 6 2 3 0 0 0 -7

14 Adrian Wooley 33:44 2-5 1-2 0-0 2 2 4 4 1 5 4 6 1 0 2 6

13 Sananda Fru 17:09 3-3 0-0 2-4 2 2 4 4 3 8 0 0 0 3 0 -7

11 Kobe Rodgers 08:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -7

9 Khani Rooths 09:10 4-6 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 3 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 8

15 Aly Khalifa 11:30 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 13

7 Kasean Pryor 03:21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -4

Team 0 2 2 0 0 1

Totals 27-56 6-24 13-17 9 27 36 20 17 73 16 13 5 7 8 -5

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 3-8 37.5%

FT% 7-9 77.8%

2nd FG% 13-31 41.9%

3PT% 3-16 18.8%

FT% 6-8 75%

GM FG% 27-56 48.2%

3PT% 6-24 25.0%

FT% 13-17 76.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 31:06 8-17 1-3 7-9 3 3 6 3 5 24 0 3 3 1 3 8

7 Shelton Henderson 31:10 3-6 0-0 3-5 1 7 8 2 4 9 2 2 1 3 1 2

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 35:40 3-4 0-0 1-4 3 6 9 4 3 7 0 0 1 3 0 3

3 Tre Donaldson 38:06 6-15 1-5 1-2 0 1 1 4 1 14 6 1 3 0 0 6

35 Dante Allen 25:51 2-2 1-1 2-3 1 3 4 0 2 7 1 0 0 1 0 10

10 Tru Washington 26:38 5-12 2-3 5-6 1 0 1 3 4 17 2 0 1 0 3 2

88 Timotej Malovec 04:10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -4

14 Noam Dovrat 07:19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2

Team 2 2 4 0 0 0

Totals 27-58 5-13 19-29 11 22 33 17 20 78 11 8 9 8 7 5

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-32 43.8%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 6-11 54.5%

2nd FG% 13-26 50.0%

3PT% 2-3 66.7%

FT% 13-18 72.2%

GM FG% 27-58 46.6%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 19-29 65.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Louisville - 73  Record: 23-10

Miami (FL) - 78  Record: 25-7

LOU UM

Biggest lead 7 (1 st 10:55) 9 (2 nd 13:54)

Best Scoring Run 10 (1 st 10:55) 10 (2 nd 17:23)

Lead Changes 15

Times Tied 6

Time with Lead 12:14 22:56
 

Points from LOU UM

Turnovers 12 17

Paint 38 44

Second Chance 13 12

Fast Breaks 13 16

Bench 19 17
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

LOU 38 35 73

UM 37 41 78

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Louisville at Miami (FL)
03/12/26 Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:30 PM

Game Duration: 2:21

Attendance: 11,722

 

Officials: Roger Ayers, Clarence Armstrong, Mark Schnur

BOX SCORES
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BOX SCORES

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 31:49 1-6 0-2 6-6 1 5 6 2 5 8 1 3 2 1 1 -11

7 Shelton Henderson 31:40 6-12 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 2 12 0 1 0 0 3 -22

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 24:58 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 -14

3 Tre Donaldson 23:31 3-8 0-2 2-2 1 0 1 3 2 8 2 2 1 0 0 -22

35 Dante Allen 29:02 4-7 0-2 1-1 0 1 1 0 1 9 2 0 0 0 1 -7

10 Tru Washington 28:25 5-13 1-5 2-2 1 0 1 3 1 13 0 0 2 0 0 -23

11 Salih Altuntas 07:25 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1

14 Noam Dovrat 12:50 2-7 2-6 2-2 0 2 2 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 -9

88 Timotej Malovec 10:20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 -1

Team 2 3 5 0 0 0

Totals 22-57 4-20 14-15 9 17 26 16 15 62 6 7 6 3 6 -22

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-28 32.1%

3PT% 1-10 10.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 13-29 44.8%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 10-11 90.9%

GM FG% 22-57 38.6%

3PT% 4-20 20.0%

FT% 14-15 93.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

28 Thijs De Ridder 28:12 7-14 2-6 0-0 3 3 6 3 1 16 3 2 1 1 2 22

17 Johann Grünloh 11:02 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 -9

1 Malik Thomas 21:36 5-11 2-3 3-4 0 1 1 0 2 15 0 1 0 0 1 24

5 Sam Lewis 25:42 6-9 4-5 0-0 0 5 5 0 0 16 0 1 1 0 0 9

30 Dallin Hall 30:41 1-3 0-2 0-0 2 1 3 1 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 28

2 Chance Mallory 22:38 2-5 2-3 6-6 1 4 5 2 5 12 6 0 1 0 0 23

33 Ugonna Onyenso 27:08 8-9 1-2 0-0 1 4 5 1 2 17 1 0 1 4 0 32

6 Jacari White 14:47 1-5 0-3 2-2 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 -5

11 Devin Tillis 11:48 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

7 Martin Carrere 02:29 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

12 Elijah Gertrude 02:29 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -4

13 Desmond Roberts 00:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

22 Owen Odom 00:44 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0

Totals 31-59 11-26 11-12 12 26 38 15 16 84 17 10 5 6 3 22

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-31 45.2%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 7-7 100%

2nd FG% 17-28 60.7%

3PT% 8-13 61.5%

FT% 4-5 80%

GM FG% 31-59 52.5%

3PT% 11-26 42.3%

FT% 11-12 91.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

Miami (FL) - 62  Record: 25-8

Virginia - 84  Record: 29-4

UM UVA

Biggest lead 4 (1 st 17:04) 26 (2 nd 2:31)

Best Scoring Run 7 (1 st 6:37) 9 (2 nd 2:31)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 5

Time with Lead 04:33 29:59
 

Points from UM UVA

Turnovers 14 11

Paint 32 38

Second Chance 12 14

Fast Breaks 2 9

Bench 24 35
 

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UM 23 39 62

UVA 38 46 84

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Miami (FL) at Virginia
03/13/26 Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:59

 

Officials: Bill Covington, Jr., Tommy Morrissey, Tony Henderson

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

11 Trent Pierce 26:19 2-9 1-6 2-2 0 3 3 2 1 7 3 0 1 0 1 -12

25 Mark Mitchell 36:41 4-10 3-4 8-10 0 3 3 1 7 19 5 5 1 2 1 -9

15 Shawn Phillips Jr. 26:21 3-6 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 4 1 6 0 2 0 3 0 -3

5 T.O. Barrett 14:58 0-7 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -11

17 Jayden Stone 34:26 6-10 3-7 6-6 0 6 6 3 5 21 1 0 0 0 0 -22

0 Anthony Robinson II 29:25 4-6 3-4 0-0 1 3 4 5 0 11 5 0 3 0 0 -3

7 Trent Burns 10:35 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 -6

35 Jacob Crews 19:59 0-6 0-5 0-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Nicholas Randall 00:38 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

45 Luke Northweather 00:38 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 20-57 10-28 16-18 7 23 30 21 16 66 16 9 5 5 2 -14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-29 31.0%

3PT% 4-15 26.7%

FT% 4-4 100%

2ndFG% 11-28 39.3%

3PT% 6-13 46.2%

FT% 12-14 85.7%

GMFG% 20-57 35.1%

3PT% 10-28 35.7%

FT% 16-18 88.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

F

F

C

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

5 Malik Reneau 36:38 7-16 2-4 8-11 4 2 6 1 6 24 3 1 1 2 0 15

7 Shelton Henderson 37:17 7-15 0-2 1-5 1 5 6 1 6 15 4 2 1 0 1 9

8 Ernest Udeh Jr. 36:27 1-2 0-0 1-2 5 5 10 5 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 15

3 Tre Donaldson 34:12 6-11 5-7 0-1 1 7 8 3 2 17 6 3 4 0 1 16

35 Dante Allen 26:22 3-7 2-4 1-2 0 5 5 1 1 9 2 1 0 0 1 6

10 Tru Washington 23:30 1-6 1-4 6-8 2 4 6 3 5 9 3 0 0 0 1 7

14 Noam Dovrat 04:08 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

88 Timotej Malovec 01:25 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 3 1 4 0 0 0

Totals 26-60 11-24 17-29 16 30 46 16 21 80 19 9 7 2 5 14

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 10-33 30.3%

3PT% 4-12 33.3%

FT% 3-8 37.5%

2ndFG% 16-27 59.3%

3PT% 7-12 58.3%

FT% 14-21 66.7%

GMFG% 26-60 43.3%

3PT% 11-24 45.8%

FT% 17-29 58.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 6, 1

Missouri - 66  Record: 20-13

Miami (FL) - 80  Record: 26-8

Mizzou Miami

Biggest lead 2 (1 st 18:37) 14 (2 nd 0:27)

Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 0:49) 11 (2 nd 4:28)

Lead Changes 5

Times Tied 5

Time with Lead 01:11 34:00  

Points from Mizzou Miami

Turnovers 7 10

Paint 20 24

Second Chance 2 19

Fast Breaks 6 10

Bench 13 12  

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

Mizzou 26 40 66

Miami 27 53 80

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Missouri at Miami (FL)
03/20/26 Enterprise Center, St. Louis, MO

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 10:10 PM

Game Duration: 2:20

Attendance: 17,726

 

Officials: Kipp Kissinger, Courtney Green, Sean Hull
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POINTS SCORED
89......................vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
88......................vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
85......................vs. Indiana....................................... 3/19/23
80......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26
80......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/14/02

FIELD GOALS MADE
34......................vs. Indiana....................................... 3/19/23
32......................vs. Auburn....................................... 3/20/22
31......................vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
29......................vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
28......................vs. St. Mary’s................................... 3/21/08

FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
76......................vs. Purdue....................................... 3/14/99
70......................vs. Indiana....................................... 3/19/23
68......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/14/02
66......................vs. Auburn....................................... 3/20/22
63......................vs. Marquette.................................. 3/28/13
63......................vs. St. Mary’s................................... 3/21/08

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
.592 (29-49).......vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
.553 (21-38).......vs. Wichita State............................. 3/19/16
.532 (25-47).......vs. Villanova.................................... 3/24/16
.517 (31-60).......vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
.510 (26-51).......vs. Ohio State.................................. 3/19/00
.510 (25-49).......vs. Loyola Chicago.......................... 3/15/18

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
12......................vs. Pacific........................................ 3/22/13
11.......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26
11.......................vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
10......................vs. Villanova.................................... 3/24/16
10......................vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99
10......................vs. Tulsa.......................................... 3/24/00

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
26......................vs. Iowa State.................................. 3/25/22
26......................vs. Marquette.................................. 3/28/13
25......................vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
25......................vs. Illinois......................................... 3/24/13
24......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
.625 (10-16).......vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99
.588 (10-17).......vs. Villanova.................................... 3/24/16
.588 (10-17).......vs. Tulsa.......................................... 3/24/00
.583 (7-12).........vs. Wichita State............................. 3/19/16
.583 (7-12).........vs. Arkansas.................................... 3/17/00

FREE THROWS MADE
28......................vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
28......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/14/02
26......................vs. Buffalo....................................... 3/17/16
23......................vs. Drake......................................... 3/17/23
22......................vs. Arkansas.................................... 3/17/00

FREE-THROW ATTEMPTS
35......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/14/02
34......................vs. Buffalo....................................... 3/17/16
32......................vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
32......................vs. Arkansas.................................... 3/17/00
29......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26
29......................vs. Drake......................................... 3/17/23

FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE
1.000 (12-12).....vs. Connecticut.................................. 4/1/23
.895 (17-19).......vs. Ohio State.................................. 3/19/00
.875 (28-32).......vs. Texas......................................... 3/26/23
.864 (19-22).......vs. Texas......................................... 3/23/08
.857 (18-21).......vs. Pacific........................................ 3/22/13
.842 (16-19).......vs. Houston..................................... 3/24/23
.810 (17-21).......vs. St. Mary’s................................... 3/21/08

REBOUNDS
48......................vs. Indiana....................................... 3/19/23
47......................vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99
47......................vs. St. Mary’s................................... 3/21/08
46......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26
45......................vs. Purdue....................................... 3/14/99

ASSISTS
21......................vs. Iowa State.................................. 3/25/22
20......................vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99
19......................vs. Missouri..................................... 3/20/26
19......................vs. Auburn....................................... 3/20/22
19......................vs. Ohio State.................................. 3/19/00

STEALS
12......................vs. Southern Cal.............................. 3/18/22
12......................vs. UCLA......................................... 3/13/98
11.......................vs. Iowa State.................................. 3/25/22
10......................vs. Auburn....................................... 3/20/22
10......................vs. Wichita State............................. 3/19/16
10......................vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99

BLOCKED SHOTS
9........................vs. Lafayette.................................... 3/12/99
7........................vs. Iowa State.................................. 3/25/22
7........................vs. Loyola Chicago.......................... 3/15/18
6........................vs. Auburn....................................... 3/20/22
6........................vs. Buffalo....................................... 3/17/16

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS



2222 @CANESHOOPS |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

POINTS SCORED
38..................... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
31..................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
28..................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Wichita State............. 3/19/16
27..................... Jordan Miller vs. Texas............................... 3/26/23
27..................... Isaiah Wong vs. Indiana............................. 3/19/23
27..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Iowa State.............. 3/25/22

FIELD GOALS MADE
12..................... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
10..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Iowa State.............. 3/25/22 
10..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Auburn.................... 3/20/22
10..................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
9....................... Jordan Miller vs. Indiana............................. 3/19/23
9....................... Isaiah Wong vs. Indiana............................. 3/19/23
9....................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Wichita State............. 3/19/16
9....................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Ohio State................. 3/19/00

FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
21..................... Tim James vs. Purdue................................ 3/14/99
19..................... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
18..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Iowa State.............. 3/25/22
18..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Auburn.................... 3/20/22
18..................... Isaiah Wong vs. Auburn.............................. 3/20/22
18..................... Kameron McGusty vs. Southern Cal.......... 3/18/22

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE, MIN. 6 MADE
1.000 (7-7)........ Jordan Miller vs. Texas............................... 3/26/23
1.000 (6-6)........ Jordan Miller vs. Iowa State....................... 3/25/22
.857 (6-7).......... Wooga Poplar vs. Texas............................. 3/26/23
.818 (9-11)........ Angel Rodriguez vs. Wichita State.................. 3/19/16
.750 (9-12)........ Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
.750 (6-8) ......... Mario Bland vs. UCLA................................ 3/13/98
.750 (6-8) ......... John Salmons vs. Arkansas....................... 3/17/00

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
9....................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
7....................... Nijel Pack vs. Houston................................ 3/24/23
5....................... Tre Donaldson vs. Missouri........................ 3/20/26
5....................... Sheldon McClellan vs. Villanova................. 3/24/16
5....................... Rion Brown vs. Illinois................................ 3/24/13
5....................... Durand Scott vs. Pacific............................. 3/22/13
5....................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Arkansas.................... 3/17/00

3-POINT FIELD-GOALS ATTEMPTS
12..................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
10..................... Nijel Pack vs. Houston................................ 3/24/23 
10..................... Rion Brown vs. Illinois................................ 3/24/13
10..................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Arkansas.................... 3/17/00
10..................... Jack McClinton vs. Texas........................... 3/23/08

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE, MIN. 5 MADE
.750 (9-12) ....... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99
.714 (5-7).......... Tre Donaldson vs. Missouri........................ 3/20/26
.714 (5-7).......... Sheldon McClellan vs. Villanova.................... 3/24/16
.700 (7-10)........ Nijel Pack vs. Houston................................ 3/24/23
.625 (5-8).......... Durand Scott vs. Pacific............................. 3/22/13

FREE THROWS MADE
13..................... Jordan Miller vs. Texas............................... 3/26/23
11...................... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
10..................... Sheldon McClellan vs. Buffalo.................... 3/17/16
10..................... Darius Rice vs. Missouri............................. 3/14/02
9....................... Isaiah Wong vs. Houston............................ 3/24/23
9....................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Buffalo....................... 3/17/16

FREE-THROW ATTEMPTS
13..................... Jordan Miller vs. Texas............................... 3/26/23
13..................... Sheldon McClellan vs. Buffalo.................... 3/17/16
11...................... Isaiah Wong vs. Houston............................ 3/24/23
11...................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Buffalo....................... 3/17/16
11...................... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
11...................... Darius Rice vs. Missouri............................. 3/14/02

FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE, MIN. 5 MADE
1.000 (13-13).... Jordan Miller vs. Texas............................... 3/26/23
1.000  (11-11).... Jack McClinton vs. St. Mary’s..................... 3/21/08
1.000 (6-6) ....... Elton Tyler vs. Ohio State........................... 3/19/00
1.000 (6-6) ....... John Salmons vs. Ohio State..................... 3/19/00
1.000 (5-5)........ Isaiah Wong vs. Indiana............................. 3/19/23
1.000 (5-5)........ Isaiah Wong vs. Connecticut........................ 4/1/23
1.000 (5-5)........ Isaiah Wong vs. Auburn.............................. 3/20/22
1.000 (5-5)........ Shane Larkin vs. Pacific............................. 3/22/13

REBOUNDS
17..................... Norchad Omier vs. Indiana......................... 3/19/23
14..................... Norchad Omier vs. Drake........................... 3/17/23
13..................... Norchad Omier vs. Houston....................... 3/24/23
13..................... Kamari Murphy vs. Buffalo.......................... 3/17/16
12..................... Davon Reed vs. Buffalo.............................. 3/17/16

ASSISTS
9....................... Charlie Moore vs. Iowa State...................... 3/25/22
9....................... Shane Larkin vs. Pacific............................. 3/22/13
8....................... Charlie Moore vs. Auburn........................... 3/20/22
8....................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Buffalo....................... 3/17/16
8....................... Vernon Jennings vs. Lafayette................... 3/12/99
8....................... Vernon Jennings vs. Arkansas................... 3/17/00

STEALS
4....................... Tre Donaldson vs. Missouri........................ 3/20/26
4....................... Kameron McGusty vs. Iowa State.............. 3/25/22
4....................... Kameron McGusty vs. Auburn.................... 3/20/22
4....................... Jordan Miller vs. Southern Cal.................... 3/18/22
4....................... Charlie Moore vs. Southern Cal.................. 3/18/22
4....................... Angel Rodriguez vs. Wichita State............. 3/19/16
4....................... Kevin Norris vs. UCLA................................ 3/13/98
4....................... Johnny Hemsley vs. Lafayette.................... 3/12/99

BLOCKED SHOTS
4....................... Sam Waardenburg vs. Southern Cal.......... 3/18/22
4....................... Kamari Murphy vs. Buffalo.......................... 3/17/16
3....................... Sam Waardenburg vs. Iowa State.............. 3/25/22
3....................... John Salmons vs. Lafayette....................... 3/12/99
3....................... Jimmy Graham vs. Texas........................... 3/23/08

NCAA TOURNAMENT INDIVIDUAL RECORDS



2323@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

POINTS SCORED
93.........................Missouri...................................................3/14/02
92.........................Villanova..................................................3/24/16
81.........................Texas.......................................................3/26/23
80.........................Tulsa........................................................3/24/00
78.........................Michigan State........................................3/17/17

FIELD GOALS MADE
32.........................Villanova..................................................3/24/16
30.........................Texas.......................................................3/26/23
30.........................Michigan State........................................3/17/17
29.........................Kansas....................................................3/27/22
28.........................Connecticut...............................................4/1/23

FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
69.........................Auburn.....................................................3/20/22
68.........................Iowa State...............................................3/25/22
64.........................Houston...................................................3/24/23
63.........................Indiana....................................................3/19/23
61.........................Illinois......................................................3/24/13
61.........................Missouri...................................................3/14/02

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
.627 (32-51)..........Villanova..................................................3/24/16
.579 (22-38)..........Purdue.....................................................3/14/99
.566 (30-53)..........Michigan State........................................3/17/17
.540 (27-50)..........Marquette................................................3/28/13
.500 (30-60)..........Texas.......................................................3/26/23
.500 (29-58)..........Kansas....................................................3/27/22

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
13.........................Texas.......................................................3/28/08
10.........................Missouri...................................................3/20/26
10.........................Texas.......................................................3/26/23
10.........................Villanova..................................................3/24/16
10.........................Buffalo.....................................................3/17/16

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
31.........................Houston...................................................3/24/23
28.........................Missouri...................................................3/20/26
27.........................Illinois......................................................3/24/13
26.........................Connecticut...............................................4/1/23
26.........................Auburn.....................................................3/20/22
26.........................Buffalo.....................................................3/17/16
26.........................Pacific......................................................3/22/13
26.........................Lafayette.................................................3/12/99
26.........................Arkansas.................................................3/17/00
26.........................Texas.......................................................3/23/08

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE
.667 (10-15)..........Villanova..................................................3/24/16
.500 (3-6)..............Marquette................................................3/28/13
.500 (13-26)..........Texas.......................................................3/23/08
.450 (9-20)............Southern Cal...........................................3/18/22
.412 (7-17)............Missouri...................................................3/14/02

FREE THROWS MADE
34.........................Missouri...................................................3/14/02
24.........................Purdue.....................................................3/14/99
24.........................Tulsa........................................................3/24/00
18.........................Houston...................................................3/24/23
18.........................Villanova..................................................3/24/16
18.........................Ohio State...............................................3/19/00

FREE-THROW ATTEMPTS
43.........................Missouri...................................................3/14/02
37.........................Purdue.....................................................3/14/99
37.........................Tulsa........................................................3/24/00
26.........................Kansas....................................................3/27/22
26.........................Ohio State...............................................3/19/00

FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE
.947 (18-19)..........Villanova..................................................3/24/16
.900 (18-20)..........Houston...................................................3/24/23
.889 (16-18)..........Missouri...................................................3/20/26
.857 (12-14)..........Michigan State........................................3/17/17
.857 (6-7)..............Illinois......................................................3/24/13

REBOUNDS
48.........................Missouri...................................................3/14/02
47.........................Auburn.....................................................3/20/22
42.........................Iowa State...............................................3/25/22
41.........................Connecticut...............................................4/1/23
41.........................Kansas....................................................3/27/22
41.........................Tulsa........................................................3/24/00
41.........................Texas.......................................................3/23/08

ASSISTS
20.........................Texas.......................................................3/26/23
19.........................Connecticut...............................................4/1/23
19.........................Loyola Chicago.......................................3/15/18
18.........................Kansas....................................................3/27/22
18.........................Southern Cal...........................................3/18/22
18.........................Michigan State........................................3/17/17
18.........................Purdue.....................................................3/14/99

STEALS
13.........................UCLA.......................................................3/13/99
12.........................Lafayette.................................................3/12/99
10.........................Tulsa........................................................3/24/00
10.........................Wichita State...........................................3/19/16

BLOCKED SHOTS
8...........................Auburn.....................................................3/20/22
7...........................Indiana....................................................3/19/23
7...........................Texas.......................................................3/23/08
6...........................Arkansas.................................................3/17/00
5...........................Connecticut...............................................4/1/23
5...........................Purdue.....................................................3/14/99

NCAA TOURNAMENT OPP. TEAM RECORDS



2424 @CANESHOOPS |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

POINTS SCORED
26..................... A.J. Abrams, Texas.................................... 3/23/08
26..................... J.R. Henderson, UCLA.............................. 3/13/98
24..................... Patrick Mills, St. Mary’s.............................. 3/21/08
23..................... Trayce Jackson-Davis, Indiana...................3/19/23
21..................... Adama Sanogo, Connecticut........................4/1/23
21..................... Ryan Arcidiacono, Villanova.......................3/24/16
21..................... Kris Jenkins, Villanova................................3/24/16
21..................... Toby Bailey, UCLA..................................... 3/13/98

FIELD GOALS MADE
11...................... J.R. Henderson, UCLA.............................. 3/13/98
9....................... Adama Sanogo, Connecticut........................4/1/23
9....................... Darnell Brodie, Drake.................................3/17/23
8....................... 7 times, last Jalen Hood-Schifino, Indiana... 3/19/23

FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
22..................... Jalen Hood-Schifino, Indiana......................3/19/23 
21..................... Patrick Mills, St. Mary’s.............................. 3/21/08
20..................... Brandon Paul, Illinois..................................3/24/13
17..................... J.R. Henderson, UCLA.............................. 3/13/98
17..................... Scoonie Penn, Ohio State .........................3/19/00

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE, MIN. 5 MADE
.889 (8-9).......... Nick Ward, Michigan State.........................3/17/17
.800 (8-10)........ Kris Jenkins, Villanova................................3/24/16
.818 (9-11)........ Adama Sanogo, Connecticut........................4/1/23
.750 (6-8).......... Greg McQuay, Purdue................................3/14/99
.714 (5-7).......... Davante Gardner, Marquette.........................3/28/13
.714 (5-7).......... Brian Cardinal, Purdue...............................3/14/99

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
6....................... Patrick Mills, St. Mary’s...............................3/21/08
6....................... A.J. Abrams, Texas.....................................3/23/08
6....................... Travis Fulton, Pacific..................................3/22/13
5....................... Kris Jenkins, Villanova................................3/24/16
4....................... Sardaar Calhoun, Drake.............................3/17/23
4....................... Brian Cardinal, Purdue.............................. 3/14/99
4....................... Tyler Griffey, Illinois.....................................3/24/13
4....................... Clayton Custer, Loyola Chicago...................3/15/18

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL ATTEMPTS
14..................... Patrick Mills, St. Mary’s.............................. 3/21/08
11...................... Jalen Hood-Schifino, Indiana......................3/19/23
11...................... Tucker DeVries, Drake................................3/17/23
10..................... D.J. Richardson, Illinois............................. 3/24/13
10..................... Travis Fulton, Pacific .................................3/22/13
10..................... A.J. Abrams, Texas.....................................3/23/08

3-POINT FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE., MIN. 4 MADE
.833 (5-6).......... Kris Jenkins, Villanova................................3/24/16
.800 (4-5).......... Sardaar Calhoun, Drake.............................3/17/23
.800 (4-5).......... Brian Cardinal, Purdue...............................3/14/99
.667 (4-6).......... Tyler Griffey, Illinois.....................................3/24/13
.667 (4-6).......... Nick Perkins, Buffalo...................................3/17/16
.667 (4-6).......... Clayton Custer, Loyola Chicago.................3/15/18

FREE THROWS MADE
10..................... Clarence Gilbert, Missouri......................... 3/14/02
9....................... Trayce Jackson-Davis, Indiana...................3/19/23
8....................... Mark Mitchell, Missouri...............................3/20/26
7....................... Toby Bailey, UCLA..................................... 3/13/98
7....................... Alan Eldridge, Purdue.................................3/14/99
7....................... Brandon Kurtz, Tulsa................................. 3/24/00

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
12..................... Brandon Kurtz, Tulsa..................................3/24/00
11...................... Trayce Jackson-Davis, Indiana...................3/19/23
11...................... Clarence Gilbert, Missouri......................... 3/14/02
10..................... Alan Eldridge, Purdue.................................3/14/99
10..................... Mark Mitchell, Missouri...............................3/20/26

FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE, MIN. 6 MADE
1.000 (6-6)........ Jarace Walker, Houston..............................3/24/23
1.000 (6-6)........ A.J. Abrams, Texas.................................... 3/23/08
1.000 (6-6)........ Rickey Paulding, Missouri...........................3/14/02
.909 (10-11)...... Clarence Gilbert, Missouri..........................3/14/02
.800 (8-10)........ Mark Mitchell, Missouri...............................3/20/26

REBOUNDS
16..................... Damion James, Texas................................3/23/08
15..................... Jabari Smith, Auburn..................................3/20/22
12..................... Nnanna Egwu, Illinois................................ 3/24/13
12..................... Daimon Simpson, St. Mary’s......................3/21/08
11...................... Jarace Walker, Houston..............................3/24/23
11...................... Jalen Wilson, Kansas.................................3/27/22
11...................... Trent Lockett, Marquette.............................3/28/13
11...................... Toby Bailey, UCLA..................................... 3/13/98 
11...................... Travon Bryant, Missouri............................. 3/14/02

ASSISTS
8....................... Tristen Newton, Connecticut.........................4/1/23
8....................... Evan Mobley, Southern Cal........................3/18/22
8....................... D.J. Augustin, Texas...................................3/23/08
8....................... Ben Richardson, Loyola Chicago...................3/15/18
7....................... Roman Penn, Drake...................................3/17/23
7....................... Tyrese Hunter, Iowa State..........................3/25/22
7....................... Toby Bailey, UCLA......................................3/13/98
7....................... Tony Mayfield, Purdue................................3/14/99
7....................... Kareem Rush, Missouri..............................3/14/02

STEALS
5....................... Trey Galloway, Indiana...............................3/19/23
4....................... 6 times, last Ochai Agbaji, Kansas.............3/27/22

BLOCKED SHOTS
5....................... Trayce Jackson-Davis, Indiana...................3/19/23
4....................... Jarace Walker, Houston..............................3/24/23
4....................... Alonzo Lane, Arkansas...............................3/17/00
4....................... Ken Johnson, Ohio State............................3/19/00
3....................... 7 times, last Jabari Smith, Auburn..............3/20/22

NCAA TOURNAMENT OPP. INDIVIDUAL RECORDS



25@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

3	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

1	 3x, last vs. UNF (12/21/25)

1	 vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

-	 -

-	 -

1	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

8	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

3	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

1	 3x, last vs. UNF (12/21/25)

1	 vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

-	 -

-	 -

1	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

8	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 1	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 3	 1-1-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
11/10		  STETSON	 2	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/16		  vs. Florida	 - DNP -
11/20		  ELON	 - DNP - 
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 8	 0-2-.000	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0
11/27		  vs. BYU	 - DNP -
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 - DNP -
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 - DNP -
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 2	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
12/13		  ULM	 5	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
12/16		  FIU	 - DNP -
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 3	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
12/30		  PITT	 - DNP -
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 - DNP -
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 - DNP -
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 - DNP -
1/17		  at Clemson	 - DNP -
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 - DNP -
1/24		  at Syracuse	 - DNP -
1/28		  STANFORD	 - DNP -
1/31		  CAL	 - DNP -
2/7		  at Boston College	 - DNP -
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 - DNP - 
2/14		  at NC State	 - DNP -
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 - DNP -
2/21		  at Virginia	 - DNP -
2/24		  at Florida State	 - DNP -
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 2	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/4		  at SMU	 - DNP -
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 - DNP -
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 - DNP -
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 - DNP -
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 - DNP -
3/22		  vs. Purdue

JORDYN KEE
REDSHIRT FRESHMAN • GUARD • 6-3 • 183

BROWARD COUNTY, FLA. • SAGEMONT PREP  • GEORGIA
MAJOR: SPORT ADMINISTRATION

1
jordyn_kee jordyn.kee

2025-26 (Redshirt Freshman) 
Has appeared in six games ... Hit a 
3-pointer in the win over Bethune-
Cookman ... Tallied eight minutes in the 
win over Delaware State ... Registered an 
assist in the win over Boston College.  

2024-25 (Freshman at UGA)
Played in the closing minutes of Georgia’s 
two exhibition outings ... Logged the final 
two minutes at Charlotte ... Played five 
minutes versus UCF, missing his only shot 
from the field in either contest.

High School
Coached by David Roe at Sagemont 
Preparatory School as a senior ... Rated 
as a four-star prospect by ESPN.com 
and ranked as high as the No. 15 combo 
guard in the Class of 2024 by On3.com 
... Named second-team All-Broward by 
the South Florida Sun Sentinel following 
his sophomore and senior seasons, 
earning honors for Classes 6A-7A in 
2022 and for Classes 1A-5A in 2024 ... 
As a senior, averaged 11.2 points, 4.1 
assists, 3.1 rebounds and 1.4 steals per 
game, helping lead the Lions to a 25-6 
record and the Florida Class 2A state 
championship. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2024-25	 *Redshirted*
2025-26	 8-0	 25	 3.2	 1-7	 .143	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 1-2-3	 0.4	 6	 0	 3	 2	 0	 1	 3	 0.4	

TOTAL	 8-0	 25	 3.2	 1-7	 .143	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 1-2-3	 0.4	 6	 0	 3	 2	 0	 1	 3	 0.4
*Spent the 2024-25 season at Georgia

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES



26 @CANESHOOPS |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

32	 vs. Virginia Tech (2/17/26)

8	 2x, last vs. Missouri (3/20/26)

12	 2x, last vs. FIU (12/16/25)

4	 vs.Missouri (3/20/26)

1	 7x, last at Florida State (2/24/26)

5	 vs. Missouri (3/20/26)

40	 vs. Southern Miss (12/6/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

32	 vs. Virginia Tech (2/17/26)

11	 vs. WKU (12/29/24

12	 2x, last vs. FIU (12/16/25)

4	 3x, last vs. Missouri (3/20/26)

1	 13 times

6	 at UCLA (1/7/25)

43	 at Minnesota (1/16/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3	 *	 JACKSONVILLE	 27	 3-10-.300	 0-3-.000	 5-7-.714	 1-4-5	 2	 4	 4	 0	 1	 11
11/6	 *	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 27	 9-11-.818	 1-1-1.000	 4-5-.800	 0-1-1	 0	 4	 2	 0	 1	 23
11/10		  STETSON	 25	 5-9-.556	 0-4-.000	 5-5-1.000	 1-4-5	 1	 10	 3	 1	 1	 15
11/16	 *	 vs. Florida	 37	 5-17-.294	 1-4-.250	 2-4-.500	 2-2-4	 1	 6	 1	 1	 3	 13
11/20	 *	 ELON	 28	 6-11-.545	 1-5-.200	 5-7-.714	 2-1-3	 3	 5	 1	 0	 3	 18
11/23	 *	 DELAWARE STATE	 19	 8-8-1.000	 4-4-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-2-2	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 21
11/27	 *	 vs. BYU	 37	 4-16-.250	 3-11-.273	 1-2-.500	 0-4-4	 2	 2	 5	 0	 3	 12
11/28	 *	 vs. Georgetown	 33	 6-11-.545	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 0-4-4	 1	 6	 3	 0	 0	 13
12/2	 *	 at Ole Miss	 37	 3-7-.429	 2-4-.500	 3-4-.750	 1-3-4	 2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 11
12/6	 *	 SOUTHERN MISS	 40	 5-15-.333	 1-4-.250	 1-2-.500	 0-3-3	 2	 11	 1	 1	 2	 12
12/13	 *	 ULM	 35	 7-14-.500	 4-9-.444	 0-0-.000	 4-2-6	 0	 12	 1	 0	 0	 18
12/16	 *	 FIU	 36	 3-14-.214	 1-6-.167	 3-5-.600	 0-2-2	 1	 12	 2	 0	 1	 10
12/21	 *	 NORTH FLORIDA	 32	 7-15-.467	 2-5-.400	 5-5-1.000	 1-4-5	 1	 9	 1	 0	 3	 21
12/30	 *	 PITT	 36	 6-14-.429	 1-4-.250	 6-10-.600	 1-3-4	 2	 3	 1	 0	 1	 19
1/7	 *	 at Wake Forest	 36	 7-10-.700	 1-2-.500	 6-6-1.000	 0-3-3	 2	 6	 3	 0	 0	 21
1/10	 *	 GEORGIA TECH	 33	 8-13-.615	 3-6-.500	 8-9-.889	 0-1-1	 3	 10	 1	 0	 3	 27
1/13	 *	 at Notre Dame	 38	 8-14-.571	 1-4-.250	 6-6-1.000	 0-2-2	 1	 5	 2	 0	 3	 23
1/17	 *	 at Clemson	 36	 2-10-.200	 0-3-.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-3-3	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 5
1/20	 *	 FLORIDA STATE	 38	 5-14-.357	 1-4-.250	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 4	 5	 3	 1	 2	 11
1/24		  at Syracuse	 29	 5-8-.625	 2-3-.667	 4-4-1.000	 0-3-3	 3	 5	 2	 0	 0	 16
1/28	 *	 STANFORD	 38	 7-14-.500	 2-4-.500	 2-4-.500	 0-3-3	 1	 3	 2	 1	 1	 18
1/31	 *	 CAL	 39	 5-11-.455	 2-4-.500	 2-3-.667	 1-4-5	 3	 5	 3	 0	 1	 14
2/7	 *	 at Boston College	 37	 4-9-.444	 1-3-.333	 5-8-.625	 0-8-8	 2	 7	 2	 0	 1	 14
2/10	 *	 NORTH CAROLINA	 36	 6-16-.375	 0-4-.000	 2-2-1.000	 1-5-6	 0	 5	 3	 1	 1	 14
2/14	 *	 at NC State	 39	 5-17-.294	 0-5-.000	 4-5-.800	 0-5-5	 2	 4	 3	 0	 2	 14
2/17	 *	 VIRGINIA TECH	 36	 13-24-.542	 3-7-.429	 3-4-.750	 2-0-2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 2	 32
2/21	 *	 at Virginia	 28	 6-17-.353	 3-8-.375	 3-3-1.000	 0-2-2	 2	 7	 1	 0	 1	 18
2/24	 *	 at Florida State	 37	 8-16-.500	 4-8-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-5-6	 3	 6	 3	 1	 1	 21
2/28	 *	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 30	 6-13-.462	 1-4-.250	 2-3-.667	 0-3-3	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 15
3/4	 *	 at SMU	 36	 6-15-.400	 3-5-.600	 2-2-1.000	 2-5-7	 0	 9	 4	 0	 1	 17
3/7	 *	 LOUISVILLE	 36	 11-16-.688	 3-6-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 6	 3	 0	 2	 25
3/12	 *	 vs. Louisville	 38	 6-15-.400	 1-5-.200	 1-2-.500	 0-1-1	 4	 6	 1	 0	 3	 14
3/13	 *	 vs. Virginia	 24	 3-8-.375	 0-2-.000	 2-2-1.000	 1-0-1	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 8
3/20	 *	 vs. Missouri	 34	 6-11.545	 5-7-.714	 0-1-.000	 1-7-8	 3	 6	 3	 0	 4	 17
3/22		  vs. Purdue

TRE DONALDSON
SENIOR • GUARD • 6-3 • 198

TALLAHASSEE, FLA. • FSU HIGH  • MICHIGAN
MAJOR: AMERICAN STUDIES

3
tredonaldson3 tr3way.3_

2026 All-ACC First Team

2025-26 (Senior) 
Voted to the All-ACC Second Team ... 
Scored a career-high 32 points in the 
win over Virginia Tech where he scored 
the last 15 points for Miami ... Scored 17 
points to go along with eight rebounds 
and six assists in the win over Missouri 
... Named ACC Player of the Week after 
averaging 24 points and eight assists in 
the wins over Wake and Georgia Tech 
... Scored a career-high 27 points in the 
win against Georgia Tech and registered 
10 assists ... Added 23 points and four 
assists in the win over Bethune-Cookman 
... Registered a double-double with 15 
points and a career-high 10 assists 
against Stetson ... Poured in 21 points on 
8-of-8 shooting against Delaware State ... 
Recorded three-straight double-doubles 
with points and assists against Southern 
Miss, ULM and FIU ... Added 14 points, 
6 rebounds and five assists in the win 
over No. 11 North Carolina ... Scored 21 
points to go along with six assists and six 
rebounds in the win at Florida State ... 
Nearly registered a triple-double with 17 
points, nine assists and seven rebounds 
in the win over SMU. 

2024-25 (Junior at Michigan)
One of four Wolverines to start in all 37 
games ... Averaged 11.3 points per game 
and recorded 26 games in double figures 
... Shot 43.3 percent from the field (149-
for-344) and 37.5 percent from long-range 
(63-for-168) ... Averaged 3.5 rebounds 
per game ... Posted first career double-
double vs. Western Kentucky (12 points, 
11 rebounds) ... Averaged team-best 4.1 
assists per game. 

2023-24 (Sophomore at Auburn)
Played in 35 games, with 10 starts 
... Averaged 6.7 points per game ... 
Averaged 2.4 rebounds per game ... 
Averaged 3.2 assists per game ... Shot 
41.2 percent (28-for-68) from three-point 
range ... Had 29 steals, with a season-
best three steals vs. Florida (March 17)

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2022-23	 32-0	 337	 10.5	 28-73	 .384	 13-32	 .406	 11-20	 .550	 3-43-46	 1.4	 32	 1	 39	 19	 1	 21	 80	 2.5
2023-24	 35-10	 674	 19.3	 89-189	 .471	 28-68	 .412	 29-37	 .784	 12-72-84	 2.4	 40	 0	 112	 46	 0	 29	 235	 6.7
2024-25	 37-37	 1152	31.1	149-344	 .433	 63-168	 .375	 58-84	 .690	 20-111-131	 3.5	 58	 0	 151	 81	 5	 37	 419	 11.3
2025-26	 34-32	 1154	34.0	204-443	 .460	 58-161	 .360	 95-124	.766	 22-101-123	3.6	 56	 0	 198	 74	 7	 48	 561	16.5

TOTAL	 138-79	 3317	24.0	470-1049	.448	 162-429	.378	 193-265	.728	 57-327-384	 2.8	 186	 1	 500	 220	 13	 135	 1295	 9.4
*Spent the 2022-23 & 2023-24 seasons at Auburn

* Spent the 2024-25 season at Michigan

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES



27@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

7	 2x, last vs. Stetson (11/10/25)

5	 2x, last vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

4	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

1	 2x, last vs. Stetson (11/10/25)

-	 -

1	 3x, last vs. BYU (11/27/25)

26	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

10	 vs. MVSU (11/14/24)

6	 vs. Texas A&M (2/8/25)

4	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

3	 at Auburn (1/4/25)

1	 2x, last vs. Kentucky (3/8/25)

1	 7x, last vs. BYU (11/27/25)

26	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 23	 3-6-.500	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 7
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 22	 1-5-.200	 0-2-.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-5-5	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4
11/10		  STETSON	 25	 2-5-.400	 0-0-.000	 3-6-.500	 1-3-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 7
11/16		  vs. Florida	 11	 2-3-.667	 1-1-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 1-0-1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
11/20		  ELON	 16	 2-4-.500	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 26	 2-6-.333	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 3-2-5	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 5
11/27		  vs. BYU	 12	 1-2-.500	 1-1-1.000	 1-2-.500	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 15	 1-2-.500	 0-1-.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-2-2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 - DNP -
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 - DNP -
12/13		  ULM	 - DNP -
12/16		  FIU	 - DNP -
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 - DNP -
12/30		  PITT	 - DNP -
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 - DNP -
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 - DNP -
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 - DNP -
1/17		  at Clemson	 - DNP -
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 - DNP -
1/24		  at Syracuse	 - DNP -
1/28		  STANFORD	 - DNP -
1/31		  CAL	 - DNP -
2/7		  at Boston College	 - DNP -
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 - DNP -
2/14		  at NC State	 - DNP -
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 - DNP -
2/21		  at Virginia	 - DNP -
2/24		  at Florida State	 - DNP -
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 - DNP -
3/4		  at SMU	 - DNP -
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 - DNP -
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 - DNP -
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 - DNP -
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 - DNP -
3/22		  vs. Purdue

MARCUS ALLEN
SOPHOMORE • GUARD/FORWARD • 6-7 • 231

MIAMI, FLA. • MIAMI NORLAND • MISSOURI
MAJOR: SPORT ADMINISTRATION

4
marcusallenn_ marcuusallen

2025-26 (Sophomore) 
Will miss the rest of the season after 
being diagnosed with non-Hodgskin 
lymphoma ... Scored a season-high 
seven points in the wins over Stetson 
and Jacksonville ... Added five rebounds 
against Bethune-Cookman and Delaware 
State. 

2024-25 (Freshman at Missouri)
Appeared in 26 games for the Tigers, 
averaging 9.2 minutes per contest ... 
Totaled 2.6 points and 2.0 rebounds per 
game ... Scored a season-high 10 points 
against Mississippi Valley ... Recorded 
three multi-assist games as a freshman.

High School
Ranked as the nation’s No. 74 recruit in 
the ESPN 100 ... Led Miami Norland to 
the 2024 Florida State Championship ... 
Averaged 22.7 points and 13.2 rebounds 
as a senior ... Earned all-state, 5A Player 
of the Year and Joe DiMaggio South 
Florida High School Player of the Year 
honors.

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2024-25	 26-0	 238	 9.2	 18-41	 .439	 2-5	 .400	 30-34	 .882	 17-34-51	 2.0	 30	 0	 12	 15	 2	 9	 68	 2.6
2025-26	 8-0	 151	 18.9	 14-33	 .424	 5-13	 .385	 9-13	 .692	 7-18-25	 3.1	 14	 0	 13	 2	 0	 2	 42	 5.3

TOTAL	 34-0	 389	 11.4	 32-74	 .432	 7-18	 .389	 39-47	 .830	 24-52-76	 2.2	 44	 0	 25	 17	 2	 11	 110	 3.2
* Spent the 2024-25 season at Missouri

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

28	 vs. Pitt (12/30/25

12	 at Florida State (2/24/26)

5	 2x, last at Syracuse (1/28/26)

5	 at Notre Dame (1/13/26)

2	 7x, last vs. Missouri (3/20/26)

3	 vs. Georgetown (11/28/25)

37	 vs. Missouri (3/20/26)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

34	 vs. Kennesaw St. (12/29/23)

14	 at Ohio State (2/6/24)

7	 at Rutgers (1/9/24)

5	 at Notre Dame (1/13/26)

3	 3x, last at Oregon (3/4/25)

4	 vs. North Alabama (12/21/23)

39	 at Wisconsin (1/19/24)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3	 *	 JACKSONVILLE	 28	 5-9-.556	 0-1-.000	 10-12-.833	 0-2-2	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 20
11/6	 *	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 26	 9-12-.750	 0-1-.000	 4-4-1.000	 2-4-6	 1	 5	 1	 2	 0	 22
11/10	 *	 STETSON	 23	 9-15-.600	 1-1-1.000	 3-4-.750	 4-6-10	 1	 3	 2	 0	 1	 22
11/16	 *	 vs. Florida	 30	 8-23-.348	 1-5-.200	 5-6-.833	 5-6-11	 5	 0	 4	 2	 0	 22
11/20	 *	 ELON	 30	 8-15-.533	 0-3-000	 3-6-.500	 3-3-6	 1	 4	 4	 1	 2	 19
11/23	 *	 DELAWARE STATE	 19	 10-10-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 3-4-.750	 3-7-10	 1	 3	 2	 2	 1	 24
11/27	 *	 vs. BYU	 29	 7-16-.438	 0-2-.000	 0-1-.000	 6-3-9	 3	 1	 2	 1	 0	 14
11/28	 *	 vs. Georgetown	 27	 8-14-.571	 3-3-1.000	 4-4-1.000	 2-2-4	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 23
12/2	 *	 at Ole Miss	 32	 7-12-.583	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 3-3-6	 1	 3	 6	 2	 1	 15
12/6	 *	 SOUTHERN MISS	 18	 6-12-.500	 2-3-.667	 7-8-.875	 2-0-2	 5	 0	 3	 1	 0	 21
12/13	 *	 ULM	 25	 10-15-.667	 0-1-.000	 2-2-1.000	 2-8-10	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 22
12/16	 *	 FIU	 29	 8-12-.667	 0-1-.000	 6-8-.750	 3-3-6	 4	 4	 2	 0	 1	 22
12/21	 *	 NORTH FLORIDA	 22	 8-9-.889	 0-1-.000	 3-4-.750	 1-4-5	 0	 2	 2	 2	 1	 19
12/30	 *	 PITT	 28	 8-13-.615	 2-5-.400	 10-10-1.000	 3-5-8	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 28
1/7	 *	 at Wake Forest	 29	 6-13-.462	 1-3-.333	 5-7-.714	 1-5-6	 4	 4	 2	 0	 2	 18
1/10	 *	 GEORGIA TECH	 30	 5-12-.417	 2-3-.667	 6-8-.750	 2-2-4	 4	 2	 3	 1	 1	 18
1/13	 *	 at Notre Dame	 35	 7-15-.467	 0-3-.000	 3-4-.750	 3-7-10	 1	 1	 1	 1	 5	 17
1/17	 *	 at Clemson	 21	 4-9-.444	 1-4-.250	 2-2-1.000	 1-0-1	 5	 0	 5	 0	 0	 11
1/20	 *	 FLORIDA STATE	 33	 7-13-.538	 0-1-.000	 2-4-.500	 0-3-3	 1	 1	 2	 1	 1	 16
1/24	 *	 at Syracuse	 34	 8-12-.667	 1-2-.500	 3-3-1.000	 2-9-11	 0	 5	 7	 0	 0	 20
1/28	 *	 STANFORD	 28	 6-10-.600	 1-1-1.000	 7-9-.778	 1-4-5	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 20
1/31	 *	 CAL	 30	 6-8-.750	 0-1-.000	 12-14-.857	 2-4-6	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 24
2/7	 *	 at Boston College	 35	 9-20-.450	 1-3-.333	 4-7-.571	 3-5-8	 2	 0	 4	 1	 2	 23
2/10	 *	 NORTH CAROLINA	 35	 5-11-.455	 1-1-1.000	 5-9-.556	 1-9-10	 3	 4	 2	 0	 3	 16
2/14	 *	 at NC State	 36	 12-19-.632	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 4-2-6	 1	 1	 3	 1	 1	 26
2/17	 *	 VIRGINIA TECH	 24	 3-6-.500	 0-2-.000	 3-3-1.000	 2-4-6	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 9
2/21	 *	 at Virginia	 28	 7-10-.700	 1-1-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 1-2-3	 4	 2	 6	 1	 1	 16
2/24	 *	 at Florida State	 36	 9-14-.643	 0-1-.000	 5-7-.714	 7-5-12	 3	 2	 4	 0	 0	 23
2/28	 *	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 23	 3-6-.500	 0-1-.000	 2-2-1.000	 1-2-3	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 8
3/4	 *	 at SMU	 32	 4-14-.286	 2-3-.667	 4-7-.571	 3-8-11	 1	 4	 3	 0	 3	 14
3/7	 *	 LOUISVILLE	 26	 2-4-.500	 0-0-.000	 14-16-.875	 1-4-5	 3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 18
3/12	 *	 vs. Louisville	 31	 8-17-.471	 1-3-.333	 7-9-.778	 3-3-6	 3	 0	 3	 1	 3	 24
3/13	 *	 vs. Virginia	 32	 1-6-.167	 0-2-.000	 6-6-1.000	 1-5-6	 2	 1	 3	 1	 2	 8
3/20	 *	 vs. Missouri	 37	 7-16-.438	 2-4-.500	 8-11-.727	 4-2-6	 1	 3	 1	 2	 1	 24
3/22		  vs. Purdue

MALIK RENEAU
SENIOR • FORWARD • 6-9 • 238

MIAMI, FLA. • MONTVERDE ACADEMY • INDIANA
MAJOR: AMERICAN STUDIES
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MalikReneau malikreneau

2026 All-ACC First Team

2025-26 (Senior) 
Voted to the All-ACC First Team ... 
Opened the season with four-consecutive 
20+ points per game marking the first time 
in his career he has had at least three 
straight games with 20-or-more points ... 
Has scored at least 20 points 17 times ... 
Has recorded nine doubles-doubles, six 
of which coming with at least 20 points ... 
Scored a season-high 28 points in the win 
over Pitt ... Added 26 points at NC State, 
leading Miami to victory ... Poured in 23 
points at Florida State ... Scored 14 points 
and hauled in 11 rebounds in the win at 
SMU ... Scored 24 points in the win over 
Louisville in the ACC Tournament.    

2024-25 (Junior at Indiana) 
Honorable Mention All-Big Ten Team 
... Started 19-of-26 games played ... 
Averaged a team-best 13.3 points per 
game to go along with 5.5 rebounds and 
2.0 assists per outing ... Shot 55.2% (139-
of-252) from the floor and 73.3% (66-of-
90) from the free throw line ... Reached 
double figures in the scoring column on 
19 occasions ... Collected 15-plus points 
in 13 games ... Topped the 20-point 
threshold three times.  
 
2023-24 (Sophomore at Indiana) 
All-Big Ten Honorable Mention (Coaches 
and Media) ... One of two Hoosiers to 
start all 33 games ... Posted career bests 
in points (15.4 per game), rebounds (6.0), 
assists (2.7), blocks (0.6), and minutes 
played (28.8 ... Shot 55.8% (198-of-355) 
from the floor, 33.3% (15-of-15) from the 
3-point line, and 68.3% (97-of-142) from 
the free throw line .. Posted two double-
doubles ... Scored at least 15 points in 17 
games with seven games over 20 points 
averaging 9.2 minutes per contest ... 
Totaled 2.6 points and 2.0 rebounds per 
game ... Scored a season-high 10 points 
against Mississippi Valley ... Recorded 
three multi-assist games as a freshman.

2022-23 (Freshman at Indiana)  
One of three players to appear in all 35 
games ... Made three starts ... Averaged 
6.1 points and 3.7 rebounds ... Shot 
55.3% (89-of-161) from the floor. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2022-23	 35-3	 522	 14.9	 89-161	 .553	 2-8	 .250	 35-49	 .714	 40-91-131	 3.7	 89	 2	 27	 48	 9	 16	 215	 6.1
2023-24	 33-33	 946	 28.7	198-355	 .558	 15-45	 .333	 97-142	.683	 59-138-197	6.0	 103	 7	 88	 93	 19	 18	 508	15.4
2024-25	 26-19	 604	 23.2	139-252	 .552	 3-24	 .125	 66-90	 .733	 43-100-143	5.5	 66	 1	 52	 41	 14	 21	 347	13.3
2025-26	 34-34	 979	 28.8	230-422	 .545	 26-72	 .361	160-204	.784	 82-141-223	6.6	 83	 3	 69	 92	 27	 33	 646	19.0

TOTAL	 128-89	 3051	23.8	656-1190	.551	 46-149	 .309	 358-485	.738	 224-470-694	5.4	 341	 13	 236	 274	 69	 88	 1716	13.4
* Spent the 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25 seasons at Indiana

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

-	 -

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 - DNP -
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 - DNP -
11/10		  STETSON	 - DNP -
11/16		  vs. Florida	 - DNP -
11/20		  ELON	 - DNP -
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 - DNP -
11/27		  vs. BYU	 - DNP -
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 - DNP -
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 - DNP - 
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 - DNP -
12/13		  ULM	 - DNP -
12/16		  FIU	 - DNP -
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 - DNP -
12/30		  PITT	 - DNP -
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 - DNP -
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 - DNP -
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 - DNP -
1/17		  at Clemson	 - DNP -
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 - DNP -
1/24		  at Syracuse	 - DNP -
1/28		  STANFORD	 - DNP -
1/31		  CAL	 - DNP -
2/7		  at Boston College	 - DNP -
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 - DNP -
2/14		  at NC State	 - DNP -
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 - DNP -
2/21		  at Virginia	 - DNP -
2/24		  at Florida State	 - DNP -
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 - DNP -
3/4		  at SMU	 - DNP -
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 - DNP -
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 - DNP -
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 - DNP -
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 - DNP -
3/22		  vs. Purdue

TREYVON MADDOX
FRESHMAN • FORWARD • 6-6 • 180

ORLANDO, FLA. • OAK RIDGE
MAJOR: SPORT ADMINISTRATION

6
trey_maddox11

High School
Ranked as consensus four-star prospect 
by On3, 247Sports and ESPN ... Last 
season at Oak Ridge High School, helped 
the Pioneers to a 17-10 record and 
averaged 10.1 points and 3.8 rebounds 
... Scored in double figures 12 times and 
shot 56 percent from the floor and 44 
percent from the 3-point line as a senior

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26

TOTAL	

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

30	 vs. FIU (12/16/25)

9	 3x, last at NC State (2/14/26)

5	 at Ole Miss (12/2/25) 

4	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

3	 vs. Louisville (3/12/26) 

2	 4x, last vs. Florida State  (1/20/26) 

38	 at Syracuse (1/24/26)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

30	 vs. FIU (12/16/25)

9	 3x, last at NC State (2/14/26)

5	 at Ole Miss (12/2/25) 

4	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

3	 vs. Louisville (3/12/26) 

2	 4x, last vs. Florida State  (1/20/26) 

38	 at Syracuse (1/24/26)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3	 *	 JACKSONVILLE	 22	 6-8-.750	 0-1-.000	 3-4-.750	 0-0-0	 4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 15
11/6	 *	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 22	 2-8-.250	 0-1-.000	 3-5-.600	 3-6-9	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 7
11/10	 *	 STETSON	 20	 6-8-.750	 0-1-.000	 3-5-.600	 2-3-5	 1	 3	 3	 0	 2	 15
11/16	 *	 vs. Florida	 21	 2-6-.333	 0-0-.000	 3-8-.375	 0-2-2	 4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 7
11/20	 *	 ELON	 30	 7-11-.636	 2-3-.667	 0-1-.000	 1-1-2	 2	 2	 1	 0	 4	 16
11/23	 *	 DELAWARE STATE	 22	 4-7-.571	 1-1-1.000	 2-5-.400	 1-2-3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 11
11/27	 *	 vs. BYU	 36	 6-13-.462	 0-1-.000	 1-4-.250	 4-1-5	 2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 13
11/28	 *	 vs. Georgetown	 20	 2-5-.400	 0-0-.000	 1-3-.333	 0-2-2	 2	 0	 5	 0	 1	 5
12/2	 *	 at Ole Miss	 32	 7-12-.583	 0-1-.000	 4-7-.571	 5-4-9	 2	 5	 1	 2	 0	 18
12/6	 *	 SOUTHERN MISS	 34	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 4-5-.800	 1-4-5	 2	 4	 4	 1	 3	 12
12/13	 *	 ULM	 17	 4-5-.800	 0-1-.000	 1-2-.500	 0-1-1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 9
12/16	 *	 FIU	 37	 10-12-.833	 0-1-.000	 10-11-.909	 2-3-5	 2	 2	 0	 1	 1	 30
12/21	 *	 NORTH FLORIDA	 29	 7-9-.778	 1-2-.500	 5-9-.556	 5-0-5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 20
12/30	 *	 PITT	 35	 4-10-.400	 0-3-.000	 2-4-.500	 4-4-8	 3	 1	 2	 0	 1	 10
1/7	 *	 at Wake Forest	 31	 4-7-.571	 1-3-.333	 0-2-.000	 2-2-4	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 9
1/10	 *	 GEORGIA TECH	 34	 7-9-.778	 2-4-.500	 1-5-.200	 1-4-5	 3	 0	 2	 0	 3	 17
1/13	 *	 at Notre Dame	 26	 6-8-.750	 1-3-.333	 4-5-.800	 1-2-3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 17
1/17	 *	 at Clemson	 36	 8-12-.667	 2-3-.667	 4-6-.667	 3-2-5	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 22
1/20	 *	 FLORIDA STATE	 36	 5-8-.625	 2-2-1.000	 6-7-.857	 1-7-8	 1	 2	 4	 0	 1	 18
1/24	 *	 at Syracuse	 38	 6-9-.667	 0-2-.000	 4-5-.800	 1-2-3	 2	 4	 2	 0	 2	 16
1/28	 *	 STANFORD	 34	 4-11-.364	 0-3-.000	 4-9-.444	 5-2-7	 3	 3	 1	 1	 1	 12
1/31	 *	 CAL	 33	 7-11-.636	 0-0-.000	 2-3-.667	 1-4-5	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 16
2/7	 *	 at Boston College	 35	 8-11-.727	 0-1-.000	 3-6-.500	 1-5-6	 2	 2	 2	 2	 1	 19
2/10	 *	 NORTH CAROLINA	 36	 5-14-.357	 0-1-.000	 2-2-1.000	 1-4-5	 1	 0	 1	 2	 2	 12
2/14	 *	 at NC State	 35	 8-13-.615	 0-4-.000	 1-4-.250	 2-7-9	 2	 1	 1	 0	 2	 17
2/17	 *	 VIRGINIA TECH	 37	 4-10-.400	 0-1-.000	 1-2-.500	 2-4-6	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 9
2/21	 *	 at Virginia	 32	 6-12-.500	 0-0-.000	 6-7-.857	 1-2-3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 2	 18
2/24	 *	 at Florida State	 34	 3-7-.429	 0-0-.000	 4-5-.800	 2-4-6	 4	 2	 5	 0	 1	 10
2/28	 *	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 31	 4-12-.333	 0-1-.000	 0-3-.000	 4-3-7	 0	 4	 1	 0	 2	 8
3/4	 *	 at SMU	 36	 4-7-.571	 1-2-.500	 2-2-1.000	 1-0-1	 0	 3	 4	 0	 0	 11
3/7	 *	 LOUISVILLE	 33	 5-11-.455	 0-1-.000	 1-2-.500	 1-3-4	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 11
3/12	 *	 vs. Louisville	 31	 3-6-.500	 0-0-.000	 3-5-.600	 1-7-8	 2	 2	 2	 3	 1	 9
3/13	 *	 vs. Virginia	 32	 6-12-.500	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 12
3/20	 *	 vs. Missouri	 37	 7-15-.467	 0-2-.000	 1-5-.200	 1-5-6	 1	 4	 2	 0	 1	 15
3/22		  vs. Purdue

SHELTON HENDERSON
FRESHMAN • FORWARD • 6-6 • 240

HOUSTON, TEXAS • BELLAIRE
MAJOR: SPORT ADMINISTRATION

7
shelt0n2 shelt0nn

2025-26 (Freshman) 
Tied the school’s freshman record for 
most points in a game with 30 against 
FIU ... Became the first Miami freshman 
since at least 1996-97 to have 18 points, 
nine rebounds and five assists in a single 
game when he did so at Ole Miss ... 
Scored 22 points at No. 22 Clemson on 
8-of-12 shooting ... Registered 18 points 
at No. 14 Virginia ... Tallied 17 points and 
nine rebounds in the win at NC State ... 
Hauled in nine rebounds against Bethune-
Cookman ... Scored 13 points against No. 
9 BYU. 

High School
Five-star recruit and No. 21 player in the 
class of 2025 per 247Sports Composite 
... Earned a composite ranking of 0.9920 
by 247Sports and a grade of 88 by ESPN 
... Averaged 22.3 points, 7.5 rebounds, 
four assists and three steals per game 
as a senior at Bellaire ... Led Bellaire to a 
historic run to the UIL Class 6A Division I 
state championship game ... Took home 
a gold medal with USA Basketball at 
the 2024 FIBA U18 AmeriCup ... Tallied 
21.6 points, 7.6 rebounds, 3.9 assists, 
2.9 steals and 1.4 blocks per game as a 
junior, leading Bellaire in every category 
... Averaged 14.8 points and 6.3 rebounds 
on the EYBL spring circuit, as well as 
14.7 points and 4.6 rebounds at the Nike 
Peach Jam in 2024.

High School
Attended same high school as head 
coach Jai Lucas ... Nephew of Pro 
Football Hall of Famer Eric Dickerson ... 
Grandfather, Elmer Seals, and cousin, 
Ricky Seals-Jones, also played in the 
NFL. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 34-34	 1054	31.0	181-324	 .559	 13-50	 .260	 91-158	.576	 61-104-165	4.9	 71	 1	 70	 61	 12	 38	 466	13.7

TOTAL	 34-34	 1054	31.0	181-324	 .559	 13-50	 .260	 91-158	.576	 61-104-165	4.9	 71	 1	 70	 61	 12	 38	 466	13.7

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

FGM

MIN

15	 vs. North Carolina (2/10/26)

17	 at Clemson (1/17/26)

3	 2x, last vs. Louisville (3/7/26)

3	 2x, last vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

4	 3x, last at SMU (3/4/26)

7	 vs. North Carolina (2/10/26)

39	 at Virginia (2/21/26)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

FGM

MIN

16	 2x, last vs. UCF (3/1/25)

18	 vs. East Texas A&M (1/1/24)

4	 2x, last vs. Kansas St. (1/4/25)

5	 2x, last vs. Kansas (1/22/25)

4	 6x, last at SMU (3/4/26)

7	 vs. North Carolina (2/10/26)

39	 at Virginia (2/21/26)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3	 *	 JACKSONVILLE	 26	 5-5-1.000	 0-0-.000	 4-6-.667	 4-10-14	 1	 1	 1	 2	 1	 14
11/6	 *	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 20	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 0-2-.000	 1-9-10	 3	 0	 0	 4	 1	 8
11/10	 *	 STETSON	 21	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-.000	 4-8-.500	 0-3-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4
11/16	 *	 vs. Florida	 30	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 3-7-10	 3	 0	 1	 2	 0	 3
11/20		  ELON	 - DNP -
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 - DNP -
11/27	 *	 vs. BYU	 28	 3-4-.750	 0-0-.000	 0-3-.000	 3-5-8	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6
11/28	 *	 vs. Georgetown	 26	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 2-9-11	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2
12/2	 *	 at Ole Miss	 18	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-4-5	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2
12/6	 *	 SOUTHERN MISS	 23	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 4-6-10	 1	 3	 0	 2	 1	 9
12/13	 *	 ULM	 25	 6-8-.750	 0-0-.000	 2-7-.286	 5-10-15	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 14
12/16	 *	 FIU	 21	 5-7-.714	 0-0-.000	 2-4-.500	 4-4-8	 3	 0	 1	 3	 1	 12
12/21	 *	 NORTH FLORIDA	 28	 0-4-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 4-10-14	 2	 0	 1	 1	 2	 1
12/30	 *	 PITT	 30	 3-4-.750	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 3-8-11	 2	 0	 3	 0	 3	 6
1/7	 *	 at Wake Forest	 24	 3-4-.750	 0-0-.000	 4-4-1.000	 5-8-13	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 10
1/10	 *	 GEORGIA TECH	 29	 5-6-.833	 0-0-.000	 3-4-.750	 4-11-15	 2	 1	 0	 1	 1	 13
1/13	 *	 at Notre Dame	 12	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
1/17	 *	 at Clemson	 33	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 4-5-.800	 4-13-17	 2	 0	 1	 1	 1	 4
1/20	 *	 FLORIDA STATE	 30	 4-4-1.000	 0-0-.000	 2-2-1.000	 3-6-9	 3	 1	 0	 1	 2	 10
1/24	 *	 at Syracuse	 31	 4-6-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-1-.000	 1-5-6	 3	 0	 0	 4	 0	 8
1/28	 *	 STANFORD	 27	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 4-5-9	 2	 0	 0	 3	 0	 2
1/31	 *	 CAL	 24	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 4-6-.667	 1-6-7	 3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 12
2/7	 *	 at Boston College	 25	 2-3-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 2-2-4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4
2/10	 *	 NORTH CAROLINA	 35	 7-8-.875	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 5-5-10	 1	 1	 2	 1	 1	 15
2/14	 *	 at NC State	 30	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 5-3-8	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1
2/17	 *	 VIRGINIA TECH	 33	 2-3-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 2-7-9	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 4
2/21	 *	 at Virginia	 39	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 6-6-1.000	 4-5-9	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 8
2/24	 *	 at Florida State	 35	 3-3-1.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 2-5-7	 2	 1	 0	 3	 1	 7
2/28	 *	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 35	 5-6-.833	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 7-5-12	 3	 0	 2	 3	 3	 11
3/4	 *	 at SMU	 27	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 0-2-.000	 3-7-10	 3	 0	 1	 4	 0	 8
3/7	 *	 LOUISVILLE	 37	 3-3-1.000	 0-0-.000	 2-2-1.000	 2-6-8	 0	 3	 0	 0	 2	 8
3/12	 *	 vs. Louisville	 36	 3-4-.750	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 3-6-9	 4	 0	 0	 3	 1	 7
3/13	 *	 vs. Virginia	 25	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 3-2-5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 36	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 5-5-10	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3
3/22		  vs. Purdue	

ERNEST UDEH JR.
SENIOR • CENTER • 6-11 • 266

ORLANDO, FLA. • DR. PHILLIPS • TCU
MAJOR: COMMUNICATION STUDIES

8
ernestudehjr ernestudehjr

2026 All-ACC Defensive Team

2026 Naismith College Defensive 
Player of the Year Late Season Watch 
List

2025-26 (Senior) 
Ranks third in the ACC in rebounding 
at 9.3 boards per game ... Hauled in 17 
rebounds, one shy of his career high, at 
No. 22 Clemson ... Opened the season 
with a double-double on 14 points and 
14 rebounds against Jacksonville (11/3) 
... Hauled in a season-high 15 rebounds 
against ULM to go along with 14 points 
... Tallied back-to-back doubles against 
Wake Forest and Georgia Tech ... Added 
15 points and 10 rebounds in the win 
over No. 11 North Carolina ... Registered 
a double-double with 11 points and 12 
rebounds in the win over Boston College.  

2024-25 (Junior at TCU) 
Honorable Mention All-Big 12 ... NABC 
Second Team All-Gulf District ... Averaged 
6.6 points ... Ranked seventh in the Big 
12 with 7.5 rebounds per game ... Ranked 
11th in the Big 12 with 1.3 blocks per 
game ... Ranked third in the Big 12 with 
3.1 offensive rebounds per game ... One 
of six players in the Big 12 to average at 
least six points, seven rebounds and one 
block per game. 

 
2023-24 (Sophomore at TCU) 
Started in all 29 games played ... 
Averaged 4.3 points and 5.3 rebounds 
per game ... Was 39-of-64 from the field 
for 60.9 percent ... Led the team with 22 
blocked shots ... Had a season-high three 
blocks twice ... Brought down 18 rebounds 
against Texas A&M Commerce (Jan. 
1), the most rebounds by a TCU player 
since Nov. 28, 2020 ... The 11 offensive 
rebounds against TAMUC were the most 
by a TCU player since Dec. 23, 2001.  

2022-23 (Freshman at Kansas)  
Shot 75.6 percent from the field, including 
a KU record 21 consecutive from Dec. 
1 to Feb. 28, a span of 17 games ... 
Averaged 8.3 minutes, 2.6 points and 1.8 
rebounds per game ... Finished with 20 
steals, 18 blocks and 53 rebounds on the 
season. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2022-23	 30-0	 249	 8.3	 34-45	 .756	 0-0	 .000	 9-22	 .409	 23-30-53	 1.8	 48	 1	 9	 16	 18	 20	 77	 2.6
2023-24	 29-29	 502	 17.3	 39-64	 .609	 0-0	 .000	 47-84	 .560	 70-84-154	 5.3	 60	 0	 9	 21	 22	 29	 125	 4.3
2024-25	 30-30	 799	 26.6	 71-112	 .634	 0-0	 .000	 55-92	 .598	 93-133-226	7.5	 65	 1	 35	 33	 38	 43	 197	 6.6
2025-26	 32-32	 898	 28.1	 87-119	 .731	 0-0	 .000	 43-84	 .512	 99-199-298	9.3	 76	 2	 18	 19	 45	 33	 217	 6.8

TOTAL	 121-91	 2448	20.2	 231-340	 .679	 0-0	 .000	 154-282	.546	 285-446-731	6.0	 249	 4	 71	 89	 123	 125	 616	 5.1
* Spent the 2022-23 season at Kansas

* Spent the 2023-24 & 2024-25 seasons at TCU

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

18	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

10	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

4	 2x, last vs. Stanford (1/28/26)

6	 vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

-	 -

4	 at Ole Miss (12/2/25)

38	 vs. Florida (11/16/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

25	 vs. Utah State (2/16/25)

12	 vs. Pepperdine (11/24/23)

6	 2x, last at Fresno St. (12/31/24)

6	 vs. Boston College (2/26/26)

2	 3x, last at San Diego St. (2/25/25)

4	 2x, last at Ole Miss (12/2/25)

38	 vs. Florida (11/16/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3	 *	 JACKSONVILLE	 32	 3-5-.600	 1-2-.500	 5-6-.833	 1-3-4	 1	 4	 4	 0	 3	 12
11/6	 *	 BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 24	 5-9-.556	 2-4-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-0-1	 4	 3	 1	 0	 4	 13
11/10	 *	 STETSON	 21	 6-9-.667	 2-4-.500	 3-3-1.000	 1-5-6	 2	 2	 3	 0	 2	 17
11/16	 *	 vs. Florida	 38	 5-14-.357	 1-4-250	 3-4-.750	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 3	 14
11/20	 *	 ELON	 31	 7-9-.778	 2-3-.667	 2-2-1.000	 3-7-10	 2	 3	 1	 0	 2	 18
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 - DNP -
11/27	 *	 vs. BYU	 25	 2-9-.222	 0-4-.000	 1-1-1.000	 1-3-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 5
11/28	 *	 vs. Georgetown	 28	 7-10-.700	 0-0-.000	 3-5-.600	 2-4-6	 0	 1	 1	 0	 4	 17
12/2	 *	 at Ole Miss	 35	 5-10-.500	 4-6-.667	 3-4-.750	 1-6-7	 3	 1	 4	 0	 3	 17
12/6	 *	 SOUTHERN MISS	 35	 6-16-.375	 0-3-.000	 2-3-.667	 1-4-5	 1	 0	 2	 0	 3	 14
12/13	 *	 ULM	 25	 6-11-545	 1-3-.333	 0-2-.000	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 13
12/16	 *	 FIU	 27	 5-8-.625	 2-4-.500	 1-1-1.000	 1-2-3	 3	 2	 4	 0	 2	 13
12/21	 *	 NORTH FLORIDA	 26	 4-7-.571	 1-3-.333	 2-2-1.000	 2-3-5	 1	 1	 2	 0	 1	 11
12/30	 *	 PITT	 33	 4-9-.444	 1-6-.167	 2-2-1.000	 1-4-5	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 11
1/7	 *	 at Wake Forest	 31	 4-6-.667	 0-1-.000	 5-7-.714	 3-1-4	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 13
1/10	 *	 GEORGIA TECH	 29	 2-9-.222	 1-5-.200	 2-4-.500	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 1	 0	 2	 7
1/13	 *	 at Notre Dame	 33	 4-11-.364	 1-4-.250	 0-0-.000	 0-4-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 9
1/17	 *	 at Clemson	 26	 2-10-.200	 0-5-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-1-2	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 4
1/20	 *	 FLORIDA STATE	 20	 1-6-.167	 0-1-.000	 1-2-.500	 0-2-2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 3
1/24	 *	 at Syracuse	 29	 6-13-.462	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-2-3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 1	 14
1/28		  STANFORD	 26	 4-10-.400	 0-2-.000	 4-4-1.000	 1-4-5	 2	 4	 1	 0	 3	 12
1/31		  CAL	 - DNP -
2/7		  at Boston College	 - DNP -
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 - DNP -
2/14		  at NC State	 20	 4-10-.400	 2-3-.667	 3-3-1.000	 4-2-6	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 13
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 22	 1-7-.143	 0-1-.000	 1-3-.333	 2-1-3	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/21		  at Virginia	 23	 6-12-.500	 3-3-1.000	 0-0-.000	 2-2-4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 15
2/24		  at Florida State	 25	 4-8-.500	 2-4-.500	 1-2-.500	 2-5-7	 1	 3	 3	 0	 4	 11
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 26	 5-8-.625	 2-4-.500	 2-2-1.000	 0-3-3	 0	 3	 1	 0	 6	 14
3/4		  at SMU	 28	 5-9-.556	 1-2-.500	 4-5-.800	 1-3-4	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 15
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 27	 4-11-.364	 2-5-.400	 2-3-.667	 3-2-5	 4	 4	 0	 0	 1	 12
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 27	 5-12-.417	 2-3-.667	 5-6-.833	 1-0-1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 17
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 28	 5-13-.385	 1-5-.200	 2-2-1.000	 1-0-1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 13
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 24	 1-6-.167	 1-4-.250	 6-8-.750	 2-4-6	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 9
3/22		  vs. Purdue

TRU WASHINGTON
JUNIOR • GUARD • 6-4 • 204

PHOENIX, ARIZ. • AZ COMPASS PREP • NEW MEXICO
MAJOR: COMMUNICATION STUDIES

10
washington_tru truwashington

2025-26 (Junior) 
Registered his third-career double-double 
with 18 points and 10 rebounds against 
Elon ... Scored 17 points off the ben in the 
win over Louisville in the ACC Tournament 
... Poured in 17 points in the wins against 
Stetson, Georgetown and Ole Miss ... 
Scored 15 points in the win at SMU ... 
Added 14 points in the win at Syracuse 
... Scored 13 points and hit th game-
winning free throws in Miami’s comeback 
win at NC State ... Registered 15 points 
and three 3-pointers at No. 14 Virginia ... 
Recorded a season-high four steals in the 
win at Florida State.  

2024-25 (Sophomore at New Mexico) 
2025 All-Mountain West Team Honorable 
Mention ... Earned Mountain West Player 
of the Week (Feb. 17) honors ... Started 
33 of 34 games played ... Averaged 11.1 
points and 4.0 rebounds per game ... 
Totaled 21 double-digit scoring games ... 
Led the team in steals with 71, third-most 
among all Mountain West players.   

 
2023-24 (Freshman at New Mexico) 
Appeared in 35 games, starting one ... 
Named Mountain West Freshman of the 
Week (Dec. 4) ... Averaged 6.6 points and 
3.3 rebounds per game ... Recorded nine 
double-figure scoring games, including 
six straight from Nov. 22 to Dec. 9 ... Tied 
New Mexico freshman steals record with 
49 ... Tallied first career double-double 
with 19 points and 12 rebounds vs. 
Pepperdine (Nov. 24). 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2023-24	 35-1	 622	 17.8	 86-204	 .422	 20-71	 .282	 40-59	 .678	 29-86-115	 3.3	 63	 0	 44	 37	 8	 49	 232	 6.6
2024-25	 34-33	 960	 28.2	137-322	 .425	 42-125	 .336	 63-100	.630	 41-94-135	 4.0	 71	 2	 65	 40	 12	 71	 379	 11.1
2025-26	 30-19	 824	 27.5	128-287	 .446	 36-100	 .360	 67-90	 .744	 39-80-119	 4.0	 52	 0	 51	 43	 0	 55	 359	12.0

TOTAL	 99-53	 2406	24.3	 351-813	 .432	 98-296	 .331	 170-249	.683	 109-260-369	3.7	 186	 2	 160	 120	 20	 175	 970	 9.8
* Spent the 2023-24 and 2024-25 seasons at New Mexico

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES



33@CANESHOOPS  |  MIAMIHURRICANES.COM
GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

FGM

MIN

13	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

11	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25) 

1	 3x, last vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

4	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25) 

1	 8x, last vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

6	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

21	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

FGM

MIN

13	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

11	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25) 

1	 3x, last vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

4	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25) 

1	 8x, last vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

6	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

21	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 8	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 9	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-1-2	 5	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0
11/10		  STETSON	 8	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/16		  vs. Florida	 9	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
11/20		  ELON	 17	 2-4-.500	 0-0-.000	 3-3-1.000	 2-2-4	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 7
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 21	 6-7-.857	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 2-9-11	 1	 1	 0	 0	 4	 13
11/27		  vs. BYU	 6	 0-0-.00	 0-0-.000	 1-2-.500	 1-2-3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 13	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 2-1-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 13	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-3-3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 17	 2-3-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 3-0-3	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 4
12/13		  ULM	 15	 3-4-.750	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-3-4	 4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 6
12/16		  FIU	 8	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-.000	 2-3-5	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 11	 5-6-.833	 0-0-.000	 0-3-.000	 2-1-3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10
12/30		  PITT	 10	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-0-1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 6	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 8	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 9	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
1/17		  at Clemson	 6	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/24		  at Syracuse	 4	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
1/28		  STANFORD	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/31		  CAL	 8	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-1-2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
2/7		  at Boston College	 9	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-4-.250	 2-2-4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
2/14		  at NC State	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 2	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
2/21		  at Virginia	 1	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24		  at Florida State	 1	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 6	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 2
3/4		  at SMU	 4	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 - DNP -
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 7	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 - DNP -
3/22		  vs. Purdue

SALIH ALTUNTAS
FRESHMAN • FORWARD • 6-10 • 274

ISTANBUL, TURKEY
MAJOR: UNDECIDED

11

2025-26 (Freshman) 
Registered his first-career double-double 
with 13 points and 11 rebounds against 
Delaware State ... Added 10 points in the 
win over North Florida. 

International Experience
Played for Istanbul Anka Spor and 
Anadolu Efes (U-19) in Turkey in 2024-25
Averaged 10.1 points and 9.2 rebounds 
per game for Istanbul Anka Spor (19 
games) ... Averaged 15.2 points, 13.3 
rebounds, 1.8 assists, 1.5 blocks and 
1.1 steals per contest for Anadolu Efes 
(13 games) ... Competed in multiple 
FIBA Junior Team events ... Played in 
both U18 and U20 Euro Championship 
A tournaments in 2024 ... Averaged 11.6 
points, 7.6 rebounds and 1.1 blocks in 
seven games at the U18 Championships. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 32-0	 252	 7.9	 23-35	 .657	 0-0	 .000	 6-16	 .375	 20-42-62	 1.9	 54	 3	 4	 12	 13	 7	 52	 1.6

TOTAL	 32-0	 252	 7.9	 23-35	 .657	 0-0	 .000	 6-16	 .375	 20-42-62	 1.9	 54	 3	 4	 12	 13	 7	 52	 1.6

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES

salihaltuntas0
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GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

6	 vs. UNF (12/21/25)

1	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25) 

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25)

-	 -

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25) 

9	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

6	 vs. UNF (12/21/25)

1	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25) 

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25)

-	 -

2	 vs. UNF (12/21/25) 

9	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 1	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 3	 0-2-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/10		  STETSON	 4	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/16		  vs. Florida	 - DNP -
11/20		  ELON	 - DNP -
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 9	 0-3-.000	 0-2-.000	 1-2-.500	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1
11/27		  vs. BYU	 - DNP -
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 - DNP -
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 - DNP -
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 - DNP -
12/13		  ULM	 4	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
12/16		  FIU	 - DNP -
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 8	 2-2-1.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 2	 6
12/30		  PITT	 - DNP -
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 - DNP -
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 - DNP -
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 - DNP -
1/17		  at Clemson	 - DNP -
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 - DNP -
1/24		  at Syracuse	 - DNP -
1/28		  STANFORD	 - DNP -
1/31		  CAL	 - DNP -
2/7		  at Boston College	 - DNP -
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 - DNP -
2/14		  at NC State	 - DNP -
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 - DNP -
2/21		  at Virginia	 - DNP -
2/24		  at Florida State	 - DNP -
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 - DNP -
3/4		  at SMU	 - DNP -
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 - DNP -
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 - DNP -
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 - DNP -
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 - DNP -
3/22		  vs. Purdue		

JOHN LABOY II
FRESHMAN • GUARD • 6-3 • 194

HOUSTON, TEXAS • ST. FRANCIS EPISCOPAL
MAJOR: FINANCE

12
JJ_LABOY12 jj_laboy12

High School
Three-star recruit per 247Sports ... 
Houston Chronicle All-TAPPS Second 
Team in 2024-25 ... Averaged 14.2 points, 
4.0 assists, 3.8 rebounds and 2.3 steals 
per game as a senior ... Led St. Francis 
Episcopal to TAPPS 4A state title ... Also 
played baseball, mainly as shortstop and 
right-handed pitcher ... Named Academic 
All-State as a senior. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 6-0	 28	 4.6	 2-8	 .250	 2-6	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 0-1-1	 0.2	 3	 0	 3	 3	 0	 2	 7	 1.2

TOTAL	 6-0	 28	 4.6	 2-8	 .250	 2-6	 .333	 1-2	 .500	 0-1-1	 0.2	 3	 0	 3	 3	 0	 2	 7	 1.2

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

12	 2x, last at SMU (3/4/26)

2	 2x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25)

5	 2x, last vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

2	 3x, last at Clemson (1/17/26)

-	 -

4	 2x, last at SMU (3/4/26)

25	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

12	 vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

2	 2x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25)

5	 2x, last vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

2	 3x, last at Clemson (1/17/26)

-	 -

4	 vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

25	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 - DNP -
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 - DNP -
11/10		  STETSON	 15	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0
11/16		  vs. Florida	 - DNP -
11/20		  ELON	 7	 0-2-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/23		  DELAWARE STATE	 25	 4-8-.500	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 2	 5	 2	 0	 0	 9
11/27		  vs. BYU	 - DNP -
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 6	 2-2-1.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 6
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 8	 2-3-.667	 2-3-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 - DNP -
12/13		  ULM	 20	 2-4-.500	 2-4-.500	 4-4-1.000	 0-2-2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 10
12/16		  FIU	 14	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 16	 2-6-.333	 0-4-.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-1-1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 2	 6
12/30		  PITT	 3	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 6	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 9	 1-3-.333	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 3
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 5	 1-1-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
1/17		  at Clemson	 10	 1-3-.333	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 10	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
1/24		  at Syracuse	 3	 2-2-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
1/28		  STANFORD	 2	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
1/31		  CAL	 9	 0-2-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
2/7		  at Boston College	 9	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-0-1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 7	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-1-1.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
2/14		  at NC State	 2	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 3	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
2/21		  at Virginia	 - DNP -
2/24		  at Florida State	 - DNP -
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 12	 4-5-.800	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 12
3/4		  at SMU	 14	 4-5-.800	 4-5-.800	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 12
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 15	 3-6-.500	 3-6-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 9
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 7	 0-1-.000	 0-0-,000	 0-0-,000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 13	 2-7-.286	 2-6-.333	 2-2-1.000	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 4	 1-3-.333	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
3/22		  vs. Purdue

NOAM DOVRAT
FRESHMAN • GUARD • 6-5 • 213

RISHON LEZION, ISRAEL
MAJOR: BUSINESS

14
noamdovrat1

2025-26 (Freshman) 
Drilled four 3-pointers en route to scoring 
a career-high 12 points in the win over 
Boston College ... Added four 3-pointers 
in the win at SMU ... Scored nine points in 
the win over Delaware State ... Added two 
3-pointers in the wins over Georgetown 
and Ole Miss ... Dished out a season-high 
five assists against Stetson and Delaware 
State ... Registered 10 points against 
ULM.  

International Experience
Spent last season playing in the Israeli 
Winner Legue for Maccabi Urban Ramat 
Gan and Hapoel Jerusalem where he 
averaged 5.0 points, 2.5 assists and 1.9 
rebounds per game ... Helped Hapoel 
Jerusalem win Israeli Cup in 2023 and 
2024 as well as the 2024 League Cup ... 
Was named the 2020 Israeli Basketball 
Premier League Discovery of the Year 
... Made an impact on the international 
stage as he played for the Israeli U16 and 
U18 national teams ... Named MVP in the 
2019 FIBA U18 European Championship 
Division B after averaging 16.1 points, 
5.3 rebounds, 4.5 assists and 1.3 steals 
... Began his career at Maccabi Rishon 
LeZion where he played from 2019-2021. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 26-0	 251	 9.6	 32-70	 .457	 26-55	 .473	 9-9	 1.000	 1-13-14	 0.5	 16	 0	 28	 10	 0	 10	 99	 3.8

TOTAL	 26-0	 251	 9.6	 32-70	 .457	 26-55	 .473	 9-9	 1.000	 1-13-14	 0.5	 16	 0	 28	 10	 0	 10	 99	 3.8

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES

noam_dovrat
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GAME 35 - PURDUE

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

14	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

7	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

5	 vs. Georgetown (11/28/25)

3	 2x, last vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

1	 vs. Cal (1/31/26)

3	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

35	 vs. Cal (1/31/26)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

14	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

7	 vs. Bethune-Cookman (11/6/25)

5	 vs. Georgetown (11/28/25)

3	 2x, last vs. Boston College (2/28/26)

1	 vs. Cal (1/31/26)

3	 vs. Elon (11/20/25)

35	 vs. Cal (1/31/26)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 18	 0-3-.000	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 25	 5-7-.714	 1-3-.333	 1-2-.500	 0-7-7	 2	 4	 0	 0	 2	 12
11/10		  STETSON	 19	 3-9-.333	 1-5-.200	 1-3-.333	 0-3-3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 8
11/16		  vs. Florida	 15	 1-5-.200	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 1-4-5	 2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 3
11/20	 *	 ELON	 28	 4-8-.500	 3-5-.600	 3-4-.750	 0-5-5	 0	 1	 2	 0	 2	 14
11/23	 *	 DELAWARE STATE	 23	 3-6-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-3-4	 2	 3	 2	 0	 2	 8
11/27		  vs. BYU	 23	 2-5-.400	 1-3-.333	 2-2-1.000	 0-2-2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 7
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 26	 1-3-.333	 0-1-.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-1-1	 2	 5	 2	 0	 1	 4
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 - DNP -
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 - DNP -
12/13		  ULM	 - DNP -
12/16		  FIU	 - DNP -
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 - DNP -
12/30		  PITT	 14	 1-4-.250	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 16	 2-5-.400	 0-1-.000	 3-4-.750	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 7
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 18	 1-4-.250	 0-3-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 25	 3-6-.500	 2-5-.400	 3-4-.750	 1-2-3	 2	 1	 2	 0	 2	 11
1/17		  at Clemson	 21	 4-8-.500	 2-4-.500	 0-0-.000	 1-1-2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 10
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 22	 1-8-.125	  0-4-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-3-4	 1	 3	 1	 0	 1	 2
1/24	 *	 at Syracuse	 18	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 1	 3	 1	 0	 1	 0
1/28	 *	 STANFORD	 25	 3-7-.429	 1-3-.333	 2-2-1.000	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 3	 9
1/31	 *	 CAL	 35	 4-7-.571	 2-3-.667	 2-6-.333	 1-4-5	 1	 3	 1	 1	 0	 12
2/7	 *	 at Boston College	 35	 3-5-.600	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-6-6	 2	 3	 1	 0	 1	 7
2/10	 *	 NORTH CAROLINA	 33	 4-8-.500	 0-2-.000	 1-3-.333	 0-2-2	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 9
2/14	 *	 at NC State	 22	 3-5-.600	 0-1-.000	 0-2-.000	 2-0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 6
2/17	 *	 VIRGINIA TECH	 30	 4-10-.400	 1-4-.250	 1-1-1.000	 1-4-5	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 10
2/21	 *	 at Virginia	 23	 1-4-.250	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 2-1-3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3
2/24	 *	 at Florida State	 23	 3-6-.500	 2-3-.667	 0-1-.000	 1-1-2	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 8
2/28	 *	 BOSTON COLLEGE	 26	 1-4-.250	 0-2-.000	 2-4-.500	 0-2-2	 2	 2	 2	 0	 3	 4
3/4	 *	 at SMU	 23	 0-2-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0
3/7	 *	 LOUISVILLE	 24	 3-4-.750	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 6
3/12	 *	 vs. Louisville	 26	 2-2-1.000	 1-1-1.000	 2-3-.667	 1-3-4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 7
3/13	 *	 vs. Virginia	 29	 4-7-.571	 0-2-.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 9
3/20	 *	 vs. Missouri	 26	 3-7-.429	 2-4-.500	 1-2-.500	 0-5-5	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 9
3/22		  vs. Purdue

DANTE ALLEN
FRESHMAN • GUARD • 6-4 • 220

MIAMI, FLA. • MONTVERDE ACADEMY
MAJOR: MARKETING

35
Dante_allen35

2025-26 (Freshman) 
Scored a season-high 14 points in the win 
over Elon ... Dished out a season-high 
five assists in the win over Georgetown ... 
Hauled in seven rebounds and added 12 
points in the win over Bethune-Cookman 
... Scored 11 points off the bench in the 
win at Notre Dame ... Scored nine points 
and added five rebounds in the win over 
Missouri. 

High School
Consensus four-star recruit ... Spent 
senior season playing for Montverde 
Academy ... Averaged 11.7 points, 4.8 
rebounds, 3.8 assists and 1.7 steals per 
game in 2024-25 ... Helped Montverde 
to 19-7 record and bid to 2025 Chipotle 
High School National Championship 
tournament ... Earned Nike EYBL 
Scholastic Third Team All-Conference 
honors in 2024-25 ... Played for Riviera 
Prep his sophomore and junior seasons ... 
Averaged 21.0 points, 7.0 rebounds and 
3.0 assists per game as a junior in 2023-
24 ... Led AAU team, Nightrydas Elite, to 
three straight Nike Peach Jam Festival 
titles.

Personal
Father, Malik, played at Villanova from 
1996-200 and in the NBA from 2001-11 
and currently serves as an assistant 
coach for the Miami Heat. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 29-17	 691	 23.8	 69-160	 .431	 23-74	 .311	 28-48	 .583	 15-69-84	 2.9	 37	 0	 64	 29	 3	 28	 189	 6.5

TOTAL	 29-17	 691	 23.8	 69-160	 .431	 23-74	 .311	 28-48	 .583	 15-69-84	 2.9	 37	 0	 64	 29	 3	 28	 189	 6.5

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES

dantea35
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PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

16	 vs. Southern Miss (12/6/25)

6	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

7	 vs. ULM (12/13/25)

2	 at Ole Miss (12/2/25)

1	 3x, last vs. Southern Miss (12/6/25)

4	 3x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25) 

31	 2x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25)

	           SEASON HIGHS	        CAREER HIGHS

PTS

RBS

AST

STL

BLK

3PM

MIN

16	 vs. Southern Miss (12/6/25)

6	 vs. Delaware State (11/23/25)

7	 vs. ULM (12/13/25)

2	 at Ole Miss (12/2/25)

1	 3x, last vs. Southern Miss (12/6/25)

4	 3x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25) 

31	 2x, last vs. ULM (12/13/25)

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS
			   Min	 FG-A-Pct	 3FG-A-Pct	 FT-A-Pct	 O-D-Tot	 PF	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts
11/3		  JACKSONVILLE	 15	 2-3-.667	 1-2-.500	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 7
11/6		  BETHUNE-COOKMAN	 18	 3-5-.600	 3-3-1.000	 0-0-.000	 1-0-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
11/10	 *	 STETSON	 18	 4-6-.667	 4-6-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-3-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12
11/16		  vs. Florida	 10	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
11/20		  ELON	 12	 1-4-.250	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 1-0-1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
11/23	 *	 DELAWARE STATE	 29	 1-5-.200	 1-5-.200	 2-3-.667	 0-6-6	 1	 2	 2	 1	 1	 5
11/27		  vs. BYU	 3	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
11/28		  vs. Georgetown	 7	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
12/2		  at Ole Miss	 25	 2-8-.250	 2-8-.250	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 2	 6
12/6		  SOUTHERN MISS	 31	 5-11-.455	 4-10-.400	 2-2-1.000	 1-1-2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 16
12/13		  ULM	 31	 4-8-.500	 4-7-.571	 0-0-.000	 1-2-3	 2	 7	 0	 1	 1	 12
12/16		  FIU	 29	 3-10-.300	 3-10-.300	 0-0-.000	 0-5-5	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 9
12/21		  NORTH FLORIDA	 26	 3-8-.375	 3-8-.375	 2-2-1.000	 0-4-4	 4	 2	 3	 0	 1	 11
12/30		  PITT	 11	 0-2-.000	 0-2-000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
1/7		  at Wake Forest	 20	 1-7-.143	 1-7-.143	 0-0-.000	 0-3-3	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3
1/10		  GEORGIA TECH	 10	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 0-2-2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4
1/13		  at Notre Dame	 16	 0-2-.000	 0-2-.000	 1-2-.500	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
1/17		  at Clemson	 11	 0-2-.000	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
1/20		  FLORIDA STATE	 9	 0-2-.000	 0-2-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0
1/24		  at Syracuse	 14	 2-3-.667	 2-3-.667	 0-0-.000	 0-2-2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 6
1/28		  STANFORD	 16	 2-2-1.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-3-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
1/31		  CAL	 22	 2-6-.333	 0-3-.000	 1-1-1.000	 0-0-0	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5
2/7		  at Boston College	 16	 2-5-.400	 2-5-.400	 0-0-.000	 0-4-4	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6
2/10		  NORTH CAROLINA	 16	 1-3-.333	 1-3-.333	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5
2/14		  at NC State	 14	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17		  VIRGINIA TECH	 13	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/21		  at Virginia	 16	 2-4-.500	 1-3-.333	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5
2/24		  at Florida State	 10	 1-5-.200	 1-5-.200	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/28		  BOSTON COLLEGE	 10	 0-3-.000	 0-3-.000	 2-2-1.000	 0-0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/4		  at SMU	 - DNP -
3/7		  LOUISVILLE	 - DNP -
3/12		  vs. Louisville	 4	 0-1-.000	 0-1-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
3/13		  vs. Virginia	 10	 1-2-.500	 1-2-.500	 0-0-.000	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3
3/20		  vs. Missouri	 1	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-0-.000	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/22		  vs. Purdue

TIMO MALOVEC
FRESHMAN • FORWARD • 6-8 • 214

IVANKA PRI DUNAJI, SLOVAKIA
MAJOR: SPORT ADMINISTRATION

88

2025-26 (Freshman) 
Drilled a season-high four 3-pointers in 
the wins over Stetson, Southern Miss and 
ULM ... Scored a season-high 16 points 
agains the Golden Eagles ... Dished out 
seven assists, a season high, versus 
ULM ... Added six rebounds in the victory 
against Delaware State ... Helped spur 
Miami’s second half comeback against 
Stanford with a pair of 3-pointers. 

International Experience
Played for Mega Superbet in ABA League 
First Division from 2023-25 ... In 2024-25, 
averaged 6.1 points and 3.1 rebounds 
per game, shooting 36.5 percent from 
3-point range ... Represented Slovakia 
at Senior and Youth National Team level 
... Competed in 2025 FIBA EuroBasket 
Qualifiers – averaging 8.7 points, 6.0 
rebounds and 1.3 assists across six 
games ... In 2022 FIBA U18 European 
Championship Division B, tallied 16.4 
points and 5.9 rebounds per contest. 

	 GP-GS	Min	Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 O-D-Tot	Avg	PF	FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	Avg
2025-26	 32-2	 490	 15.3	 43-123	 .350	 37-111	 .333	 15-21	 .714	 4-40-44	 1.4	 57	 2	 29	 20	 7	 10	 138	 4.5

TOTAL	 32-2	 490	 15.3	 43-123	 .350	 37-111	 .333	 15-21	 .714	 4-40-44	 1.4	 57	 2	 29	 20	 7	 10	 138	 4.5

CAREER STATISTICS • ALL GAMES
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JORDYN KEE
R-Fr. | G | 6-3 

BROWARD COUNTY, FLA.
(Sagemont Prep/Georgia)

MALIK RENEAU
Sr. | F | 6-9
MIAMI, FLA.

(Montverde Academy/Indiana)

TRE DONALDSON
Sr. | G | 6-3

TALLAHASSEE, FLA.
(FSU High/MIchigan)

MARCUS ALLEN
So. | G/F | 6-7
MIAMI, FLA.

(Miami Norland/Missouri)

TREYVON MADDOX
Fr. | F | 6-6

ORLANDO, FLA.
(Oak Ridge)

ERNEST UDEH JR.
Sr. | C | 6-11

ORLANDO, FLA.
(Dr. Phillips/TCU)

SALIH ALTUNTAS
Fr. | C | 6-10

ISTANBUL, TURKEY

DANTE ALLEN
Fr. | G | 6-4
MIAMI, FLA.

(Montverde Academy)

SHELTON HENDERSON
Fr. | F | 6-6

HOUSTON, TEXAS
(Bellaire)

#6

#8

#1 #3 #4 #5

#7 #11

#35
NOAM DOVRAT

Jr. | G | 6-5
RISHON LEZION, ISRAEL

#14
JOHN LABOY II

Fr. | G | 6-3
HOUSTON, TEXAS

(St. Francis Episcopal)

#12

TRU WASHINGTON
Jr. | G | 6-4

PHOENIX, ARIZ.
(AZ Compass Prep/New Mexico)

#10

2025-26 COACHING STAFF

NAME	 FIRST	 LAST	
Salih Altuntas	 Sah-LEE	 al-TOON-tas
Tre Donaldson	 TRAY	
Noam Dovrat	 NO-um	 DOVE-rat	
Jai Lucas	 JAY
John Laboy II		  luh-BOY

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
NAME	 FIRST	 LAST	
Timo Malovec	 TEE-mo	 MAL-oh-vitz
Malik Reneau	 Muh-LEEK	 reh-NEW
Ernest Udeh Jr.		  OOH-day

TIMO MALOVEC
Fr. | F | 6-8

IVANKA PRI DUNAJI, SLOVAKIA

#88

JAI LUCAS
FIRST SEASON

ANDREW MORAN
FIRST SEASON

ERIK PASTRANA
FIRST SEASON

CHARLTON ‘C.Y.’ YOUNG
FIRST SEASON

RUSSELL SPRINGMANN
FIRST SEASON

ACHC AC AC AC
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